TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Coldwater Creek Inc.		07/09/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
C Squared LLC		07/09/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE
Aspenwood Advertising, Inc.		07/09/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Coldwater Creek Sourcing Inc.		07/09/2012	CORPORATION: IDAHO
CWC Sourcing LLC		07/09/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: IDAHO
CWC Worldwide Services Inc.		07/09/2012	CORPORATION: IDAHO
CWC Rewards Inc.		07/09/2012	CORPORATION: ARIZONA
Coldwater Creek U.S. Inc.		07/09/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Coldwater Creek The Spa Inc.		07/09/2012	CORPORATION: IDAHO
Coldwater Creek Merchandising & Logistics Inc.		07/09/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CC Holdings Agency Corp., as Collateral Agent
Street Address:	One Embarcadero Center, Suite 3900
City:	San Francisco
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94111
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 49

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1531418	COLDWATER CREEK
Registration Number:	1860160	SPIRIT OF THE WEST
Registration Number:	1861320	COLDWATER CREEK
Registration Number:	1876534	COLDWATER CREEK
Registration Number:	2217173	COLDWATER CREEK
1-		TRADEMARK

		COLDWATER CREEK
Registration Number:	2555721	COLDWATER CREEK
Registration Number:	2602690	COLDWATER CREEK
Registration Number:	2634836	COLDWATER CREEK
Registration Number:	2714390	COLDWATER CREEK
Registration Number:	2740447	COLDWATER CREEK
Registration Number:	2754147	COLDWATER CREEK SPIRIT
Registration Number:	2765319	ASPENWOOD ADVERTISING
Registration Number:	2769235	COLDWATER CREEK
Registration Number:	2783590	COLDWATER CREEK
Registration Number:	3177920	COLDWATER CREEK SPORT
Registration Number:	3193614	A DREAM A RACE A CURE
Registration Number:	3193616	A DREAM A RACE A CURE
Registration Number:	3193617	A DREAM A RACE A CURE
Registration Number:	3193618	A DREAM A RACE A CURE
Registration Number:	3193621	
Registration Number:	3193625	
Registration Number:	3193628	
Registration Number:	3193631	
Registration Number:	3266290	COLDWATER CREEK THE SPA
Registration Number:	3306042	COLDWATER CREEK THE SPA
Registration Number:	3378479	UNIQUE BY NATURE
Registration Number:	3433086	INVISIBLE COMFORT
Registration Number:	3508430	INVISIBLE COMFORT
Registration Number:	3547356	cwc
Registration Number:	3554719	TRAVALLURE
Registration Number:	3554720	LUXELLE
Registration Number:	3628892	INVISIBLE COMFORT
Registration Number:	3672504	COLDWATER CREEK OUTLET
Registration Number:	3680357	ONECREEK
Registration Number:	3702061	ONECREEK
Registration Number:	3720169	
Registration Number:	3731760	SPIRIT BY COLDWATER CREEK
Registration Number:	3803551	SHAPEME
Registration Number:	3803552	SHAPEME

	3893477	COLDWATER CREEK
Registration Number:	3894084	COLDWATER CREEK
Registration Number:	3894086	COLDWATER CREEK
Registration Number:	3894088	COLDWATER CREEK
Registration Number:	3894089	COLDWATER CREEK
Registration Number:	3894090	COLDWATER CREEK
Registration Number:	3976916	COLDWATER CREEK
Registration Number:	4053888	ONECREEK ELITE
Registration Number:	4057615	GUARANTEED ALWAYS. COLDWATER CREEK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2124464900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Email: susan.zablocki@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Susan Zablocki
Address Line 1: Kirkland & Ellis LLP
Address Line 2: 601 Lexington Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	38310-503
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan Zablocki
Signature:	/susan zablocki/
Date:	07/09/2012

Total Attachments: 93

source=GGC Coldwater Creek - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Jul-09-12) (EXECUTED)#page1.tif source=GGC Coldwater Creek - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Jul-09-12) (EXECUTED)#page2.tif source=GGC Coldwater Creek - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Jul-09-12) (EXECUTED)#page3.tif source=GGC Coldwater Creek - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Jul-09-12) (EXECUTED)#page4.tif source=GGC Coldwater Creek - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Jul-09-12) (EXECUTED)#page5.tif source=GGC Coldwater Creek - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Jul-09-12) (EXECUTED)#page6.tif source=GGC Coldwater Creek - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Jul-09-12) (EXECUTED)#page7.tif source=GGC Coldwater Creek - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Jul-09-12) (EXECUTED)#page8.tif source=GGC Coldwater Creek - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Jul-09-12) (EXECUTED)#page9.tif source=GGC Coldwater Creek - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Jul-09-12) (EXECUTED)#page10.tif source=GGC Coldwater Creek - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Jul-09-12) (EXECUTED)#page11.tif source=GGC Coldwater Creek - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Jul-09-12) (EXECUTED)#page12.tif source=GGC Coldwater Creek - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Jul-09-12) (EXECUTED)#page13.tif source=GGC Coldwater Creek - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Jul-09-12) (EXECUTED)#page14.tif source=GGC Coldwater Creek - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Jul-09-12) (EXECUTED)#page15.tif source=GGC Coldwater Creek - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Jul-09-12) (EXECUTED)#page16.tif source=GGC Coldwater Creek - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Jul-09-12) (EXECUTED)#page17.tif source=GGC Coldwater Creek - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Jul-09-12) (EXECUTED) page 18 tif

source=GGC Coldwater Creek - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Jul-09-12) (EXECUTED)#page19.tif source=GGC Coldwater Creek - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Jul-09-12) (EXECUTED)#page20.tif source=GGC Coldwater Creek - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Jul-09-12) (EXECUTED)#page21.tif source=GGC Coldwater Creek - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Jul-09-12) (EXECUTED)#page22.tif source=GGC Coldwater Creek - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Jul-09-12) (EXECUTED)#page23.tif source=GGC Coldwater Creek - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Jul-09-12) (EXECUTED)#page24.tif source=GGC Coldwater Creek - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Jul-09-12) (EXECUTED)#page25.tif source=GGC Coldwater Creek - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Jul-09-12) (EXECUTED)#page26.tif source=GGC Coldwater Creek - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Jul-09-12) (EXECUTED)#page27.tif source=GGC Coldwater Creek - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Jul-09-12) (EXECUTED)#page28.tif source=GGC Coldwater Creek - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Jul-09-12) (EXECUTED)#page29.tif source=GGC Coldwater Creek - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Jul-09-12) (EXECUTED)#page30.tif source=GGC Coldwater Creek - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Jul-09-12) (EXECUTED)#page31.tif source=GGC Coldwater Creek - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Jul-09-12) (EXECUTED)#page32.tif source=GGC Coldwater Creek - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Jul-09-12) (EXECUTED)#page33.tif source=GGC Coldwater Creek - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Jul-09-12) (EXECUTED)#page34.tif source=GGC Coldwater Creek - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Jul-09-12) (EXECUTED)#page35.tif source=GGC Coldwater Creek - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Jul-09-12) (EXECUTED)#page36.tif source=GGC Coldwater Creek - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Jul-09-12) (EXECUTED)#page37.tif source=GGC Coldwater Creek - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Jul-09-12) (EXECUTED)#page38.tif source=GGC Coldwater Creek - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Jul-09-12) (EXECUTED)#page39.tif source=GGC Coldwater Creek - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Jul-09-12) (EXECUTED)#page40.tif source=GGC Coldwater Creek - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Jul-09-12) (EXECUTED)#page41.tif source=GGC Coldwater Creek - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Jul-09-12) (EXECUTED)#page42.tif source=GGC Coldwater Creek - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Jul-09-12) (EXECUTED)#page43.tif source=GGC Coldwater Creek - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Jul-09-12) (EXECUTED)#page44.tif source=GGC Coldwater Creek - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Jul-09-12) (EXECUTED)#page45.tif source=GGC Coldwater Creek - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Jul-09-12) (EXECUTED)#page46.tif source=GGC Coldwater Creek - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Jul-09-12) (EXECUTED)#page47.tif source=GGC Coldwater Creek - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Jul-09-12) (EXECUTED)#page48.tif source=GGC Coldwater Creek - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Jul-09-12) (EXECUTED)#page49.tif source=GGC Coldwater Creek - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Jul-09-12) (EXECUTED)#page50.tif source=GGC Coldwater Creek - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Jul-09-12) (EXECUTED)#page51.tif source=GGC Coldwater Creek - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Jul-09-12) (EXECUTED)#page52.tif source=GGC Coldwater Creek - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Jul-09-12) (EXECUTED)#page53.tif source=GGC Coldwater Creek - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Jul-09-12) (EXECUTED)#page54.tif source=GGC Coldwater Creek - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Jul-09-12) (EXECUTED)#page55.tif source=GGC Coldwater Creek - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Jul-09-12) (EXECUTED)#page56.tif source=GGC Coldwater Creek - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Jul-09-12) (EXECUTED)#page57.tif source=GGC Coldwater Creek - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Jul-09-12) (EXECUTED)#page58.tif source=GGC Coldwater Creek - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Jul-09-12) (EXECUTED)#page59.tif source=GGC Coldwater Creek - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Jul-09-12) (EXECUTED)#page60.tif source=GGC Coldwater Creek - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Jul-09-12) (EXECUTED)#page61.tif source=GGC Coldwater Creek - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Jul-09-12) (EXECUTED)#page62.tif source=GGC Coldwater Creek - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Jul-09-12) (EXECUTED)#page63.tif source=GGC Coldwater Creek - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Jul-09-12) (EXECUTED)#page64.tif source=GGC Coldwater Creek - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Jul-09-12) (EXECUTED)#page65.tif source=GGC Coldwater Creek - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Jul-09-12) (EXECUTED)#page66.tif source=GGC Coldwater Creek - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Jul-09-12) (EXECUTED)#page67.tif source=GGC Coldwater Creek - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Jul-09-12) (EXECUTED)#page68.tif source=GGC Coldwater Creek - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Jul-09-12) (EXECUTED)#page69.tif source=GGC Coldwater Creek - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Jul-09-12) (EXECUTED)#page70.tif source=GGC Coldwater Creek - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Jul-09-12) (EXECUTED)#page71.tif source=GGC Coldwater Creek - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Jul-09-12) (EXECUTED)#page72.tif source=GGC Coldwater Creek - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Jul-09-12) (EXECUTED)#page73 tif

source=GGC Coldwater Creek - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Jul-09-12) (EXECUTED)#page74.tif source=GGC Coldwater Creek - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Jul-09-12) (EXECUTED)#page75.tif source=GGC Coldwater Creek - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Jul-09-12) (EXECUTED)#page76.tif source=GGC Coldwater Creek - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Jul-09-12) (EXECUTED)#page77.tif source=GGC Coldwater Creek - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Jul-09-12) (EXECUTED)#page78.tif source=GGC Coldwater Creek - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Jul-09-12) (EXECUTED)#page79.tif source=GGC Coldwater Creek - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Jul-09-12) (EXECUTED)#page80.tif source=GGC Coldwater Creek - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Jul-09-12) (EXECUTED)#page81.tif source=GGC Coldwater Creek - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Jul-09-12) (EXECUTED)#page82.tif source=GGC Coldwater Creek - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Jul-09-12) (EXECUTED)#page83.tif source=GGC Coldwater Creek - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Jul-09-12) (EXECUTED)#page84.tif source=GGC Coldwater Creek - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Jul-09-12) (EXECUTED)#page85.tif source=GGC Coldwater Creek - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Jul-09-12) (EXECUTED)#page86.tif source=GGC Coldwater Creek - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Jul-09-12) (EXECUTED)#page87.tif source=GGC Coldwater Creek - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Jul-09-12) (EXECUTED)#page88.tif source=GGC Coldwater Creek - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Jul-09-12) (EXECUTED)#page89.tif source=GGC Coldwater Creek - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Jul-09-12) (EXECUTED)#page90.tif source=GGC Coldwater Creek - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Jul-09-12) (EXECUTED)#page91.tif source=GGC Coldwater Creek - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Jul-09-12) (EXECUTED)#page92.tif source=GGC Coldwater Creek - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Jul-09-12) (EXECUTED)#page93.tif

THIS AGREEMENT IS SUBJECT TO THE TERMS AND PROVISIONS OF THE INTERCREDITOR AGREEMENT (AS DEFINED IN THE TERM LOAN AGREEMENT) TO THE EXTENT PROVIDED IN SECTION 29 OF THIS AGREEMENT.

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Agreement"), dated as of July 9, 2012, by and among (a) each of the Persons listed on Schedule I hereto (each such Person, individually, a "Borrower" and, collectively, the "Borrowers"), (b) each of the Persons listed on Schedule II hereto (each such Person, individually, a "Guarantor" and, collectively, the "Guarantors") (the Borrowers and the Guarantors are hereinafter referred to, individually, as a "Grantor" and, collectively with any other Person now or hereafter party hereto, as the "Grantors"), and (c) CC Holdings Agency Corp., a Delaware corporation ("CC Holdings"), as collateral agent (in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent") for its own benefit and the benefit of the other Credit Parties (as defined in the Loan Agreement referred to below), in consideration of the mutual covenants contained herein and benefits to be derived herefrom.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, reference is made to that certain Term Loan Agreement, dated as of the date hereof (as amended, modified, supplemented or restated and in effect from time to time, the "Loan Agreement"), by and among (i) the Grantors from time to time party thereto, (ii) the Lenders from time to time party thereto (individually, a "Lender" and, collectively, the "Lenders"), and (iii) CC Holdings, as Administrative Agent and Collateral Agent, pursuant to which the Lenders have agreed to make Loans to the Borrowers upon the terms and subject to the conditions specified in the Loan Agreement; and

WHEREAS, reference is also made to that certain Guaranty, dated as of the date hereof (as amended, modified, supplemented or restated and in effect from time to time, the "Guaranty"), executed by the Guarantors in favor of the Administrative Agent, the Collateral Agent and the other Credit Parties, pursuant to which each Guarantor guarantees the payment and performance of the Guaranteed Obligations (as defined in the Guaranty); and

WHEREAS, the obligations of the Lenders to make Loans is conditioned upon, among other things, the execution and delivery by the Grantors of (i) that certain Security Agreement, dated as of the date hereof (as amended, modified, supplemented or restated and in effect from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), by and among the Grantors and the Collateral Agent, pursuant to which each Grantor grants to the Collateral Agent (for its own benefit and the benefit of the other Credit Parties) a security interest in and to the Collateral Agent (for its own benefit and the benefit of the other Credit Parties) a security interest in and to the IP Collateral (as defined herein), in order to secure the Secured Obligations (as defined herein).

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual conditions and agreements set forth in this Agreement, and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby

1

acknowledged, the Grantors and the Collateral Agent, on its own behalf and on behalf of the other Credit Parties (and each of their respective successors or assigns), hereby agree as follows:

SECTION 1. <u>Definitions</u>.

- 1.1 <u>Generally</u>. All references herein to the UCC shall mean the Uniform Commercial Code as in effect from time to time in the State of New York; <u>provided</u>, <u>however</u>, that if a term is defined in Article 9 of the UCC differently than in another Article thereof, the term shall have the meaning set forth in Article 9 (unless expressly stated otherwise); <u>provided further</u> that, if by reason of mandatory provisions of law, perfection, or the effect of perfection or non-perfection, of the security interest in any IP Collateral or the availability of any remedy hereunder is governed by the Uniform Commercial Code as in effect in a jurisdiction other than New York, "UCC" means the Uniform Commercial Code as in effect in such other jurisdiction for purposes of the provisions hereof relating to such perfection or effect of perfection or non-perfection or availability of such remedy, as the case may be.
- 1.2 <u>Definition of Certain Terms Used Herein</u>. Unless the context otherwise requires, all capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the meanings set forth in the Loan Agreement, or if not defined therein, in the Security Agreement. In addition, as used herein, the following terms shall have the following meanings:

"Borrower" and "Borrowers" shall have the meaning assigned to such terms in the preamble of this Agreement.

"Collateral" shall have the meaning assigned to such term in the Security Agreement.

"Collateral Agent" shall have the meaning assigned to such term in the preamble of this Agreement.

"Copyrights" shall mean all copyrights and like protections in each work of authorship or derivative work thereof of any Grantor, whether registered or unregistered and whether published or unpublished, including, without limitation, the United States copyright registrations and copyright applications listed on **EXHIBIT A** annexed hereto and made a part hereof.

"Copyright Licenses" shall mean all agreements, whether written or oral, providing for the grant by or to any Grantor of any right under any Copyright, including, without limitation, the agreements listed on **EXHIBIT A** annexed hereto and made a part hereof.

"Copyright Office" shall mean the United States Copyright Office or any other federal governmental agency which may hereafter perform its functions.

"Excluded Assets" shall have the meaning assigned to such term in the Security Agreement.

"Grantor" and "Grantors" shall have the meaning assigned to such terms in the preamble of this Agreement.

"Guarantor" and "Guarantors" shall have the meaning assigned to such terms in the preamble of this Agreement.

"Guaranty" shall have the meaning assigned to such term in the preliminary statement of this Agreement.

"Intellectual Property" shall have the meaning assigned to such term in Section 3 of this Agreement.

"IP Collateral" shall have the meaning assigned to such term in Section 2 of this Agreement.

"<u>Lender</u>" and "<u>Lenders</u>" shall have the meaning assigned to such terms in the preliminary statement of this Agreement.

"<u>Licenses</u>" shall mean, collectively, the Copyright Licenses, Patent Licenses, Trademark Licenses, and any other license providing for the grant by or to any Grantor of any right under any Intellectual Property.

"Loan Agreement" shall have the meaning assigned to such term in the preliminary statement of this Agreement.

"Patents" shall mean all patents and applications for patents of any Grantor, and the inventions and improvements therein disclosed, and any and all divisions, revisions, reissues and continuations, continuations-in-part, extensions, and reexaminations of said patents including, without limitation, the United States patent registrations and patent applications listed on **EXHIBIT B** annexed hereto and made a part hereof.

"<u>Patent Licenses</u>" shall mean all agreements, whether written or oral, providing for the grant by or to any Grantor of any right under any Patent, including, without limitation, the agreements listed on **EXHIBIT B** annexed hereto and made a part hereof.

"PTO" shall mean the United States Patent and Trademark Office or any other federal governmental agency which may hereafter perform its functions.

"Secured Obligations" shall mean, collectively, the Obligations (as defined in the Loan Agreement) and the Guaranteed Obligations (as defined in the Guaranty).

"Security Agreement" shall have the meaning assigned to such term in the preliminary statement of this Agreement.

"Trademarks" shall mean all trademarks, trade names, corporate names, company names, domain names, business names, fictitious business names, trade dress, trade styles, service marks, designs, logos and other source or business identifiers of any Grantor, whether registered or unregistered, including, without limitation, the United States trademark registrations and trademark applications listed on **EXHIBIT C** annexed hereto and made a part hereof, together with any goodwill of the business connected with, and symbolized by, any of the foregoing.

"<u>Trademark Licenses</u>" shall mean all agreements, whether written or oral, providing for the grant by or to any Grantor of any right under any Trademark, including, without limitation, the agreements listed on **EXHIBIT C** annexed hereto and made a part hereof.

1.3 <u>Rules of Interpretation.</u> The rules of interpretation specified in Sections 1.02 through 1.05 and Section 1.07 of the Loan Agreement shall be applicable to this Agreement.

SECTION 2. Grant of Security Interest. In furtherance and as confirmation of the Security Interest (as defined in the Security Agreement) granted by each of the Grantors to the Collateral Agent (for its own benefit and the benefit of the other Credit Parties) under the Security Agreement, and as further security for the payment or performance, as the case may be, in full of the Secured Obligations, each of the Grantors hereby ratifies such Security Interest and unconditionally grants, collaterally assigns and pledges to the Collateral Agent (for its own benefit and the benefit of the other Credit Parties) a continuing security interest, with a power of sale (which power of sale shall be exercisable only following the occurrence and during the continuance of an Event of Default), in all of the present and future right, title and interest of such Grantor in and to the following property, and each item thereof, whether now owned or existing or hereafter acquired or arising, together with all products, proceeds, substitutions, and accessions of or to any of the following property (collectively, the "IP Collateral"; provided, however, that the term "IP Collateral" shall not include, and the security interest granted hereby shall not attached to, any Excluded Assets):

- (a) All Copyrights and Copyright Licenses;
- (b) All Patents and Patent Licenses;
- (c) All Trademarks and Trademark Licenses;
- (d) All other Licenses;
- (e) All renewals of any of the foregoing;
- (f) All trade secrets, know-how and other proprietary information; works of authorship and other copyright works (including copyrights for computer programs), and all tangible and intangible property embodying the foregoing; inventions (whether or not patentable) and all improvements thereto; industrial design applications and registered industrial designs; books, records, writings, computer tapes or disks, flow diagrams, specification sheets, computer software, source codes, object codes, executable code,

data, databases, and other physical manifestations, embodiments or incorporations of any of the foregoing, and any Licenses in any of the foregoing, and all other Intellectual Property and proprietary rights;

- (g) All General Intangibles connected with the use of, or related to, any and all Intellectual Property (including, without limitation, all goodwill of each Grantor and its business, products and services appurtenant to, associated with, or symbolized by, any and all Intellectual Property and the use thereof);
- (h) All income, royalties, damages and payments now and hereafter due and/or payable under and with respect to any of the foregoing, including, without limitation, payments under all Licenses entered into in connection therewith and damages and payments for past or future infringements, misappropriations or dilutions thereof;
- (i) The right to sue for past, present and future infringements, misappropriations, and dilutions of any of the foregoing; and
- (j) All of the Grantors' rights corresponding to any of the foregoing throughout the world.
- SECTION 3. <u>Protection of Intellectual Property By Grantors</u>. Except as set forth below in this Section 3, each of the Grantors shall undertake the following with respect to each of the items respectively described in Sections 2(a), (b), (c), (d), (e), (f) and (g) (collectively, the "<u>Intellectual Property</u>"; provided, however, that the term "Intellectual Property" shall not include any Excluded Assets):
 - (a) Pay all renewal fees and other fees and costs associated with maintaining the Intellectual Property and with the processing and prosecution of the Intellectual Property and take all other steps reasonably necessary to maintain each registration of the Intellectual Property, except, in each case, to the extent that the failure to do so could not reasonably be expected to have a Material Adverse Effect.
 - (b) Take all actions reasonably necessary to prevent any of the Intellectual Property from becoming forfeited, abandoned, dedicated to the public, invalidated or impaired in any way, except, in each case, to the extent that the failure to do so could not reasonably be expected to have a Material Adverse Effect.
 - (c) At the Grantors' sole cost, expense, and risk, pursue the processing and prosecution of each application for registration which is the subject of the security interest created herein and not abandon or delay any such efforts, except, in each case, to the extent that the failure to do so could not reasonably be expected to have a Material Adverse Effect.
 - (d) At the Grantors' sole cost, expense, and risk, take any and all action which the Grantors reasonably deem necessary or desirable under the circumstances to protect

the Intellectual Property from infringement, misappropriation or dilution, including, without limitation, the prosecution and defense of infringement actions, except, in each case, to the extent that the failure to do so could not reasonably be expected to have a Material Adverse Effect.

- SECTION 4. <u>Grantors' Representations and Warranties</u>. In addition to any representations and warranties contained in any of the other Loan Documents, each Grantor represents and warrants that:
 - (a) **EXHIBIT A** is a true, correct and complete list of Copyrights owned by such Grantor (which list includes all material Copyrights), applications of such Grantor for registered Copyrights (which list includes all applications for material Copyrights) and all material Copyright Licenses to which such Grantor is a party as of the date hereof.
 - (b) **EXHIBIT B** is a true, correct and complete list of all Patents owned by such Grantor, applications of such Grantor for registered Patents and all material Patent Licenses to which such Grantor is a party as of the date hereof.
 - (c) **EXHIBIT C** is a true, correct and complete list of all Trademarks owned by such Grantor, applications of such Grantor for registered Trademarks and all material Trademark Licenses to which such Grantor is a party as of the date hereof.
 - (d) Except as set forth in **EXHIBITS A, B** and **C**, none of the Intellectual Property owned by such Grantor is the subject of any material licensing or franchise agreement pursuant to which such Grantor is the licensor or franchisor as of the date hereof.
 - (e) All IP Collateral owned by such Grantor is, and shall remain, free and clear of all Liens, encumbrances, or security interests in favor of any Person, other than Permitted Encumbrances and non-exclusive licenses of Intellectual Property granted in the ordinary course of business.
 - (f) Such Grantor owns, or is licensed to use, all Intellectual Property reasonably necessary for the conduct of its business as currently conducted. No claim has been asserted and is pending by any Person challenging or questioning the use by such Grantor of any of its Intellectual Property, or the validity or effectiveness of any of its Intellectual Property, that could reasonably be expected to have a Material Adverse Effect. The use by such Grantor of the Intellectual Property does not infringe the rights of any Person in any material respect. No holding, decision or judgment has been rendered by any Governmental Authority which would limit, cancel or question the validity of, or such Grantor's rights in, any Intellectual Property in any respect that could reasonably be expected to have a Material Adverse Effect.
 - (g) Such Grantor shall give the Collateral Agent, concurrently with the delivery of the financial statements referred to in Sections 6.01(a), (b) and (c)(ii) of the

Loan Agreement, written notice, with reasonable detail, following the occurrence of such Grantor's knowing, or having reason to know, (A) that any application or registration relating to any Intellectual Property may, become forfeited, abandoned or dedicated to the public, or (B) of any adverse determination or development (including, without limitation, the institution of, or any such determination or development in, any proceeding in the PTO, the Copyright Office or any court or tribunal) regarding such Grantor's ownership of, or the validity or enforceability of, any Intellectual Property or such Grantor's right to register the same or to own and maintain the same, except, in each case, where such forfeiture, abandonment, dedication, determination, development, or proceeding could reasonably be expected to have, individually or in the aggregate, a Material Adverse Effect.

SECTION 5. Agreement Applies to Future Intellectual Property.

- (a) The provisions of this Agreement shall automatically apply to any such additional property or rights described in Section 4(g) or in Section 4.16 of the Security Agreement, above, all of which shall be deemed to be and treated as "Intellectual Property" within the meaning of this Agreement. Following the acquisition by any Grantor of any additional Intellectual Property required to be reported (or notice given to) the Collateral Agent pursuant to the Security Agreement, such Grantor shall deliver to the Collateral Agent, concurrently with the delivery of the financial statements referred to in Sections 6.01(a), (b) and (c)(ii) of the Loan Agreement, an updated **EXHIBIT A**, **B**, and/or **C** (as applicable) to this Agreement and hereby authorizes the Collateral Agent to file, at such Grantor's expense, such updated Exhibit as set forth in Section 5(b).
- (b) Each of the Grantors shall execute and deliver, and have recorded, any and all agreements, instruments, documents and papers as the Collateral Agent may reasonably request to evidence the Collateral Agent's security interest in any Intellectual Property (including, without limitation, filings with the PTO, the Copyright Office or any similar office), and each of the Grantors hereby constitutes the Collateral Agent as its attorney-in-fact to execute and file all such writings for the foregoing purposes, all such acts of such attorney being hereby ratified and confirmed; provided, however, that the Collateral Agent's taking of such action shall not be a condition to the creation or perfection of the security interest created hereby.
- SECTION 6. Grantors' Rights To Enforce Intellectual Property. Prior to the occurrence of an Event of Default, so long as such Grantors are acting in accordance with Section 4.16(b) of the Security Agreement with respect to such infringement actions, the Grantors shall have the exclusive right to sue for past, present and future infringement of the Intellectual Property, including the right to seek injunctions and/or money damages in an effort by the Grantors to protect the Intellectual Property against encroachment by third parties, provided, however, that:
 - (a) The Grantors provide the Collateral Agent with written notice of the Grantors' institution of any legal proceedings for enforcement of any Intellectual

Property, the infringement of which could reasonably be expected to have a Material Adverse Effect.

- (b) Any money damages awarded or received by the Grantors on account of such suit (or the threat of such suit) shall constitute IP Collateral.
- (c) Upon the occurrence and during the continuance of any Event of Default, the Collateral Agent, by notice to the Grantors, may terminate or limit the Grantor's rights under this Section 6.

SECTION 7. <u>Collateral Agent's Actions To Protect Intellectual Property</u>. In the event of:

- (a) any Grantor's failure to perform or observe any of such Grantor's covenants, agreements or other obligations hereunder; and/or
 - (b) the occurrence and continuance of any other Event of Default,

the Collateral Agent, acting in its own name or in that of any Grantor, may (but shall not be required to) act in any Grantor's place and stead and/or in the Collateral Agent's own right in connection therewith.

SECTION 8. Rights Upon Default. Upon the occurrence and during the continuance of an Event of Default, in addition to all other rights and remedies under this Agreement and the other Loan Documents, the Collateral Agent may exercise all rights and remedies of a secured party under the Uniform Commercial Code as adopted in the State of New York or under other applicable Law, with respect to the Intellectual Property, in addition to which the Collateral Agent may sell, license, assign, transfer, or otherwise dispose of the Intellectual Property, subject to those restrictions to which such Grantor is subject under applicable Law and by contract. Any Person may conclusively rely upon an affidavit of an officer of the Collateral Agent that an Event of Default has occurred and that the Collateral Agent is authorized to exercise such rights and remedies; provided, however, such an affidavit is not required to exercise any such rights and remedies or for any such Person to rely on the Collateral Agent or any officer, agent or representative thereof. Upon the occurrence and during the continuance of an Event of Default, the use by the Collateral Agent of all Patents, Trademarks, Copyrights, Licenses and other Intellectual Property shall be worldwide and without any liability for royalties or other related charges from the Collateral Agent to the Grantors.

SECTION 9. Collateral Agent As Attorney-In-Fact.

(a) Each of the Grantors hereby irrevocably makes, constitutes and appoints the Collateral Agent (and all officers, employees or agents designated by the Collateral Agent) as and for such Grantor's true and lawful agent and attorney-in-fact, and in such capacity the Collateral Agent shall have the right, with power of substitution for each

Grantor and in each Grantor's name or otherwise, for the use and benefit of the Collateral Agent and the other Credit Parties:

- (i) To supplement and amend from time to time **EXHIBITS A, B** and **C** of this Agreement to include any newly developed, applied for, registered, or acquired Intellectual Property of such Grantor and any intent-to-use Trademark applications for which a statement of use or an amendment to allege use has been filed and accepted by the PTO;
 - (ii) To exercise any of the rights and powers referenced herein; and
- (iii) Upon the occurrence and during the continuance of an Event of Default, to execute all such instruments, documents, and papers as the Collateral Agent reasonably determines to be necessary or desirable in connection with the exercise of such rights and remedies and to cause the sale, license, assignment, transfer, or other disposition of the Intellectual Property, subject to those restrictions to which such Grantor is subject under applicable Law and by contract.
- (b) The power of attorney granted herein, being coupled with an interest, shall be irrevocable until this Agreement is terminated in accordance with Section 13.
- (c) The Collateral Agent shall not be obligated to do any of the acts or to exercise any of the powers authorized by Section 9(a), but if the Collateral Agent elects to do any such act or to exercise any of such powers, it shall not be accountable for more than it actually receives as a result of such exercise of power, and shall not be responsible to any Grantor for any act or omission to act, except where a court of competent jurisdiction determines by final and nonappealable judgment that the subject act or omission to act has resulted from the gross negligence or willful misconduct of the Collateral Agent.

SECTION 10. <u>Collateral Agent's Rights</u>. Any use by the Collateral Agent of the Intellectual Property, as authorized hereunder in connection with the exercise of the Collateral Agent's rights and remedies under this Agreement, the Loan Agreement and the Security Agreement, shall be coextensive with the Grantor's rights thereunder and with respect thereto and without any liability for royalties or other related charges.

SECTION 11. <u>Intent</u>. This Agreement is being executed and delivered by the Grantors for the purpose of registering and confirming the grant of the security interest of the Collateral Agent in the IP Collateral with the PTO and the Copyright Office. It is intended that the security interest granted pursuant to this Agreement is granted as a supplement to, and not in limitation of, the Security Interest (as defined in the Security Agreement) granted to the Collateral Agent, for its own benefit and the benefit of the other Credit Parties, under the Security Agreement. All provisions of the Security Agreement (including, without limitation, the rights, remedies, powers, privileges and discretions of the Collateral Agent thereunder) shall apply to this

Agreement and the IP Collateral, as applicable. The provisions of this Agreement are supplemental to the provisions of the Security Agreement, and nothing contained in this Agreement shall limit any of the rights or remedies of the Collateral Agent under the Security Agreement or limit any of the representations, warranties or covenants of the Grantors under the Security Agreement. In the event of a conflict between this Agreement and the Security Agreement, the terms of this Agreement shall control with respect to the IP Collateral and the terms of the Security Agreement shall control with respect to all other Collateral.

SECTION 12. <u>Further Assurances</u>. Each Grantor agrees, at its own expense, to execute, acknowledge, deliver and cause to be duly filed all such further documents, financing statements, agreements and instruments and take all such further actions as the Collateral Agent may from time to time reasonably request to better assure, preserve, protect and perfect the security interest or Lien in the IP Collateral granted pursuant to this Agreement and the rights and remedies created hereby or the validity or priority of such security interest or Lien, including the payment of any fees and taxes required in connection with the execution and delivery of this Agreement, the granting of the security interest or Lien and the filing of any financing statements or other documents in connection herewith or therewith. The obligations under this Section 12 shall not apply to actions associated with requirements of the laws of jurisdictions outside the United States.

SECTION 13. Termination; Release of IP Collateral. Except for those provisions which expressly survive the termination thereof, this Agreement and the security interest or Lien granted herein shall terminate when all of the Secured Obligations have been indefeasibly paid in full in cash (other than contingent indemnification obligations for which no claim has been asserted), at which time the Collateral Agent shall execute and deliver to the Grantors, at the Grantors' expense, all UCC termination statements, releases and similar documents that the Grantors shall reasonably request to evidence such termination; provided, however, that the Loan Agreement, this Agreement, and the security interest or Lien granted herein shall be immediately and automatically reinstated if at any time payment, or any part thereof, of any Secured Obligation is rescinded or must otherwise be restored by any Credit Party upon the bankruptcy or reorganization of any Grantor. Any execution and delivery of termination statements, releases or other documents pursuant to this Section 13 shall be without recourse to, or warranty by, the Collateral Agent or any other Credit Party.

SECTION 14. GOVERNING LAW. IT IS INTENDED THAT ALL RIGHTS AND OBLIGATIONS UNDER THIS AGREEMENT, INCLUDING MATTERS OF CONSTRUCTION, VALIDITY, AND PERFORMANCE, SHALL BE GOVERNED BY THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK, WITHOUT REGARD TO CONFLICTS OF LAW PRINCIPLES THEREOF, BUT INCLUDING SECTION 5-1401 OF THE NEW YORK GENERAL OBLIGATIONS LAW.

SECTION 15. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Agreement may be executed in counterparts (and by different parties hereto on different counterparts), each of which shall constitute an original, but all of which when taken together shall constitute a single contract. Delivery of an executed

counterpart of a signature page of this Agreement by telecopy, e-mail or other electronic method of transmission shall be effective as delivery of a manually executed counterpart of this Agreement.

SECTION 16. <u>Headings</u>. Section headings used herein are for convenience of reference only, are not part of this Agreement and shall not affect the construction of, or be taken into consideration in interpreting, this Agreement.

SECTION 17. <u>Notices.</u> All communications and notices hereunder shall (except as otherwise expressly permitted herein) be in writing and given as provided in Section 10.02 of the Loan Agreement.

SECTION 18. <u>Survival of Agreement</u>. All covenants, agreements, representations and warranties made by each Grantor herein and in any other Loan Document and in the certificates or other instruments prepared or delivered in connection with or pursuant to this Agreement or any other Loan Document shall be considered to have been relied upon by the Collateral Agent and the other Credit Parties and shall survive the execution and delivery of this Agreement and the other Loan Documents and the making of any Loans or other extensions of credit, regardless of any investigation made by any such other party or on its behalf and notwithstanding that the Collateral Agent, any Lender or any other Credit Party may have had notice or knowledge of any Default or incorrect representation or warranty at the time any credit is extended under the Loan Agreement, and shall continue in full force and effect unless terminated in accordance with Section 13 hereof.

SECTION 19. Binding Effect; Several Agreement; Assignments. Whenever in this Agreement any of the parties hereto is referred to, such reference shall be deemed to include the successors and assigns of such party, and all covenants, promises and agreements by or on behalf of each Grantor that are contained in this Agreement shall bind and inure to the benefit of each Grantor and its respective successors and assigns. This Agreement shall be binding upon each Grantor and the Collateral Agent and their respective successors and assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of each Grantor, the Collateral Agent and the other Credit Parties and their respective successors and assigns, except that no Grantor shall have the right to assign or transfer its rights or obligations hereunder or any interest herein or in the Collateral (and any such attempted assignment or transfer shall be void) except as expressly permitted by this Agreement or the Loan Agreement and any such prohibited assignment or transfer by a Grantor shall be absolutely void ab initio. This Agreement shall be construed as a separate agreement with respect to each Grantor and may be amended, modified, supplemented, waived or released with respect to any Grantor without the approval of any other Grantor and without affecting the obligations of any other Grantor hereunder. This Agreement is a Loan Document.

SECTION 20. Waivers; Amendment.

(a) The rights, remedies, powers, privileges, and discretions of the Collateral Agent hereunder (herein, the "Collateral Agent's Rights and Remedies") shall be

cumulative and not exclusive of any rights or remedies which it would otherwise have. No delay or omission by the Collateral Agent in exercising or enforcing any of the Collateral Agent's Rights and Remedies shall operate as, or constitute, a waiver thereof. No waiver by the Collateral Agent of any Default or Event of Default or of any default under any other agreement shall operate as a waiver of any other Default or Event of Default or of any other default hereunder or under any other agreement. No single or partial exercise of any of the Collateral Agent's Rights or Remedies, and no express or implied agreement or transaction of whatever nature entered into between the Collateral Agent and any Person, at any time, shall preclude the other or further exercise of the Collateral Agent's Rights and Remedies. No waiver by the Collateral Agent of any of the Collateral Agent's Rights and Remedies on any one occasion shall be deemed a waiver on any subsequent occasion, nor shall it be deemed a continuing waiver. The Collateral Agent's Rights and Remedies may be exercised at such time or times and in such order of preference as the Collateral Agent may determine. The Collateral Agent's Rights and Remedies may be exercised without resort or regard to any other source of satisfaction of the Secured Obligations. No waiver of any provisions of this Agreement or any other Loan Document or consent to any departure by any Grantor therefrom shall in any event be effective unless the same shall be permitted by paragraph (b) below, and then such waiver or consent shall be effective only in the specific instance and for the purpose for which given. No notice to or demand on any Grantor in any case shall entitle such Grantor or any other Grantor to any other or further notice or demand in similar or other circumstances.

(b) Neither this Agreement nor any provision hereof may be waived, amended or modified except pursuant to a written agreement entered into between the Collateral Agent and the Grantor or Grantors with respect to whom such waiver, amendment or modification is to apply, subject to any consent required in accordance with Section 10.01 of the Loan Agreement.

SECTION 21. <u>Severability</u>. Any provision of this Agreement held to be invalid, illegal or unenforceable in any jurisdiction shall, as to such jurisdiction, be ineffective to the extent of such invalidity, illegality or unenforceability without affecting the validity, legality and enforceability of the remaining provisions hereof; and the invalidity of a particular provision in a particular jurisdiction shall not invalidate such provision in any other jurisdiction.

SECTION 22. Marshaling. The Collateral Agent shall not be required to marshal any present or future collateral security (including but not limited to the IP Collateral) for, or other assurances of payment of, the Secured Obligations or any of them or to resort to such collateral security or other assurances of payment in any particular order, and all of its rights and remedies hereunder and in respect of such collateral security and other assurances of payment shall be cumulative and in addition to all other rights and remedies, however existing or arising. To the extent that it lawfully may, each Grantor hereby agrees that it will not invoke any law relating to the marshaling of collateral which might cause delay in or impede the enforcement of the Collateral Agent's rights and remedies under this Agreement, the other Loan Documents or

under any other instrument or agreement creating or evidencing any of the Secured Obligations or under which any of the Secured Obligations is outstanding or by which any of the Secured Obligations is secured or payment thereof is otherwise assured, and, to the extent that it lawfully may, each Grantor hereby irrevocably waives the benefits of all such laws.

SECTION 23. <u>Collateral Agent</u>. Each reference herein to any right granted to, benefit conferred upon or power exercisable by the "Collateral Agent" shall be a reference to the Collateral Agent, for the benefit of itself and each other Credit Party.

SECTION 24. Merger; Integration. THIS AGREEMENT, TOGETHER WITH THE OTHER LOAN DOCUMENTS, REPRESENTS THE FINAL AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE PARTIES AND MAY NOT BE CONTRADICTED BY EVIDENCE OF PRIOR, CONTEMPORANEOUS OR SUBSEQUENT ORAL AGREEMENTS OF THE PARTIES. THERE ARE NO UNWRITTEN AGREEMENTS BETWEEN THE PARTIES.

SECTION 25. <u>Construction</u>. Neither this Agreement nor any uncertainty or ambiguity herein shall be construed against any Credit Party or any Grantor, whether under any rule of construction or otherwise. This Agreement has been reviewed by all parties and shall be construed and interpreted according to the ordinary meaning of the words used so as to accomplish fairly the purposes and intentions of all parties hereto.

SECTION 26. <u>Incorporation by Reference</u>. All of the exhibits attached to this Agreement shall be deemed incorporated herein by reference.

SECTION 27. <u>Jurisdiction</u>; <u>Venue</u>; <u>Service of Process</u>; <u>Jury Trial Waiver</u>. AGREEMENTS WITH RESPECT TO JURISDICTION, VENUE, SERVICE OF PROCESS AND JURY TRIAL WAIVER SHALL BE THE SAME AS SET FORTH IN THE SECURITY AGREEMENT AND SHALL BE GOVERNED BY THE PROVISIONS IN THE SECURITY AGREEMENT.

SECTION 28. Security Interest Absolute. All rights of the Collateral Agent hereunder, the security interests and Liens granted hereby and all obligations of each Grantor hereunder shall be absolute and unconditional irrespective of (a) any lack of validity or enforceability of the Loan Agreement, any other Loan Document, any agreement with respect to any of the Secured Obligations or any other agreement or instrument relating to any of the foregoing, (b) any change in the time, manner or place of payment of, or in any other term of, all or any of the Secured Obligations, or any other amendment or waiver of or any consent to any departure from the Loan Agreement, any other Loan Document, or any other agreement or instrument, (c) any exchange, release or non-perfection of any Lien on other collateral, or any release or amendment or waiver of or consent under or departure from the Guaranty or any other guarantee, securing or guaranteeing all or any of the Secured Obligations, or (d) any other circumstance that might otherwise constitute a defense available to, or a discharge of, any Grantor in respect of the Secured Obligations or this Agreement.

SECTION 29. Intercreditor Agreement. Notwithstanding anything herein to the contrary, the security interest granted to the Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the Credit Parties, herein and the exercise of any right or remedy by the Collateral Agent hereunder are subject to the provisions of the Intercreditor Agreement. In the event of any conflict between the terms of the Intercreditor Agreement and this Agreement, the terms of the Intercreditor Agreement shall govern and control. Notwithstanding the foregoing, each Grantor expressly acknowledges that notwithstanding the fact that the exercise of certain of the Collateral Agent's and the other Credit Parties' rights under this Agreement and the other Loan Documents may be subject to the Intercreditor Agreement, no action taken or not taken by the Collateral Agent or any other Credit Party in accordance with the terms of the Intercreditor Agreement shall constitute, or be deemed to constitute, a waiver by the Collateral Agent or any other Credit Party of any rights such Person has with respect to any Grantor under any Loan Document and except as specified herein, nothing contained in the Intercreditor Agreement shall be deemed to modify any of the provisions of this Agreement and the other Loan Documents, which, as among the other Grantors, the Collateral Agent and the other Credit Parties, shall remain in full force and effect. If and to the extent the ABL Agent is in possession or control of any ABL Priority Collateral, the ABL Agent shall be deemed for all purposes to be holding such ABL Priority Collateral as the representative of and for the benefit of the Collateral Agent, on behalf of the Credit Parties. So long as the ABL Agent is acting as bailee and as agent for perfection on behalf of the Collateral Agent pursuant to the terms hereof, any obligation of any Grantor in this Agreement that requires endorsement or delivery of any ABL Priority Collateral to, or the possession or control of any ABL Priority Collateral by, the Collateral Agent shall be deemed to be complied with and satisfied if such endorsement or delivery of such ABL Priority Collateral is made to, or such possession or control of such ABL Priority Collateral is by, the ABL Agent.

[SIGNATURE PAGES FOLLOW]

14

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantors and the Collateral Agent have caused this Agreement to be executed by their duly authorized officers as of the date first above written.

GRANTORS:

Borrowers:

COLDWATER CREEK U.S. INC.,

a Delaware corporation

By:
Name: James A Bell

Title: President and Treasurer

COLDWATER CREEK THE SPA INC.,

an Idaho corporation

By: Name: James A Bell

Title: President and Treasurer

COLDWATER CREEK MERCHANDISING &

LOGISTICS INC., a Delaware corporation

By: Name: James A Bell

Title: President

[Signature Page to Intellectual Property Security Agreement]

Guarantors:

COLDWATER CREEK INC.,

a Delaware corporation

By:

Name: James A. Rell

Title: Executive Vice President, Chief Financial Officer, Chief Operating Officer and Treasurer

C SQUARED LLC,

a Delaware limited liability company

By:

Name: James A Title: Manager

ASPENWOOD ADVERTISING, INC.,

a Delaware corporation

By:

Name: James A Bell Title: Treasurer

CWC WORLDWIDE SERVICES INC.,

an Idaho corporation

By: Name: James

Title: Treasurer

[Signature Page to Intellectual Property Security Agreement]

COLDWATER CREEK SOURCING INC.,

an Idaho corporation

Name: James A. Rell

Title: Treasurer

CWC SOURCING LLC,

an Idaho limited liability company

Name Jeffrey Parisian

Title: Manager

CWC REWARDS INC.,

an Arizona corporation

By: _____ A Pall

Name: James A. Title: President

[Signature Page to Intellectual Property Security Agreement]

COLLATERAL AGENT:

CC HOLDINGS AGENCY CORP., a Delaware corporation

By:
Name: Joshua Olshansky
Title: Authorized Signatory

[Signature Page to Intellectual Property Security Agreement]

SCHEDULE I

Borrowers

- 1. Coldwater Creek U.S. Inc., a Delaware corporation
- 2. Coldwater Creek The Spa Inc., an Idaho corporation
- 3. Coldwater Creek Merchandising & Logistics Inc., a Delaware corporation

Exhibits to Intellectual Property Security Agreement

DC/087984/000008 - 3424430 \DC - 087984/000008 - 3424430 v4

SCHEDULE II

Guarantors

- 1. Coldwater Creek Inc., a Delaware corporation
- 2. C Squared LLC, a Delaware limited liability company
- 3. Aspenwood Advertising, Inc., a Delaware corporation
- 4. Coldwater Creek Sourcing Inc., an Idaho corporation
- 5. CWC Sourcing LLC, an Idaho limited liability company
- 6. CWC Worldwide Services Inc., an Idaho corporation
- 7. CWC Rewards Inc., an Arizona corporation

Exhibits to Intellectual Property Security Agreement

DC/087984/000008 - 3424430 \DC - 087984/000008 - 3424430 v4

EXHIBIT A

List of Copyrights, Copyright Applications and Copyright Licenses

1.	Copyright Registrations
See Ex	chibit A.1, attached hereto.
2. None.	Copyright Applications
3. None.	Copyright Licenses

Exhibits to Intellectual Property Security Agreement

DC/087984/000008 - 3424430 \DC - 087984/000008 - 3424430 v4

COLDWATER CREEK US COPYRIGHT REGISTRATIONS AS OF May 2012

#	Name (NALL) <	Fall Title	Copyright Namber	Date
	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	Colorator Greek: a contaccountry catalog.	CSN9091447	1990
D (2)	Colcivate: Creek, Ikc.	Coldwater Creek Constants, 1990: a north-country catalog.	TXXXX3900159	1990
	Coldwater Greek, Inc.	Colorator Creek: a north country estating	CSN0091447	1991
[] [4]	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	Colimater Creek snowbreak : a northconoutry casalog [1991]	TX000X015330	1991
	Colcivater Creek, Inc.	Colombian Creek to contact country catalog.	CSN/00144?	1992
<u> [6]</u>	Coldwater Greek, Inc.	Coldwarer Creek catalog: visites 1992	TX0X03487268	1992
	Coldwater Greek, Inc.	Colimater Creek signs of coming to a continuousity catalog.	TX0063327608	1992
	Colcivate: Creek, Inc.	Colomater Creek to continuously catalog.	CSN200144?	1993
[<u>[</u> [9]	Coldwater Greek, Inc.	Coldwarer Creek : spirat of the West	CSNV11919	1993
<u> </u>	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	Colimater Creek: a contit country estating	CSN991447	1994
	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	Colomater Creek: capital of the West.	C\$NVE16319	1994
E [12]	Coldwater Greek, Inc.	Colourneer Crosch: a routile country catalog	CSNXX91447	1995
D [13]	Coldwater Greek, Inc.	Colorator Cresk: Ecosoag	CSNV116568	1995
	Colewater Creek, Inc.	Colombia Creek ecoloog fill adgration.	TX004422037	1995
	Coldwater Greek, Inc.	Crickwater Creek Ecosone holidas; gadherine, 1995.	TXXXAAAAA	1995
<u> </u>	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	Colorater Crest ecosory winter wards, 1995	TX0004214352	1995
	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	Cookmater Creek capital of the West	C\$N9116219	1995
[[18]	Coldwater Greek, Inc.	Colowater Creek, wieter 1991 is acreti constity celation.	TXWAAAY?	1995
<u> [19]</u>	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	Colorator Creek : a conta country catalog.	CSN099147	1996
D [20]	Colcivater Creek, Inc.	Colornater Greek : a contact country catalog—shades of sunneed.	TX0004518597	1996
E [31]	Coldwater Greak, Inc.	Colorer Creek Ecosory	CSNV116546	1996
<u> [122]</u>	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	Colimater Creek : Alleges of Four : Arching for men.	CSNVL2M56	1998
D [23]	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	Cookmater Creek: spirit of the West	C\$N9116319	1996
0 <u>[34]</u>	Coldwater Greek, Inc.	Ecology biddy goderiog	TX(XX4519%67	1996
E (2)	Coldwater Creak, Inc.	Ecology water waich	TX084519866	1996

<i>ij</i> ğ	Name (NALL) <	Full Tide	Copyright Number	Date
	Coldwater Creek, lac	Solal of the Wist Sedimo Six metric 1994.	TX0X04519857	1596
	Coldwate: Creek; lac	Colcimate: Greek: a coeffi cousiny catalog.	C2/W/147	1997
[] [<u>]8]</u>	Coldwiner Creek, Inc.	Colorvin Cresi: Bed & Bala	(SW(1443)	1997
[] [<u>29]</u>	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	Cálivate Geric Rosang	CSN0118 56 8	1597
0 [30]	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	Colorata Gred: Milopost Four: clothing for men.	CSEV0120556	1997
0(11)	Coldwine Creek, Inc	Coldinates Creek Mileyout Franz Adribing for more, animona 1997.	TX0X04642879	1997
	Coldwater Creeks, Inc.	Colómate: Gesic sobil of the West	CSN011819	1997
<u>[] [33]</u>	Coldwate: Creek, Inc.	Micross France dealling for some, grown 1997.	ZXXXX4+70664	1997
<u> [14]</u>	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	Spirit of the West challance for early sources 1997.	TX0X04470860	1997
	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	Colómate: Geoló: a nordi country analoz.	CSN091447	1998
D [36]	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	Colombia Greek : a confluoratity catalog ; each fall 1994.	7,50,5049,56,68	1999
	Coldwater Creek, lac	Colorain Cresic Beci & Bala	CSW12463	1998
	Coldivate: Creek, Inc.	Collimate: Greek: Nillegood Four : challing for men.	CSANDARA	1998
[<u>[39]</u>	Coldinates Creek, Inc.	Colorinates Greek a spirit of the West	CSIVOLUSID	1998
[[40]	Caldwine Creek, lac	Spirit of the Wisst - Endmines for Indulty 1998.	:XXXA49:73X9	[698
[2] [4]]	Coldivate Creek, Inc.	Social of the West Estations for visitor 1998.	TX0004917908	1998
[42]	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	Colombia: Greak i e north country colodog.	C27/00/14/2	1999
0[4]	Coldwider Creek, lac	Colómate: Cresic is continuously catalog, early spoing	TXXXX989664	1599
041	Coldwater Creek, lac	Colimate: Grecic: Brel & Balt.	C3/012463	1999
[<u>[45]</u>	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	Coldinate: Greak: Milescost Four: circling for men	CSWINSW	1999
II [46]	Coldwider Creek, Inc.	Coldwater Creek subspect from challing for mere each scring, 1999.	TXXX04991429	1599
[2]	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	Colinate Credit spirit of the West	C350116816	1999
[<u>[48]</u>	Coldinates Creek, Inc.	Coldinates Greek : the books catalog	(22/01382)	1999
<u> [49]</u>	Coldwarer Creek, Inc.	Coldiviate Gresi: a cordi coustro casilos.	CSY0091447	2000
[<u>[50]</u>	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	Coloreste: Greek, a scotlorountry catalog; beane for the bolicary. 1909.	TX0005006031	2000

#	Name (NALL) <	Full Title	Copynghi Namber	Date
	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	Coldinate Cook: Fed & Both	C00014453	200
	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	Coldinate Creak Gallery at the Creak	CSN0134900	2000
D[59]	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	Coldinates Greek : gith to go	CS2/013490H	2000
	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	Coldivates Goods natural electrosis.	CS200131998	200
[] <u>[55]</u>	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	Coldwater Creek spirit of the West	CSN0110519	2000
0 [56]	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	Coldinates Cresi soiled of the west, early going 2000.	EXCOSS 130415	2000
	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	Coldinates Crock: the knowe book.	CSN(1982)	2000
[] <u>[58]</u>	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	Coldwater Creek: the home catalog	CSN0129029	2000
D [59]	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	Colorates Cress	Z(0005586118	2001
	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	Coldwates Crock: a north exentry catalog	C\$\$6001447	2001
	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	Collivater Credit Bodades	CSN0134899	2001
0[62]	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	Coldinates Credit: Gallery at the Credit.	C53/01/14900	2001
[166]	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	Coldwate Creek gats in an	CS2(01)49(1	2001
0[64]	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	Coldwarer Creek , spiel of the West.	CSN0118619	2001
	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	Coldwater Clerk, Spirit of the West, automa 2001.	TX/02/55/045]	2001
[] [6t]	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	Coldinates Cook: the know book.	C320129820	2001
<u> </u>	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	<u>010042000</u>	VA0001351858	2002
D [68]	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	Ben existed line	VA0001280012	2002
I [69]	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	Coldwater Creek	CSN0137859	2002
<u> </u>	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	Coldinate Credit is early creater contact	CS3V0091447	2002
	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	Coldware Cook all our best	CSN0139243	2002
	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	California Credi: Antonias	CS2V0134899	2002
<u> [13]</u>	Coldware Creek, Inc.	Coldinator Const. sufficio po	CSN0134901	2002
0[74]	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	Coldwater Creek i natural elements.	CSN0131998	2002
	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	Coldwater Credi cateral elements, early summer 2002	XXXX561.598	2002

<u>2</u>	Name (NALL) <	Fall Title	Copyright Number	Date
II [76]	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	Coldwater Creek medicomin, season's best, 1901	TX3005725567	2002
	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	Collecter Orch mid, exist access 2002	TXXX05659542	2002
	Colówater Creek, Inc.	Coldwiles Creek: speed of the West	C3N(11(64)	2002
0 <u>(19</u>	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	Caldwarer Creek : Spirit of the West, early summer 2002.	TX5005635997	2002
E [80]	Coldwater Greek, Inc.	Coldware Creek: Spain of the West, spring 1902	TX1005625999	2002
	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	Colstrates Creek: the house book.	CSAV0129828	2002
	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	Bose submidised biouse:	VA0001200011	2002
[] [83]	Colówater Creek, Inc.	<u>0.1007/602501.00576046.</u>	VA600E2T70E3	2003
[<u>84</u>]	Coldwater Greek, Inc.	<u> </u>	VA0001271656	2003
	Coldwater Creck, Inc.	<u>0:1014941000</u>	VA0001271655	2003
E [86]	Colówater Creek, Inc.	Coldwater Creek	CSN013789	2003
	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	Collector Cress.	CSN0139244	2003
E (88)	Coldwater Greek, Inc.	California Credi: a socia ecositri estateg.	CSN09147	2003
E [89]	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	Calibratis Gook all our best	CSNV1199243	2003
[<u>90]</u>	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	Coldwater Credit : elements, oping 2003.	TXXXX057725466	2003
	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	Coldinates Creekdements: transitions 2003.	TXX095192816	2003
N [91]	Coldwater Greek, Inc.	Caldinates Cresh : gits to an	CSW(1349V)	2003
[] <u>[93]</u>	Colswater Greek, Inc.	Colévates Cresis, natural elements	C\$N0131998	2003
	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	Coldwars Cook acchowary, autom 1963	TX705941911	2003
[<u>[%]</u>	Coldwater Creck, Inc.	Coldwara Cresi-conformery bints of fires.	TXXX659X462	2003
E [96]	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	Coldwater Cresh archonomy lines of summer.	TX0005755233	2003
	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	Coldwate Creek: Northomair; India; 1889.	TX:003589898	2003
	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	Colleman Cresh Northomann, spring 1905.	TXXX05751408	2003
[<u>[99]</u>	Coldwater Greek, Inc.	Coldwater Creek : spirit of the West	C23A0110313	2003
D [100]	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	Caldwates Costà spid i trassition 2003	TX3XX5792862	2003

#	Name (NALL) <	Foll Title	Copyright Number	Date
	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	Coldwater Cresi: there's no place like our stores for the boldary.	TX005940762	2003
0 [10]	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	<u> </u>	VA40064026	2004
	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	010.44.00	VAz000648195	2004
[<u>[104]</u>	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	[VI CARSON]	V40001336218	2004
<u> [[[[]]] </u>	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	<u>GIOGRITOPA</u>	VA u 000648335	2004
0[106]	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	<u> </u>	7022±000045V	2004
[][[07]	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	<u>05102417944L</u>	VAMOVACO	2004
0(138)	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	MANSE	VAx000648219	2004
D [109]	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	031034T33094.	V And (006-43/19)	2004
<u> [] [110]</u>	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	<u>05100040998.</u>	V4w00064X210	2004
	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	\$1595741.	V A ₈ 000648213	2004
<u> [[112]</u>	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	05102F75798.	YA#00064X314	2004
0 <u>(113)</u>	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	<u>eicotore</u>	VA ₈₀ 000648311	2004
	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	<u>6109901998</u>	V And (1006-18119)	2004
<u> [[13]</u>	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	<u>051040063998.</u>	YA\$60064X224	2004
0 <u>[116]</u>	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	<u> 2910/03/4948.</u>	VA _R 000048185	2004
	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	<u>510997398</u>	VA#000657931	2004
0 (118)	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	<u>010497894.</u>	VAu0004X217	2004
	Coldwater Greek, Inc.	(M)	VA ₀ 0006-321.6	2004
	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	(01012799)	VA0001336219	2004
O [121]	Coldwater Greek, Inc.	<u> </u>	VA0001336216	2004
	Coldwater Greek, Inc.	<u>[0][(44979994]</u>	VA0001336220	2004
	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	<u>051043557994.</u>	VAn000640221	2004
0 (124)	Cokiwater Creek, Inc.	<u>(81445808)</u>	VA0001336217	2004
	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	<u>10166.00.10</u>	VA9001330221	2004

#	Name (NALL) <	E di Tide	Copyright Number	Date
D [176]	Coldwates Creek, Inc.	<u>Colómates Creek.</u>	CSX0137859	3004
<u> </u>	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	Codwar Creek	C2X614533	2004
[] <u>[[28]</u>	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	Codwater Creek: a acrifi country catelog	CSX091447	2004
[] <u>[129]</u>	Coldwater Cresk, Inc.	Colemater Credit (1981) to go	CZZAFIANI	2004
	Coldwates Creek, Inc.	Coldmater Creek-Aoldon 1804.	TX90X6160584	2004
<u> </u>	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	Coldwarer Croek, home for the brokdays.	CS2V0147941	2004
	Coldwates Creek, Inc.	Coldwater Creek natural elements.	C2XV131598	2004
[] <u>[133]</u>	Coldwater Creek. Inc.	Coldwater Creek: northcounter: automa (2004)	TXXXX413396	2004
[] <u>[134]</u>	Coldwate: Creek, Inc.	Colevator Creek : antifocuator : first frost (2004)	TN9006173967	2004
D [135]	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	Coldwaier Creek: Saowned	CSXV0148029	3004
[] <u>[]36]</u>	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	Coldwarer Creek: spain of the West	CS3X0110319	2004
<u> </u>	Codwater Creek, Inc.	Coldwater Creek: spini-transitions 1994.	17/00/2162.60	2004
<u> [138]</u>	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	Colóvator Creek: sport	CSX0147962	2004
[] [139]	Coldwates Creek, Inc.	Coldwaier Creek, winter sele [2015]	TX5076173964	2004
0 [148]	Coldwater Creek, Inc	01027500	VA0001293423	2004
0 (141)	Coldwater Cresk, Inc.	OFFICE MARKET BETTER THE STREET BETTER	YAR00601575	2004
0 [142]	Coldwater Cresk, Inc.	011008205325-911008205540_	[VAb00067578	2004
D [143]	Coldwate: Creek, Inc.	H100039935	VA000650265	2004
2 [14]	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	01:6003201	VA0001302765	2004
[] <u>[145]</u>	Codwates Creek, Inc.	011038-06231	VArx00650266	2004
[] <u>[146]</u>	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	01008:1516	(VAR/90659287	2004
	Coldwate: Creek, Inc.	#16861996	VAE44637572	X04
D [148]	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	<u> 21906041</u>	VA600659264	2004
[] [149]	Codwates Creek, Inc.	<u> </u>	VARA06650268	2004
[] (150)	Codwate: Cresk. Inc.	0110081097	YAR9885577	2004

#	Name (NALL) <	Fall Title	Copyright Namber	Date
	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	STEW 1441	VA:00069269	2084
<u> </u>	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	ILMIENT	VA::00:667583	2004
	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	(110874918	VAEXIV657584	2004
<u> </u>	Coldwater Creek, Lac	C11009841889011008841082011058891052	VAsJN06637580	2004
<u> [[155]</u>	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	01100/KGES	VA:x00677581	284
<u> </u>	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	(1008/00):	VA::00657574	2004
D[157]	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	(11)05/2698	VA200657502	2004
<u> [158]</u>	Colulwater Creek, Inc.	CITACHARA	NA.00661579	2004
<u> </u>	Coldwater Creek, Esc.	OTMOTO: LE	VA.0001268046	2004
D [160]	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	MAKEMEN	VA0001210081	2334
<u> </u>	Coldwater Creek, lac.	(ADIZASO)	VAD001209188	2014
<u> [[6]</u>	Colutwater Creek, Inc.	0111074071	VA001209157	2004
<u> </u>	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	<u> </u>	VA0001269007	2004
	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	(IDIATES)	VA0001268047	2004
0 [16]	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	<u>(11)/27/9998</u>	VAXXV1208045	284
<u> [166]</u>	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	ATTERNATE TO THE PROPERTY OF T	VA001200048	284
	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	111113990TC	VARM1264563	2884
0 [168]	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	(310)(346.50)	VA0001295955	2004
	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	21011-18 (V)	VA001295935	284
	Caldwater Creek, Inc.	31913334 <u>1</u>	E86001300AV	2004
0(11)	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	<u>IIII:37448.</u>	VA3X(130F884	2004
0 <u>[172]</u>	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	100360	VA0001290093	1004
0 [173]	Coldwater Caeck, Iac.	<u>01001986441</u>	VA0001200099	2004
<u> </u>	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	01 <u>101 139 3334.</u>	VAR01270394	2004
	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	D103421440	VA001205957	284

<u> </u>	Name (NALL) <	Fall Title	Copyright Number	Bate
<u> </u>	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	<u>01101341 202</u> j	VA0001295902	2004
[][<u>177]</u>	Coldivatez Creek Isc.	<u>018013491 381.</u>	VA0001296030	2004
<u>[] [178]</u>	Coldwater Greek, lac.	[011013488 010]	VA0001205970	2004
	Coltwater Creek, Inc.	<u>[014013617574]</u>	VA0001295960	2004
<u> </u>	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	<u>00110113624 0400</u>	VA0001295951	2004
0[181]	Coldinates Creek, Inc.	<u>[0.191709004]</u>	VA0001275592	2004
0 [182]	Coldwater Greek, Inc.	<u>011013634 020.</u>	VA0001303881	2004
T (183)	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	02.10.13655.740.	VA0001305878	2004
II (184)	Coldwater Creek, lac.	<u>011013695040</u>	VA0001270595	2004
II [185]	Coldinater Creek, Inc.	<u>[011013710-012]</u>	VA6001295958	2004
[] [186]	Coldwater Greek, Inc.	<u>(0.1013/24.572)</u>	VA0001295961	2004
<u> [187]</u>	Coldivater Creek, Ibc.	<u> [01013734 116]</u>	VA0001295974	2014
T [188]	Coktwater Creek, Iac	011013744091	VA0001270596	2004
<u> [] [189]</u>	Coldinater Creek, Inc.	<u>013013777381.</u>	VA8001205877	2004
[] [190]	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	013013804040.	VA0001209156	2004
0 (191)	Coldwater Greek, lac.	011013852 201	VA001303800	2004
T [192]	Coktwater Creek, Jac	<u>[011013903-084]</u>	VA0001295950	2004
<u> [1993]</u>	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	<u>10:10:13/05 994]</u>	VA0001295977	M 4
[] <u>[194]</u>	Coldwatez Greek, Inc.	<u>[011013986 \$21]</u>	VA0001295959	2014
O (195)	Coldivater Creek, Inc.	01.1013985501	VA00012900A6	2004
[] [196]	Coktivater Creek, lac.	<u>014013971048.</u>	VA0001269156	2004
<u> [197]</u>	Coldwaier Creek, Tac.	014014570999	VA0001269088	2004
[] [198]	Coldwater Greek, Inc.	<u>018014689 999.</u>	YA0001302394	2014
O (199)	Coldwater Geek, Inc.	<u>014014715 000.</u>	VAROLINISA	2004
0 <u>(28)</u>	Cokiwater Creek, Iac.	<u>011014725 999.</u>	VA0001302387	2004

<u> </u>	Name (NALL) <	Fall Title	Copyright Number	Date
<u> [201]</u>	Coldwater Creek, Ex.	<u> </u>	VA00180188	2004
E [302]	Culdwates Creek, Inc.	011014735 092 <u>.</u>	(VA)XXX1302393	2004
[] [<u>203]</u>	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	<u> 1101478 030</u>	VA0001302395	2004
[<u>] [204]</u>	Coktwates Creek, Isc.	<u>011015433 116</u> 1	VAMOLINGS4	2004
[205]	Coldwater Greek, Inc.	0100345 Par 994	VAx000659055	2004
[] <u>[206]</u>	Coldwates Creek, Inc.	<u> MULLA: E221011</u>	VA600058054	2004
[207]	Coldwater Creek, Ioc.	011015609- PRT994	VA:00055V055	2004
[] [208]	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	1101570: Par94.	[VAnDOKSROS]	2004
II [209]	Coldwater Greek, Inc.	HILLY No. Price No.	VA:00053032	2004
E (210)	Coldwater Creak, Esc.	0110157K 999 <u>.</u>	VAR001302389	2004
[211]	Coldinate Creek, Inc.	STRIEBRE (MA	VA0001102392	2004
II (212)	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	<u> </u>	VA0001902390	2004
E [2B]	Cuktivates Creek, Inc.	<u> Ministi sa</u>	VAN001303885	2004
<u> [2]4]</u>	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	011075979 441)	VA0001245973	2004
T (215)	Coldwates Creek, Inc.	010199141 <u>.</u>	VA0001303876	2004
[[216]	Coldwater Greek, Boo	<u>91619034 118</u>	VA0001266028	2004
E (217)	Coldwates Creek, Inc.	<u> </u>	VAIX001804742	2004
[] [218]	Coldwater Greek Inc.	MATERIA	VA000120009	2004
E (219)	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	011016164 040 <u></u>	VAN001103802	2004
[[220]	Coldinater Creek, Inc.	011016168 994]	VA(XX)(2)X946	2004
[[<u>[[22]</u>	Coltivater Creak, Box	9101520 07 <u>.</u>	VA0001303879	2004
E [222]	Coldwates Creek, Inc.	<u>[0101623 118]</u>	VAD001285952	2004
<u> [223]</u>	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	[01101620116]	VA90012959V7	2004
E [224]	Coldwates Creek, Inc.	01101630 990	VA0001205955	2004
E [235]	Coldwater Greek, Inc.	2410/696 574	VA6001295971	2004

Page | 9

ř	Name (NALL) <	Fall Title	Copyright Number	Date
0 (26)	Coktwater Creek, Inc.	(MINED 48)	VA0001295964	2004
<u> </u>	Coldwater Cresk, Inc.	[0101630 448]	VA0001295961	2064
0 [228]	Coldinates Creek, Inc.	<u>101101690 574</u>]	VA0001295972	2004
	Coldwater Greek, Inc.	[011016918785]	VA0001295968	2004
T(230)	Coktwater Creek, Inc.	[01101,6490,444]	VA0001295978	2004
0 [231]	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	01016515441	VA(00)1290948	2064
0 (22)	Coldwarer Cresk, Inc.	[011018516 701]	VAXX01295953	2004
[] [<u>233]</u>	Coldinate: Creek, Inc.	[01101656 994]	VA0001295969	2004
T(234)	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	[011016666 030]	VA0001295976	2004
<u> </u>	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	<u>01016574 501.</u>	VA901103886	2004
<u> [236]</u>	Coldwater Cresk, Inc.	01301657520L	VA0001290097	2004
[] [237]	Coldinate: Greek, Inc.	01101726022	VA00013103599	2004
T(238)	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	018017289 208	VA9001310368	2004
<u> </u>	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	01007年1994	VA(001310357	2004
0 <u>(14) </u>	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	01017/47 994	VA0001303488	2054
0(24)	Coldiwater Creek, Inc.	<u>011017248 994.</u>	VAMONEHONOT	2004
0(24)	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	<u> </u>	VA001203489	2004
I [14]	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	<u>01801728/080</u>	VA0001303491	2004
0(14)	Coldwater Creak, Inc.	01017357 000	VA0001310366	2064
	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	<u>01101.7288 000</u>	VA0001310360	2004
<u>[] [246]</u>	Coldwater Ceerk, Inc.	<u> </u>	VA001310361	2004
1 [24]	Coltwater Creek, inc.	<u> </u>	VA(001310369	2004
	Coldinater Creek, Inc.	014017036579.	VAXXXIIIXXX	2064
T [249]	Coldinater Greak, Inc.	011017297 454	VANOLIDIANT	2004
[] <u>[250]</u>	Coldwater Casek, Inc.	<u>019017367 708.</u>	VAROLNICUS	2004

<u>0</u>	Name (NALL) <	Fall Title	Copyright Number	Date
	Coldwarer Creek, Inc.	011017008708	VA006310064	2504
[[252]	Coldwater Greek, Inc	01.047369 \$79.	VA6001303492	2004
I [<u>133]</u>	Coldwaier Creek, Inc.	<u>01.1017309 579.</u>	VA801210361	2004
<u> </u>	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	<u>01007316994</u>	VA000:310360	2504
[[<u>255]</u>	Coldwater Greek, Inc.	01:017317.994	VASCO1310493	2014
<u> [186]</u>	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	<u> </u>	VA8001295956	2084
	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	<u> </u>	VA0001332771	2504
[[258]	Coldware Creek, Inc.	<u>01:01740 283.</u>	VA0001310956	2014
[<u>[29]</u>	Coldwaier Creek, Inc.	<u>01:018693-070.</u>	VAM01202885	2004
D [268]	Coldwate Creek, Inc.	ON 1018658 051	VA000302342	2304
[] [<u>26]</u>]	Codovates Creek, Inc	<u>01:018796.040.</u>	VA6001302385	2384
I [<u>262]</u>	Coldwaier Creek, Inc.	<u>011018842 (00.</u>	VAX01102383	204
<u> [26]</u>	Coldware Creek, Inc.	<u>01.5019205.076</u>	VA0001302391	2304
[] <u>[264]</u>	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	011028222 012.	VA0001305877	2304
[<u>[38]</u>	Coldwart Crest, Inc.	<u>0310223285994</u>	VA200648215	2004
0 [266]	Coldware Creek, Inc	031023188998	VAu001648218	2204
I [267]	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	031023221999	VA500848186	2004
[] [<u>188]</u>	Coldwater Cresk, Inc.	<u> </u>	VAs000648205	2504
[] <u>[269]</u>	Coldware Creek, Inc.	<u>081003041998</u>	VAx(XXX48196	2704
I [276]	Coldmater Creek, Inc.	03-1022257994	VA ₂ 00648191	233
	Coldwain Crest, Inc.	3192328070	VAs00048223	2504
<u> [22]</u>	Coldwater Creek, Inc	<u>231023269994</u>	VA#XXX648189	2004
I [273]	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	<u>051025270070.</u>	VAz0064819)	2384
[[[]4]	Coldwizer Creek, Inc.	33.07.33.1498.	VAs000648187	2304
0 [25]	Coldwater Creek, Inc	231023517994	VA#00648188	204

Page | 11

#	Name (NALLL) <	Full Title	Copyright Number	Date
[276]	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	0:107:14000	VA0001330222	2004
	Coldwater Greek, Inc.	651015893994	VAu600648222	2004
0[28]	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	<u>@1025714994.</u>	V.Au(00648208	2004
<u> [279]</u>	Coldwater Greek, Inc.	05102347974.	VAn00048194	2004
T(<u>286)</u>	Coldwater Greek, Inc.	610254094.	VAn200440212	2004
I <u>[181]</u>	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	Œ102391241.	V.Aug.000648205	2004
<u> </u>	Coldwater Cresk, Inc.	M1016510 551.	VAu00061970	2005
](<u>28)</u>	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	<u>011016539 708.</u>	VAucovosi982	2005
J <u>[284]</u>	Coldwater Craele, Inc.	011016555 176.	VAn00063977	2005
I [285]	Coldwater Create, Inc.	011016559 W7.	VAu00381987	2005
] <u>[286]</u>	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	<u>011016560 713.</u>	VAu00081944	2005
B <u>[387]</u>	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	01.101.6564-561 <u>.</u>	V And 000 68 1945	2005
I <u>[288]</u>	Coldwater Creat, Inc.	011016594 663 <u>.</u>	VA0001415799	2005
] <u>[289]</u>	Coldwater Greek, Inc.	011016595 722	VAXXX14158XX	2005
][290]	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	M1016095 394	VAXX138189	2065
[] <u>[29i]</u>	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	011016616 999 <u>.</u>	VA0001415248	2005
] [39 <u>%]</u>	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	<u>(\$1.0016641-394.</u>	VAXXX1415798	2005
] [293]	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	<u> </u>	VA0001415002	2005
<u> [294]</u>	Coldwater Creak, Inc.	011017132110 <u></u>	VA0001388190	2005
J <u>[295 </u>	Coldwates Creek, Inc.	<u>011017216 203.</u>	VAu600681952	2005
] [2%]	Coldwater Greek, Loc	<u> </u>	VAn(0068/195)	2005
] <u>[297]</u>	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	<u>011017270 030.</u>	VAn200681965	2005
J <u>[198]</u>	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	011017253 994.	VAu000681960	2005
<u>] [299]</u>	Colivater Coek, Inc.	<u>01017254 994</u>	VAu(00681948	2005
][3%]	Coldwater Creek Enc.	W1017178 SR	VAn/XXX1935	2005

Page | 12

<u>g</u>	Name (NALL) <	Fell Tide	Copyright Namber	Date
Z [301]	Colivate Creek, Inc.	011017299 451	VAt000681951	2005
E [302]	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	011017522579.	VAd00881985	2065
E [30]	Coldwaier Creek, Inc.	01007224 (21.	VAu000081962	2005
8 [34]	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	0.1017338 994	VAn0490681955	2005
Ö [305]	Coldwater Creek, lan	<u>0.1017570.030</u>	VAt000681988	2005
8 <u>[306]</u>	Coktwater Creek, Iac.	<u>011017381 994.</u>	VAd00881986	2005
E [307]	Coldwaier Creek, Inc.	<u>011017588.</u>	VAu000681999	2005
E [38]	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	0:1017389 594.	VAn0000681949	2005
Ë [309]	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	<u>0.1017391 176</u>	VAu009681975	2005
E [319]	Coktwater Creek, Inc.	011017595 121.	VA000081974	2005
© [311]	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	010141794.	VA000081978	2005
(312)	Coldwaier Greek, Inc.	01001421994.	VAn000681986	2005
E [313]	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	01017421080	VAn020681980	2005
0 [3]4]	Coktwater Creek, Inc.	011017439-176	VAIN00881079	2005
E [315]	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	011017437451.	VA000081964	2005
(3 <u>18)</u>	Coldwaier Greek, Inc.	01007438 023.	VAn000681972	2005
	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	01017449 077	VAn(0067850)	2005
Ö <u>[318]</u>	Coktwater Creek, Inc.	0.1017450.090	VA000081969	2085
(3 <u>19</u>	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	<u> </u>	VA000081963	2005
(<u>320)</u>	Coldwater Greek, Inc.	<u>01017494 178.</u>	VAn000681958	2005
<u> [321]</u>	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	011017457 999.	VAu020678500	2005
T [322]	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	<u>031048441994</u>	(VA0001307041	2005
E [325]	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	0.1048146765	VAn000846015	2005
8 <u>(34)</u>	Coldivatez Creek, Tax.	<u> </u>	VAn000645019	2005
E [325]	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	<u>\$10481999.</u>	VA0001307039	2005

¥	Name (NALL) <	Fall Title	Copyright Number	Date
<u> </u>	Culdwater Creek, Inc.	031046416202	VA000120002	2005
© [327]	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	<u> </u>	VA:60/66924	2005
0[338]	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	<u>01.046833994</u>	VA-600646018	2005
<u> [329]</u>	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	05104749299 <u>4</u>	VA000E34340	2005
[[330]	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	<u>051047584994</u>	VA:000605006	2005
0 <u>[331]</u>	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	<u>001047934994.</u>	VAMOE34942	2005
© [332]	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	ID:1047950994]	YASMIEBAEG	2005
E [333]	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	<u>01047983994</u>	VAXX01334335	2005
<u>[334]</u>	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	CIMVIESA.	VA2000334341	2005
© [335]	Coldwater Greek, Inc.	<u>031048048015</u>	VA::000685075	W5
<u>[] [336]</u>	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	051.048051994.	VAn00685076	2005
0 <u>[33]</u>	Collwater Creek, Inc.	<u>031.040353994</u>	VA:600685068	2005
[] [338]	Colivates Greek, Inc.	03104803699 <u>4</u>	VAux0068071	2005
<u> [339]</u>	Coldwater Crest, Inc.	<u>01.0483/99/4.</u>	VA.00685074	2005
<u> [140]</u>	Coldwater Greek, Tex.	<u>031/48111994.</u>	VA.xXXX6883X64	2005
E [341]	Colivates Creek, Le.	<u>031048:11994</u>	YAWW685067	2005
<u> [142]</u>	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	<u>051048315994.</u>	VA:M088070	2005
□ <u>[343]</u>	Coldwater Greek, Tex.	051048127994	VA:1600685065	2005
<u> [34]</u>	Coldwater Creekt, Lic.	<u>031048138994</u>	YA:000685072	2005
<u> </u>	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	<u>0104849694.</u>	VAN013434)	2005
0 <u>[146]</u>	Coldwater Greek, Inc.	031/48/16994	VA2001415796	2005
E [347]	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	<u>031(488)17994.</u>	VAXX01415797	2005
[<u>148]</u>	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	<u>01.049859994.</u>	VA:MV668931	2005
0 <u>[349]</u>	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	091049674 999.	VA3001328901	2005
<u>[330]</u>	Coldwater Craek, Lic.	031049888 959.	VA3001E28090	2005

Page | 14

i i	Name (NALL) <	Fall Title	Copyright Number	Date
	Coldwater Ceerlo, Inc.	<u>01994:00</u>	VA3001328999	2005
	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	03:04 9 70094	V A-3000668926	2005
E [353]	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	24.00031 V-B444 G-8116	VAu000861938	2005
<u> [194]</u>	Coldwater Creek, Inc.):100094 WW/13	VA.4002619K0	2005
	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	(4:XXXX) PASS.	V.A.x00065[95]	2005
<u> </u>	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	(4.000.00 Br094	VA1000661957	2005
	Cokhwater Creek, Inc.)40014 (PB41	VA3000661948	2005
	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	(400071 Cell5, Nv072	VANDOMILIT	2005
	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	#1000173 Ce115 Nvy072	VA:#80861936	2005
	Costivater Creek, Inc.	0-10000 EMT1	VA300061978	W 5
<u> </u>	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	04 D0000 Bv94	VA3000661979	2005
[<u>w</u>]	Coldwaier Ceek	<u>EWANI</u>	VACCESISM)	2005
<u> </u>	Coldwater Creek	030031394	VASOCI SI SOCI	2005
<u> [364]</u>	Coldwater Creek	35:02:33:4999	VA0001104011	2005
0 [365]	Coldwater Creek	<u>CARAMA</u>	YAMMESISSYI	2005
	Coldwater Creek	0:060000	VASO(104811)	W 5
<u> </u>	Coldwater Creek	5 (3.6559)4	Valcelissia	2005
[<u>w</u>]	Coldwater Creek	<u>0:000.0988</u>	VA3001318962	2005
<u> [100]</u>	Coltwater Creek	0300000994	VAROVEDABLE	2005
	Coldwater Creek	E1905994	Va00.130960	2005
E [371]	Coldwater Creek	<u> </u>	VAOWESISMS	2005
<u> </u>	Coldwater Creek	<u> </u>	VA00190955	2005
	Coldivater Creek	G204573994_	VA000130951	2005
I (M)	Coldwater Creek	C:(N6:1399.	VA3001318546	W
<u> </u>	Coldwater Creek	35.24657994	VAXXII388957	2005

3 =	Name (NALL) <		Full Title	Copyright Number	Date
E [176]	Coldwate: Creek	011049641994_		VA0001335958	W8
	Coldwater Creek	01045070592		VA0001D389K0	2005
E [378]	Coldwater Creek	031049673949		VA0001338959	2005
	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	01.10017425.999.		VAs200681971	2005
<u> [300]</u>	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	01108420		VA0001415236	906
	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	<u>011008148</u>		YAu200679097	2005
	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	<u>0.1008169</u>		[VAus20067909]	2005
<u> [383]</u>	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	011008189		VA@XX67X094	2005
	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	<u>0.1008221</u>		VAux00679101	2005
[<u>w</u>]	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	<u>011008W7</u>		VAs:00685077	2005
[<u>]</u>	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	0.10982290		VAuxXXX79099	2005
E [38]	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	0.1008262		VAn300679992	2005
[<u>388]</u>	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	<u>011008265</u>		VA0001416396	2005
<u> [300]</u>	Coldwater Creek, Tac.	<u>0.11008265</u>		VA0001388187	30 65
<u>[] [390]</u>	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	011008265 Na (270)		YA0001334338	2005
<u>[] [291]</u>	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	[01008371 tors 122] vaz 466 kirk (020]		VA0001352764	2005
<u> [392]</u>	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	011008455		VA#200679889	2005
[[<u>335]</u>	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	<u>0.11008485</u>		V Aud (1067909)	2005
E [394]	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	011008467		VA@00679095	2005
	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	(0.10)(0.556 pts 994)		VACCOLEGIZAST	3005
E [36]	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	[011008659 pol660]		VA0001332769	2005
[<u>] [397]</u>	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	0.1008663		VAs000679096	2005
<u> [98]</u>	Coldwater Creek, Tac.	01160865336		VAn:00678444	200 5
<u>[] [399]</u>	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	011000703		VAu200679098	2005
	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	[011008757 mal 999]		VA0001348171	2005

#	Name (NALL) <	Fell Tâle	Copyright Number	Date
	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	01100817 mi 940, bb 970j	VA9001392763	2005
<u> [402]</u>	Coldweter Creek, Inc.	(0.10000184600)	VANGLESTIGS	2065
[] [40 <u>3</u>]	Coldwaier Creek, Inc.	01.0000 pd 994_	VA0001416157	2005
[1404]	Coldwater Creek, Inc.		VA0001415244	2065
[405]	Coldweier Creek, Inc.	<u> </u>	VAIWI3W186	2005
[406]	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	(1887) <u>k. 17.</u>	VA0001415804	2085
[] [40]	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	(U10000 mi 140)	VANGESSETTO	2005
0 <u>[408]</u>	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	(1.10060) ve (\$1)	V40001332766	2085
<u>[] [409]</u>	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	0.10000 pr.94.	VA0001334739	2005
	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	(Li000910 ast 999.	VA0001415805	2005
	Coldweter Creek, Inc.	0.1003894 mm 111, nm 121, bld: 462	VAD001416136	2005
[] [4 <u>12]</u>	Coldwaier Creek, Inc.	<u>018000094.</u>	VA ₆ 600\$86949	2005
[<u>[413]</u>	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	(18000) 114	VA0001415793	2005
[4]4]	Coldwaier Creek, Inc.	(1.690) (2.	VA0001415503	2005
E [415]	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	(180 <u>1800)</u>	VAw(00(3809))	2085
<u>[] [416]</u>	Coldwaier Creek, Inc.	<u>(7:0001).</u>	V.Au600679090	2005
<u> [417]</u>	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	0.0003006	Vau00635507	2085
[] <u>[4]\$]</u>	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	0.10.1530 443	VAu600651955	2005
0 [419]	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	01.04.5650.070	VAW00841967	2085
<u>[] [420]</u>	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	X18156X 994	VAu600851966	2005
[<u>[421]</u>	Coldwaser Creek, Inc.	CL0115797990	Vaw00351954	2005
<u> </u>	Coldweter Greek, Inc.	<u>(1887-805</u>	VAu(10851965	2005
[[473]	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	<u>CLINI 15783 994.</u>	VA@00351975	2005
<u> </u>	Coldwater Greek, Inc.	(C10E106S4 994.	V Aug/00/861964	2005
	Coldwaier Creek, Inc.	011012471 999.	VA0001420938	1005

Page | 17

<u>*</u>	Name (NALL) <	Full Title	Copyright Number	Date
[2 [426]	Coldwarr Greix, Inc.	01104/a/7.998	VAMHISH	2005
E [427]	Coldwaier Creek, Inc.	MINERAL PA	VAXX1419530	2605
[] [428]	Coldivater Creak, Inc.	01191240 9×.	VAXX01415252	2005
E [429]	Coldwaiar Graek, Inc.	OLIVIZA 990	VAXXI141327	2005
E [430]	Coldwarer Creek, Inc.	011023694	VAXX01415247	2005
	Coldwater Greek, Inc.	011012514999	VA001415245	2005
<u>[] [432]</u>	Coldwarer Creek, Isc.	01101X59 073.	VAX01419946	2005
	Coldwater Greek, Inc.	(MINIANE) 250	VAXX01415794	2005
[[4]	Coldwarer Creek, Inc.	MINASTIK	VAXXX1416409	2005
	Coldwater Greek Inc.	QUINESSAS STO	VA.000681538	2005
2 [456]	Coldwarer Croek, Inc.	M104356 994.	VA30066628	2005
[<u>[487]</u>	Coldware Great, Inc.	MMAR SI	VA40063163	2005
E [458]	Coldwaier Greek, Inc.	MINERAL CO.	VA.000/15502	2005
<u>[] [439]</u>	Coldwarer Creek, Inc.	9119785 121	VA200081942	2005
D [440]	Coldwater Greek, Inc.	OLINA WA	VA00141501	2005
[] [441]	Coldwarer Creek, Isc.	011015411 Pa:5 94	VA200661902	2005
[[44]	Coldwater Greek, Inc.	<u>(U.01594)</u>	VA.00061949	2005
2 [443]	Coldware Creek, Inc.	011018/18/29/4	VANDOK61953	2005
[] [44]	Coldware Gred, Inc.	QLIQ1.5679 2934.	VA.600661970	2005
E[45]	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	MINISTRA	VAJOONISCO	2005
[[46]	Coldwater Gredi, Inc.	OT LOSS TANK	VA400061348	2005
[0][47]	Coldware Greek, Inc.	MRSS 94.	VASCONIESC	2005
[E [448]	Coldivater Creak, Inc.	NIMERIA DI	VAMOMISH	2005
[E[49]	Coldwaier Greek, Inc.	01101515 RANGO	VA.000661549	2005
<u> [1450]</u>	Coldwart Grek, Inc.	01193536 Co349 88CF)	V4-00661983	2005

Page | 18

Ħ	Name (NALL) <	Full Title	Copyright Number	Bate
© [4 <u>5;]</u>	Coldwater Creek, Inc	<u> </u>	VAu300661952	2005
E [452]	Coldwater Creex, Inc.	<u>91/9/5887/318.</u>	VAn(190361973	2005
[<u>[453]</u>	Coldsvater Creek, Inc.	011015915 BN000	VAM600661947	2005
Ű <u>[494]</u>	Coldwater Creek, Inc	Q1010005575	VAW00046314	2005
[[4 <u>55</u>]	Coldwater Creex, Inc.	011016023 178	VAN/00081975	2005
0 <u>[456]</u>	Coldisater Creek, Inc.	910607 PA.	VAMOO(\$199)	2005
<u>[457]</u>	Coldwater Creek, Inc	<u> </u>	VAnd/00/681950	2005
<u> [458]</u>	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	<u>011016091 994</u>	VAMOOORIPS)	2005
<u> [459]</u>	Coldsvater Creek, Inc.	<u>011016098 579.</u>	VAu600681990	2005
<u> [460]</u>	Coldwater Creek, Inc	<u>01.01.6157 121</u>	VAnd/00%78595	2005
[<u>461]</u>	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	<u>onggio de</u>	VAMOOSII981	2005
<u> [442]</u>	Coldsvater Creek, Inc.	OLDIGIST STP.	Y-Audolog 1992	2005
[<u>46]</u>	Coldwater Creek, Inc	<u>91918199-461</u>	VAnd00381938	2005
<u> [464]</u>	Coldstater Creek, Inc.	01/81CK/178.	V4w00031963	2005
[465]	Coldsvater Creek, Inc.	HNIQT W.	VAu00081047	2005
<u> [466]</u>	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	<u> 119107) 550</u>	VAniansi 1946	2005
[<u>46]</u>	Coldsvater Creek, Inc.	<u> </u>	VAu/00578501	2005
<u> [468]</u>	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	<u> 119182 577.</u>	V an 200681943	2005
<u>[400]</u>	Coldwater Creex, Inc.	<u> </u>	VAn(00581987	2005
	Coldsvater Creek, Inc.	01/8/627/09	VAMOGRIPA	2005
<u> [#]</u>	Coldsvater Creek Inc	<u>01.016335 176</u>	Y4w000681935	2005
	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	<u>V101674 90.</u>	VAn(200785)/8	2005
<u>[473]</u>	Coldsvater Creek, Inc.	OMEN 94	VAM00081989	2005
<u>[474]</u>	Coldwater Creek, Inc	019168745 <u>.</u>	Y21600681934	2005
J <u>[475]</u>	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	<u> </u>	VAu000381991	2005

#	Name (NALL) <	Fall Title	Copyrigasi Namber	Date
0 [476]	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	01016091 101	X3400001340	2005
<u> </u>	Coldwates Ceeck, Inc.	211 63632.3 07.	VAn/03831984	2005
0 [4%]	Coldwater Creek Inc.	<u>01.016445.461.</u>	VAW00601937	2005
	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	<u> 1166441994.</u>	VAn00581957	2005
0 [486]	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	CLOSARS 48	VAu000681949	2005
[481]	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	<u>2104680,710.</u>	V.AnDXX81939	2005
D[40]	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	<u> 110.653 05.</u>	VAu60081973	2005
U (489)	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	2419002523 Pro94	VAndOXXX1976	2065
I [44]	Coldwates Ceels, Inc.	241000.43 VMO13.	V And CXXXI 909	2005
D [485]	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	24.000.59 Pe924.	V And O SK 1981	2005
<u> [486]</u>	Coldwates Ceels, Inc.	74160034 SpC201_SpG705	VAn/000601950	3005
[487]	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	04 100 000 Fe994	VAvA00661974	2005
D [488]	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	<u> 41001300 </u>	VA _m 008X66195	2005
0 [489]	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	24.0000.5594	V And October 1945	2005
0 (490)	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	<u> 24.00.007.4994.</u>	V.And/XXX6197	2005
[491]	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	341003834994	VAuAXXXXIIX	2005
[(39)]	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	<u> 210005394.</u>	V And DXXXX (C.D).	2005
II [493]	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	N10045394	V Au/0006194	2005
0 [494]	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	31904C00 <u>.</u>	VAnDOSKO193	2005
[<u>495]</u>	Coldwates Creek, Inc.	<u> 21004.940.</u>	YawXXXXXX	2005
E <u>496 </u>	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	5010441994	VAKMIANAN	2005
0 <u>[497]</u>	Coldwates Ceeck, Inc.	Cidius nile juint	VAn00801998	2005
<u> [498]</u>	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	Cold water Creek: Newtocourse, Sex Sean 1995	TX00614472	2065
🛮 [499]	Coldwates Ceeck, Inc.	<u>Colhoan Cook</u>	CS/03389	2005
[<u>500</u>]	Coldwater Creek, Tan	<u> Coldwater Cook</u>	CSNV147960	2005

#	Name (NALL) <	Full Title	Copyright Number	Date
	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	Collection Const.	TX0006295281	2005
	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	Colombia Cross.	TXXXXX395282	2005
E [36]	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	Coldwaier Greek: a north country catalog	CS/W91417	2005
[<u>[304]</u>	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	Coldware Greek and in go	CSIM134901	2005
II [58]	Coldwater Cetek, Inc.	Coldwain Creek galls to go SEDN 2005	TXAXSAKASI	2005
[<u>] [306]</u>	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	Coldwan Creek: hone for the indians	CS3W147961	2005
I (567)	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	Coldwain Creek sorthoonery-lasts of manner 1965.	TXXXXX171004	2005
[] [398]	Coldwater Cresk, Inc.	Coldware Creek: northerwater-jant breezink alkang 1935.	TXXXX244980	2005
I (169)	Coldwates Creek, Inc.	Coldwater Greek i sorthoosetry-war very best for sommer 1965.	TXXXXX14998	2005
	Coldwater Cook, Inc.	Collivair Crist auctionativ-auchreit 2003	TX998184981	2005
	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	Coldware Greek : andromatry-time of the season 2005.	TX(0XXX)44999	2005
	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	Coldware Crede: Soownesk	CSNV14023	2005
[313]	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	Coldwater Creek : spirit of the West	C2XV1:0019	2005
	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	Coldwain Gred spirit spirit see 1995	TXXXX179579	2005
	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	Colfusion Creek wini, summer one 2005.	TXXXX5189555	2005
[516]	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	Coldware Creek sport	CSN0147962	2005
	Coldwater Creak, Inc.	Coldware Creek: spring decrease 2005.	TXXXX6171003	2005
[[5]8]	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	Coldwin Greek: Samer dennese 2005	TXXXX144981	2005
[[319]	Coldwater Cresk, Inc.	Coldware Creditive coulting-GDC 2005	TX90X24500	2005
	Coldwates Creek, Inc.	Fainglest to RESP	VA0001314317	2005
[[<u>1721</u>]	Coldwater Crest, Inc.	Jacqued with cost discloses no. 01907/072	VAss20677375	2005
	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	Paraphilianis any ann	VA#200691997	2005
	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	<u>(1979) 44.</u>	VAu:00678499	2005
D (524)	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	01.01.7694.998	VAs/XX675XQ4	2005
	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	0.00.000.000	VAsc00679100	2005

Page | 21

2	Name (NALL) <	Full Title	Copyrighi Number	Date
□ <u>[526]</u>	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	01007873-801	VAu000881995	2005
	Coldwater Creek, Inc	011017873 5812	VAu00681996	2005
<u> </u>	Coldwarer Coreix, Inc.	01101700013.	VAs00661972	2005
[<u>529]</u>	Coltsvater Cresis, Inc.	010:19494	VAu(M0661971	2005
E [500]	Coldware Creek, Inc	01101803594.	VAs(0066000	2005
E [531]	Coldwater Cresis, Tax.	<u> </u>	V An 2008 1994	2005
E [522]	Coldwater Creek, Inc	011018121994.	VAu60066159	2005
□ [533]	Coldwater Cresis, Inc.	013018132894.	VAn00666230	2005
<u> </u>	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	011023101 Pa 994	VA0001416407	2095
E [538]	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	0102510674594	VA000141540)	2005
[<u>[5]6]</u>	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	<u>(1103311074.994</u>	VA0001416401	2005
<u> [37]</u>	Coldsmire Creek, Inc	010/25128/994.	VAs600661940	2005
□ <u>[538]</u>	Coldwater Cresis, Inc.	01004W0 pr 94	VA0001415254	2005
<u> [539]</u>	Coldwater Creak, los	(11(2244) 5 0; 594	VA0001415256	2005
E [540]	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	011024409073	VA0001416592	2005
8 <u>[94]</u>	Coldwater Creek, Inc	<u>010247074594</u>	VA0001416402	2005
2 <u>[342]</u>	Coldwater Creak, Inc.	01102475 Pa994	VA0001418452	2005
<u> [M]</u>	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	<u>010061274994</u>	V4000419852	2085
<u> [34]</u>	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	<u>0100601474-994</u>	VA0001416457	2005
[<u>[56]</u>	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	011026515 per 994	VA0001415255	2005
[[546]	Coldwarer Creek, Inc.	01102603 (90).	VA0001416436	2005
[<u>[</u> [<u>\$</u> []	Coldwater Creek, Inc	0100634994	VA0001415240	2005
E [38]	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	011026634 pp 1994	VA0001415158	2005
E[549]	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	0100035 pri 994.	VA0001415253	2005
[2 <u>[550]</u>	Coldwater Creek, Inc	0110363624394	VA0001416997	2005

Page | 22

#	Name (NALL) <	Fall Title	Copyright Number	Date
[] [551]	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	01102637 pr. 994	VA0001416994	2005
<u> [552]</u>	Coldwater Credi, Tin.	01102638 Pre94.	VAC00141.6435	2005
[[[<u>355</u>]	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	<u>0.11/23/94/3.</u>	VAu000686911	2005
[] [554]	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	<u>011039302203.</u>	V.Au.000636948	2005
[[[335]	Coldwater Creek, Inc	011041730	VA0001415795	2005
<u>[] [5%]</u>	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	0.104.1751.994	VAC001415250	2003
[] [357]	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	0101985994	VAu000646017	2005
II [558]	Coldware Greek, Inc.	031020535 998.	VACM1328904	2003
[] [359]	Coldwater Creek Inc.	011023059994.	VAC001313596	2005
<u> [58]</u>	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	0102W1994	VAG001307202	2005
[] [561]	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	011025157477.	VA(00)1307225	2005
<u> [30]</u>	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	01023158994	VA0001307229	2005
[] [563]	Coldwater Creek Inc.	<u>011/23174994.</u>	VACCOLES LASON	2005
E [364]	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	010237698.	VACONESC/224	2005
[] [56 <u>5</u>]	Coldwater Creek Inc.	0102324998	YACONES 13490	2005
[] <u>[366]</u>	Coldwater Creek Inc.	0102311998	VAC000313589	2005
[[567]	Coldwater Creek Inc.	031023519441.	YACMES CSSSS	2005
[] [368]	Coldwaise Creek, Inc.	01021B4999	VA0001X-7044	2005
[<u>[</u> 58]	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	031023341999.	VACM1307057	2005
[] <u>[570]</u>	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	031023176998	VA0001307226	2005
E [571]	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	0102340994	VAG001307230	2005
[] [572]	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	010242494	V. Aud. 00 6 6 8 9 2 7	2005
II [578]	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	<u>091003435988.</u>	VA0001367223	2005
E [574]	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	031023499090	VAu000666539	2005
[] [375]	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	01023/4440	VACORESCA(AS	2005

Page | 23

# <u>#</u>	Name (NALL) <	Fall Title	Copyright Number	Daie
D <u>[601]</u>	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	<u>610/04/10</u>	VA0001324369	2005
0[60]	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	<u>6510369451L</u>	VA0041322411	2065
II <u>(68)</u>	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	(E1018698994.	VAXXIIVTC#5	2005
[] <u>[604]</u>	Coldwater Greek, Inc.	<u>610014990,</u>	YA0001307048	2065
[] <u>(605)</u>	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	<u> </u>	YAMMIETAIO	2005
0 (46)	Coldwater Creek, Lic.	0E1026964999.	VAXWIESCIS	2005
<u> [697]</u>	Coldwater Crest, Inc.	<u>08102707999,</u>	VA0001332409	W(S
T (608)	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	GE1027144994.	VAuc00085089	2005
<u> [] [609]</u>	Coldwater Creekt, Inc.	(E107.45399A.	VARRESSARS	2005
<u>[610]</u>	Coldwater Cresk, Inc.	05102/8699 <u>04</u>	VA0001307058	2005
0 (<u>61)</u>	Coldwater Greek, Esc.	. PROTESTED	VANCOLIMICOS	2005
[0] [612]	Coldwater Creekt, Isc.	081025778694	VA0001907040	2005
回[<u>613]</u>	Coldwater Great, Inc.	05100794199H	Vauc00666192	2005
0 <u>[614]</u>	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	E102838998.	VAMMINTO49	2005
0 <u>[615]</u>	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	<u>03100940140.</u>	YA0001521605	2065
[] [6]6]	Coldwater Creek Inc	<u>6510086494</u>	YA0001313 5 92	2005
0 (617)	Colivator Creek, Inc.	(£10.9758998.	VAXW1336188	2005
[] [618]	Coldwater Greek, Inc.	<u> </u>	VA0001332407	2065
回 <u>[6]9]</u>	Coldwater Creak, Inc.	651074681994 <u>.</u>	VA0001807052	2005
0 <u>[60]</u>	Coldwater Creek Inc.	(£1039915998 <u>.</u>	VAOODIDES594	2005
[] [<u>621]</u>	Coldwater Coests, loss	<u>06103977999,</u>	T4001313487	2065
T(621)	Coldwater Creat, Inc.	E10W133 994.	VA000181A898	2005
U[63]	Culdivater Creek, Inc.	<u>031340363116.</u>	VAOMISTA668	2005
0 <u>(64)</u>	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	<u>@10056994</u>	VA0001921609	2005
[] <u>[625]</u>	Coltwater Creek Enc.	<u> </u>	VACCOURIES 995	2003

Page | 24

#	Name (NALL) <	Full Title	Copyright Number	Date
<u> [636]</u>	Colcivate Creek, Inc.	219477999	VA0001221663	2005
[] [627]	Coldinates Creek, Inc.	231043472447.	VA0001321686	2065
[<u>[68]</u>	Coldwater Cresix, Inc.	<u> 35.04.972.447.</u>	VA0801321687	2(0)5
[<u>[629]</u>	Colcivate: Creek lax.	2194975998	VA0001313500	2005
[] [639]	Coldinates Creek, Inc.	<u> 231041017994</u>	VA0001321684	2005
E [81]	Coldwater Cresix, Inc.	<u> 251041019994</u>	YADXX132:690	2(05
[<u>[82]</u>	Coldwater Creek; Inc.	2219/11/25994	VAu2005888935	2005
[] [633]	Coldinates Creek, Inc.	251041283954.	VA0001307030	2005
II [84]	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	<u> </u>	YAQXX1307046	2(05
D [85]	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	2040402	YAu2005888754	2005
[] [635]	Coldinates Creek, Inc.	<u> 231041571994.</u>	VA0001334534	2005
🛮 <u>[87]</u>	Coldwater Greek, Inc.	231041748994	YAu00035075	2005
[<u>[638]</u>	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	223041798202	VA0001307042	2005
[] [639]	Coldinates Creek, Inc.	<u> </u>	VAn60V548935	2865
[[640]	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	251042555994.	YA\$XX130Y047	2005
[] [<u>841]</u>	Colciwater Creek, Inc.	G194564 (84	VA(00)120897	2005
[] [64 <u>2</u>]	Coldinates Creeki, Inc.	231046772 999.	VA0001328903	2005
E [643]	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	<u> 251046273994.</u>	YAu002381941	2005
□ [644]	Colciwater Creek, Inc.	11:02:457 999	VA0001395594	2006
[] [645]	Coldinates Creek, Inc.	21:02445-954	VADDO1395385	206
[[648]	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	21.02.450.570	YADXX1416684	2006
0[64]	Colèmater Greek, Inc.	<u>21:02:455-994</u>	YA(X0)399392	2006
0 [648]	Coldinates Creek, Inc.	21:024466 999.	VA0001416691	206
[] [649]	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	<u>21:02:46: 994.</u>	PADXX1395393	2006
[] [69]	Colciwater Creek, Inc.	21302486 650	YAXX)13933X	2006

Page | 25

ŧ	Name (NALL) <	Fell Title	Copyright Namber	Date
0 <u>[651]</u>	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	<u>(110,144) 99.</u>	VA1001416685	2006
<u> [62]</u>	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	<u> </u>	VA0001395385	2006
D[65]	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	01.102.449 i. 111., aaci 2 olber moodes.	VA/001395391	2006
D <u>[664]</u>	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	0:10245/5 994	VA0001395382	206
0 [65]	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	0.100647 Badd	(A::007.2003)	2006
[] [<u>656]</u>	Coldwater Creek, Inc.)(1026)4 <u>.</u>	VA:x00748030	2006
D [65]	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	0.10250 BAON	VAxXVV747432	2006
[<u>658]</u>	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	MINISTRA	VA::W0742301	2006
[] [<u>659]</u>	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	<u>010000</u>	VA:000748025	2006
I [660]	Coldwater Creek, Iac	<u>KERSK</u>	VA:50074200	2006
D [861]	Colfwater Creek, Inc.	MINAST.	VA5000751440	2006
0[66]	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	<u>(U1884</u>	VA:200742434	2006
<u> [66]</u>	Coldwater Creek, Inc.) <u>(1038406 : 18401).</u>	VA:000748036	206
0 [664]	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	<u>enchie</u>	VA200741435	2006
I <u>[66]</u>	Coldwater Creek, las	0:10241: 24 020	VA:600742296	206
D <u>[666]</u>	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	<u> 1107417</u>	VAxXVI/42433	2006
[<u>667]</u>	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	MOVAN	VA:600745026	2006
0 [668]	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	EIIXI	VAxXXV745024	2006
0 [68]	Coldwater Cresis, Los	V. (Volv.)	VA::00746661	206
0 [678]	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	<u>ETVAR</u>	VA:200748031	2006
0 <u>[61]</u>	Coldwater Creek, Loc	<u>MIOARTANGS</u>	VA:5000732108	2006
D [672]	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	<u>#103648</u>	VA ₂ 00721952	XW
0 [67]	Coldwater Creek, Ibc	(1097)	VA:300125918	2006
0 [674]	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	<u> </u>	VA _N 00721958	Mi
	Coldinater Creek, Iac	<u> </u>	VA:200725948	2006

2	Name (NALL) <	Fall Title	Copyri gh s Namber	Bate
[] [<u>676]</u>	Coldware Greek, Inc.	01102088	VAu(0072597)	2006
[[67]]	Colcivator Creek, Inc.	<u> </u>	VAw00773954	2006
[] [6]E]	Coldivates Creek, Tac.	9102700	Y Aug 0 0 7 2 59 7 9	2006
<u> [63]</u>	Coldwater Greek, Inc.	<u> 91927411</u>	VAu000725960	2006
[<u>1680]</u>	Colcivator Creek, Inc.	<u> </u>	VAv000724966	2006
[[681]	Coldinater Creek, Inc.	<u> </u>	Y Aug 00:725963	2006
[] [682]	Colévate Cresk, Inc.	91927213.	VAu/00725955	2006
[] [683]	Coltiwater Creek, Inc.	<u>91927214.</u>	VAw200726538	2006
[] [684]	Coldinater Creek, Tac	<u>011027216</u>	VAu000726051	2006
□ <u>[68]</u>	Coldinater Greek, Inc.	<u>9197767.</u>	VAu000725961	2016
[] [686]	Colcivater Creek, Inc.	91927268	YAw200723968	2006
[] [687]	Coldinater Creek, Inc.	<u> 41007400.</u>	V Aug 00/72/6042	2006
[] [688]	Coldivater Creek, Inc.	<u>9192431.</u>	VAu000725956	2006
[[689]	Colcivater Creek, Inc.	<u> 91927936.</u>	VAw000723990	2006
<u> [690]</u>	Coldwater Creek, Tac.	<u> </u>	VAu600725984	2006
E [691]	Colévater Ceek, Inc.	<u>01102831.</u>	VACOVIESSISS	201/6
[] [692]	Colcivate: Creek, Inc.	<u>011028318 217.</u>	VAn1001723995	2006
[] [693]	Coldinater Creek, Inc.	0110025342 999.	VA::6007256663	2006
D [694]	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	01102875	V August 148028	2006
[] [695]	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	<u>011028396</u>	VAu000742295	2006
[] [696]	Coldware Greek, Inc.	011025427 010.	YA:000726052	2006
[] [697]	Coldwara Creek, Inc.	<u>011928902</u>	YAw000725985	2078
[] [698]	Cokiwater Creek, Tac.	<u>01.041507.070</u>	VA000199504	2006
[] [699]	Coldware Corex, Inc.	<u>011041928</u>	VAu000726043	201/6
0[70]	Colcivater Creek, Inc.	113A1933	VAv000723986	2006

ij	Name (NALL) <	Full Title	Copyright Number	Date
[[<u>W]</u>	Coldwater Creek, Fac.	<u>011341934</u>	VA ₆ XX1725046	2336
[<u>[102]</u>	Coldwater Creek, Iac	011345-444 994	VAROUS SERVE	23%
0 [<u>*8</u>]	Coldwater Creek, Iac	<u>918946383</u>	VAr00721967	2006
<u> </u>	Coldwater Creek, Iac.	011048384	VANDOO720907	23%
D [705]	Cokhvates Creek, Tax.	011048399.	VA.600725972	20%
<u> [706]</u>	Cokhvater Creek, Inc.	011048399.	VA£X6725950	25%
0 [707]	Coldwater Creek, lac	911248415	VArXX121946	2006
[<u>[788]</u>	Coldwater Greek, Iac.	<u>01144-04</u>	VAn)00725965	23%
D [709]	Coldwater Creek, Tax.	<u> </u>	VAx000725980	20%
<u> [710]</u>	Coktivates Greek, Jac.	011048495.	7/Ag/00/72/975	20%
0 <u>[711]</u>	Coldwater Greek, lac	011048590	VA#200725962	22%
<u> </u>	Coldwater Greek, luc	01124341	VAD0072041	23%
<u> [715]</u>	Coldwater Creek, Tac.	0114868.	VANOR72957	23%
E [714]	Coktivates Creek, Jac.	<u>01194870.</u>	7AxX8725969	2006
<u> [115]</u>	Coldwater Greek, lac	011044024	VA#200721970	1006
<u> </u>	Coldwater Greek, Iac.	<u>01149011</u>	VAg007230+9	2376
<u> </u>	Cokhwater Creek, Tac.	<u> </u>	VA20072029	jank.
E [718]	Coktivates Creek, Jac.	01124505 994	7A000E991009	2006
<u>[119]</u>	Coldwater Greek, Inc	0310741A4994	VA0001415049	2006
<u> [720]</u>	Coldwater Creek, lac	<u>01124325 999.</u>	VA(00):195385	23%
<u> [72]</u>	Coldwater Creek, Tax.	051024335484	VA000:295396	2006
[7 <u>13.]</u>	Cokhwater Creek, Inc.	<u>031924327 994.</u>	YA000E99388	2006
0 <u>[13]</u>	Coldwater Greek, lac	<u>03122-928 994</u>	VA0001393065	2006
[<u>[7]4]</u>	Coldwater Creek, lac	<u>011:274333 994</u>	VA000130893	2006
<u> </u>	Coldwater Caeck, Tax	031024331 994	YAMMEDYSTS	2006

#	Name (NALL) <	Full Title	Copyright Number	Date
	Codwater Cresk, Tax	PACTEMINE	VACONALISAT	2006
	Coldwater Creek, Inc	S1925981000	VA:000695085	2006
8 [128]	Colivater Ceek, Inc.	<u> </u>	VAu000695029	2006
	Colovater Creek, Inc.	33100672998.	VA1600694986	2016
	Codwate Geek, Inc	31436988.	VAu000725949	2006
[2] [73]]	Cokiwater Cerek, Inc.	<u>051007153.</u>	VAu000726044	2006
	Codwater Creek, Inc.	<u>031027180.</u>	VA1600726054	2006
□ <u>[733]</u>	Coldwater Greek, Inc.	5192719 <u>1</u>	VAu000694996	2006
[] [734]	Cokiwater Creek, Inc.	<u> </u>	VAu00695002	2006
	Codwater Ceek, Inc.	03:1007:197.	VAu000694399	2006
D[136]	Coliwate Geek, Inc	0.007198	VAu000695001	2006
	Cokiwater Creek, Inc.	<u>03107715.</u>	VAu000725977	2006
8 (138)	Codwater Creek, Ibr.	93.1020.60	VAu600726048	2006
[[139]	Colivate Ceek, Inc	0.997.796	VAu600725976	2006
[] [748]	Costwater Creak, Inc.	031027305994	VAr000895009	2006
	Coltivates Ceek, Ibr.	03.027300.	VA:600694995	2006
0[42]	Coliwate Cerek, Iso	0.007011	VAu600605884	2006
	Colivate Ceek, Inc.	<u>810019.</u>	VAn000895020	2006
0[4]	Collivate: Creek, Ibr.	<u> </u>	VA:000695003	2006
E[45]	Codwater Cerek, Inc	0.00055	VAu600725988	2006
0 [746]	Colivate Crek, Inc.	<u> </u>	VAu000694993	2006
8 (47)	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	<u>93402413.</u>	VA:1000694989	2006
D [48]	Cokiwater Cerek, Inc.	<u> </u>	VAu000709976	2006
[[749]	Colivate Ceek, Inc.	<u>5107417.</u>	VAu000700977	2006
0 (7 <u>%)</u>	Costwater Cerek, Inc.	<u> </u>	VA.60069505	2006

2 <u>1</u>	Name (NALL) <	Foll Title	Copyright Number	Date
	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	01007433	VAucco142297	2006
II (192)	Colimater Creek, Inc.	8310274G.	VA1600695000	2006
D[78]	Coldwaier Creek, Inc.	<u>631027472.</u>	VAu60005014	2006
0 [754]	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	0.107476	VA1000726045	2006
	Cokiwater Creek, Inc.	031027488.	VA ₁₆ 00725959	2006
	Colimater Creek, Inc.	631027488	NAu600736047	2006
	Costivate: Creek, Inc	<u>01027528</u>	VAuc00725964	2006
II (138)	Cokiwater Creek, Inc.	031027540.	VAs600722054	2006
[[79]	Coldwater Creek, Ton	631027542	V Auc 2007 26 G-40	2006
0 [760]	Codwater Creek, Inc	0.102757 <u>4</u>	[VAscO0695011	2006
II (161)	Colivate: Ceeds, Inc.	03102757 <u>x</u>	VA:600694991	2006
<u> </u>	Coldwater Creek, Ido.	<u>631027579.</u>	VAu330694598	2006
0 <u>763 </u>	Coldwate: Creek, Inc.	<u>01/02/392</u>	[VAuC00725947	2066
O (164)	Cokiwater Creek, Inc.	031027993.	VA:600725953	2006
0 <u>[18]</u>	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	<u>831027623</u>	VAu60694588	2006
0 [766]	Colivate: Creek, Inc	<u>0.10.7638</u>	VAuc00194890	2006
II [167]	Cokiwater Creek, Inc.	<u>63407633.</u>	VA ₀ 600694894	2006
II [768]	Coldinates Creek, No.	651027640	VAv200725951	2006
<u> [769]</u>	Cośćwater Creek, Inc.	<u>011027688</u>	V.Auccon94892	2006
0 <u>(74)</u>	Cokiwater Creak, Inc.	<u>631600016979.</u>	VA ₀ 630695088	2006
[71]	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	83104:042	VAv200725974	2006
E [72]	Colewater Cerek, Inc.	CHA 1.65994	[VA:600695031	2006
0 [773]	Coldwater Creek, Tac.	<u>031041405998.</u>	VAu60095022	2006
[[774]	Collwarz Cresk, Inc.	03.1041318994	[VAu000695023	2006
0 (<u>114)</u>	Colewater Creek, Inc.	<u>031942057466</u>	VA:600695026	2005

Page | 30

#	Name (NALL) <	Full Title	Copyright Number	Date
	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	0144593	VAM0000102	2006
	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	A HEZANIO	VAMA00693027	2008
	Coldwater Creek, Inc	<u> </u>	YAANNA94025	2006
0 (779)	Coldwate: Creek, Inc.	0.104.05694	VA000093024	2006
D [780]	Celdwater Creek, Inc.	01.04.04000	\/Au(x0695007	2008
	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	CIATION	YAMAYAYA))	2006
D[*81]	Coldwarz Creek Inc.	<u>Mark</u>	Vau001694997	2006
[[188]	Coldwater Creak, Inc.	<u>MINANY</u>	VAM006949\$7	2006
	Coldwales Creek, Inc.	<u>CIANADA.</u>	V&000094000	2006
0[*85]	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	<u> </u>	Vaudoneass)	2006
[] [786]	Celdwater Creak, Inc	(114490A	VAM009302	2066
	Coldware Creek, Iso.	(31843).	VA000723981	2006
0[788]	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	<u> 2000-200</u>	VAu000723982	2006
	Coldwater Creek, Inc	Bec Saves:	VAM00703964	2006
D[<u>'%</u>]	Coldwate: Creek, lac.	Collective Crede	CXV8:3:359	2006
	Coldwater Creak, Inc.	Coldwater Create.	C23/0147940	2006
	Coldwater Creek, Inc	Coldinater Greek: a worth constructation	CSS/00/1447	2006
	Colovata: Cresic, Inc.	Colorate Crede allo to go.	CONFRAME	2006
0 [794]	Coldwater Creak, Inc.	Coldwater Cresic Northconcery-Base dear 2006	TX(XAGAC)/2	2006
	Coldwater Creek, Inc	Coldinater Greak: Northoroustry NED).	TXCXX6510114	2006
0[00]	Coldwate: Cresic, Inc.	Colorate Crede sedet of the Visit	CXVIII019	2006
0 [797]	Coldwater Creak, Inc.	Coldwater Create spinet spring two 1906	TAVANGTONES	2006
	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	Colimate Cooks soot	CXXVI47902	2006
[] [799]	Coldwara Creek, Inc.	Copies head ares No casis no. (1 100045)	Vau001725991	2006
	Celdwater Creak, Inc.	<u> Pado, reazen</u>	VAL00070995	2006

j j	Name (NALL) <	Fail Title	Copyright Number	Date
[] <u>[801]</u>	Coldwater Creek, Izr.	English Kasa manara	VAnd0070959	2008
2 <u>[802]</u>	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	<u>Liter papis</u>	VA.60270360	2006
E [<u>868]</u>	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	Medidion embridary	VAx00703961	2096
[<u>1804</u>]	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	Pesies du conned vest on 9119285A	VA@00(7259)2	2006
	Coldwater Creek, Izr.	Pasiry Mond	VAni/V71963	2006
[<u>886]</u>	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	Printer minusch vert von 10 10 1857.4	VAx00712993	2005
E [807]	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	<u>322034.</u>	VA600893612	2006
E [808]	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	2712	VA20009VIS	2006
	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	<u>[2001]</u>	VAnd00695013	2008
[<u>1810]</u>	Coldwater Creek, Izc.	<u>2040.</u>	VAM00693017	2005
E [811]	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	<u>82598</u>	VAM0891021	2006
E [812]	Coldwater Creek, Inc.		VAb00091019	2096
[<u>[813]</u>	Coldwarer Creek, Inc.	2488	VAe000697015	2008
[<u>] [14]</u>	Coldwater Cresk, Izo.		VAxi08693116	2008
(<u>1815)</u>	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	Switpates reeside john so 01/00/14	VA6007.15994	2006
E [816]	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	Toget paid:	VA600703962	2006
	Coldwarer Creek, Inc.	Willows.	VANDOVOVSS	2088
[<u>] [818]</u>	Coldwater Creek	Coliver Cerist code-somes two 200	TXXXXXVII	2006
[<u>[819]</u>	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	0100011	VA20014229	2006
I [<u>£0]</u>	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	811004-82	VA5000148021	2006
<u> [821]</u>	Coldwater Creek, Esc.	<u>0.1009/10025</u>	VA000740034	2086
	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	<u> </u>	VAW012983	2006
E [823]	Coldwate: Creek, loc.	<u>)10941</u>	VA6001429X	2006
[[824] [[825]	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	0110939	7/45/007/48/29	2006
<u> [125]</u>	Coldwater Creek, Isc.	<u>(1109-68</u>	VANOVITESO:	2086

1. 1.	Name (NALL) <	Fall Title	Copyright Number	Date
E [836]	Coldwater Creek; Jac	213163	VAr.00725971	2006
E [827]	Coldwater Greek, Inc	011019381 999	VAs000725989	2006
<u> [928]</u>	Coldwater Creek, Iac.	011019904 994	VAN00'49114	2006
[<u>826]</u>	Cokhwater Creek, Tac	011019900 123.	VAuxxi72x694	2006
2 <u>[89]</u>	Coldwater Creek, Iac.	0330004994	VARWITANSO	2006
[[831]	Coldwater Greek, lac	01103075 999.	VAs00748454	2006
<u> [832]</u>	Coldwater Creek, Iac.	01100073 999.	VA#000728691	2006
[<u>833]</u>	Coldwater Creek, Tac.	011020078 939.	VA600728690	20%
II [834]	Coldwater Greek, Jac	011920077 994.	VArx09733994	200
I [835]	Coldwater Greek, lac	011030174 999	VA#100733995	2006
<u>[836]</u>	Coldwater Creek, Iac.	01100017999.	VA#00748457	2016
<u> </u>	Coldwater Creek, Tax.	01102881999.	VA6X0743456	20%
E [838]	Coldwater Greek, Jac	0 <u>11022155 010</u>	VARXW146455	2016
[[839]	Coldwater Greek, lac	011072969 999.	VA001415241	2706
<u>[840]</u>	Coldwater Creek, Iac.	<u> </u>	VA6001415246	2006
0 <u>[841]</u>	Coldwater Creek, Iac.	011000000000	VAMOLHISCOS	20%
0 <u>[84]</u>	Coldwater Creek, Iac	011025992 070	VA0001415238	2016
[[843]	Coldwater Greek, lac	011072995 070	VA0001419549	2706
<u> [844]</u>	Coldwater Creek, Iac.	011012097 070	VA001420888	2006
<u> [845]</u>	Coldisater Credii, Iac.	011028100000	VA000:419548	20%
[<u>848]</u>	Coldwater Greek, Jac	011025140 994	VA0001419551	2016
0 (44) 0 (48)	Coldwater Greek, lac	011022161 994	VA0001393398	2006
<u> [848]</u>	Coldwater Creek, Iac.	011023173994	VA0001595374	2006
[[[[]]]] [[]] [[]] [] []	Coldwater Creek, Iac.	01.152517.2094,	VA000: 408249	20%
E [850]	Coldivates Creek, Tac.	011022175 994.	VA0001394400	2006

<u>#</u>	Name (NALL) <	Fall Title	Copyright Number	Date
<u> </u>	Coldwater Creek, Isc.	011020177 484	YA0001195399	2006
[[82]	Coldwater Creek, Isc.	0102400072	YADWISOSSI	2006
E [833]	Coldwater Croek, Isc.	011074502.070	VA0001416689	2006
<u> </u>	Coldwater Creek, Isc.	0100403994	(A60)195402	2006
[[85]	Coldwater Greek, Isc.	011024566998.	YA0001395375	2006
[<u>88</u>]	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	011074507-994.	VA0001395390	2006
<u> [857]</u>	Coldwater Creek, Isc.	011024508594	\(\frac{1}{4}\)001195379	2006
[] [858]	Coldwater Creek, Isc.	01004312	YA0001408248	2006
<u> [859]</u>	Colitivates Creek, Inc.	011024513 994	VA0001395380	2006
<u>[[860]</u>	Coldwater Creek, Isc.	<u>0107876</u>	7/A0001195389	2006
[<u>[861]</u>	Coktwater Credi, Isc.	011024321 994 <u>.</u>	YA0001398244	2006
<u> [w]</u>	Coldwater Creek, lac.	0:1024:23 994	VA0001416688	2006
[<u>[166]</u>	Coldwater Creek, Isc.	0102435070	7/A0001195378	2006
<u> [364]</u>	Coldwater Greek, Isc.	011024337.070.	YA0001395377	2006
<u> [865]</u>	Coldwater Corek, Lec	011024539594	VA0001395573	2006
[] [<u>186</u>]	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	011024340594	VA0001195067	2006
<u> [867]</u>	Coldwater Creek, Isc.	011024142994	VA0001408230	2006
<u> [868]</u>	Coldwater Creek, Loc.	0:1024645994	VA0001389894	2006
[<u>[169]</u>	Coldwarer Creek, Inc.	01103436994	VA6001391243	2006
[[870]	Coldwater Greek, Inc.	<u>011024548 994.</u>	VA0001416685	2006
0 [871]	Coldwater Creek, Isc.	011024549 994	VA0001395401	2006
<u> </u>	Coldwater Creek, Tac.	<u>0.1024550 994.</u>	7/A0001289898	2006
<u> [873]</u>	Coldwater Creek, Isc.	011024154 070	VA0001398246	2006
<u> [[[]</u>	Coldwarer Creek, i.e	011074355 594	VA0001395597	2006
	Colotwater Creek, Tex.	<u>011024586994.</u>	7/A0001389897	2006

å #	Name (NALL) <	Full Title	Copyright Number	Date
E (876)	Coldwater Creek, lac.	III.2437.94	VACX014166C0	2006
[<u>[</u> [<u>§71]</u>]	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	MIDASSAM.	VA001408351	2006
<u> [878]</u>	Coldwaien Greek, Inc	<u> </u>	VACX01408247	2006
	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	ELERA 94	VAC901389892	2006
0 [884]	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	MIDANS 994.	VASX01395387	2006
<u>[881]</u>	Coldwaier Greek, Bro	9010A6198	VACO01395463	2006
	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	III-W94	VACX01295865	2006
	Colimates Creek, Inc.	<u> </u>	VAM0199381	2006
<u> [884]</u>	Coldwaier Greek, Inc.	0110200998	VACXX1391245	2006
[<u>883]</u>	Coldwater Cresk, Inc.	ELESS 99	VAC201295395	2006
	Coldwater Credi, Iac	015438999	VASO1991242	2006
O(887)	Coldwaier Creek, Inc.	<u> </u>	VACW141681	2006
[[888]	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	ALEHO 94	VACCO14164C4	2006
	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	0:10403 (M)	VACO1416682	2006
(84)	Coldwaier Creek, Inc.	<u> </u>	VACOV1394161	2006
[<u>891]</u>	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	QUESAN 994.	VAMMIPUBLE	2006
[[892]	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	<u>MASS</u>	VAu000744024	2007
0 (893)	Coldwaier Creek, Inc.		VA.xXX730841	2007
S [894]	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	2122A7.	VA#202730968	2007
[895]	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	<u> </u>	Vap00721285	2007
[] [898]	Coldwaier Creek, Inc.	Andre Andre asket : 01502000	VA:000743470	2007
E [897]	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	Extraphone Borni (xiz-no. 01 102 1923	VAp90748690	2007
<u> [898]</u>	Coldmain Creek, Inc.	College Ceek	CONGLETASE)	2007
[<u>898]</u>	Coldware Creek, Inc.	Coldwater Creek: a north country catalog	CSN0.9147	2007
[<u>906]</u>	Coldwater Creek Tec.	Coldinates Creek Chemistre Same up in 70% on relected merchanishe.	TXW69740'3	2007

<u> </u>	Name (NALL) <	Fall Title	Copyright Number	Date
	Coldwater Creek Tax.	Coliver Ord Est Atom	TX)0607404	2007
	Coldwater Creek Tan	Colombin Circle: GEs to Go ST (Di.	TX2006967659	2(8)7
0 <u>[96]</u>	Coldwater Ceeck lan	Califyrica Cools Northcountry Antane 87 D.1.	TX/060F3772	2007
	Coldwater Creek Fac.	Colinate Credi Northcown Chinox SCO:	TX:044968086	2007
<u> [998]</u>	Coldwater Creek Inc	Coldreite Circle Northcountry First First 90001	TX:/006973885	3(0)7
[906]	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	Coloraise Coedic mathiciantes final fleas.	TX://XX554570	2007
	Coldwater Creek Tax.	Collivate Crede Northcounty Holday SSDI w Holday Dress inseri.	TX)000972211	2007
<u> [998]</u>	Coldwater Creek Tax	Coktrate Circle Northeaustry hauto, Circiaus SKD1, Prädderi 2007-11-22, Issue	TXX007157944	2007
[(90 0]	Coldwater Creek lac	Coldwice Cress Northconery, hands Early Antenna SF.D.L.	TX2006978158	2007
[<u>910]</u>	Coldwater Creek Tac	Colinate: Cred: Northcowery, basico Rakday SED I w Holicay Dress isseri.	IXMV12035	2007
	Coldwider Creek, Inc.	Coktrates Creek: Northcounter our very best for ounces SSDI withers facet.	TX:0066;0438	2007
[<u>[912]</u>	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	Collivate: Credi: Northousery signs of spring SBD1	TX)M6586697	2007
	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	Colinate Orel: Northerway enmont: SADI.	TX:)XXX5X86698	2007
[] [<u>914]</u>	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	Caldrain Cred: Northwater spring	TX3006555516	2007
[[915]	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	Coldwater Credit poethycountry spring SVD1.	TX/006554372	2007
[<u>[916]</u>	Coldwater Creek Fac.	Cokinsate: Cirok: Northcountry Tom of the Sentons STLP:	TX:0XX697:3850	2007
<u> [917]</u>	Coldwater Creek lan	Coldinates Condinate what we have a start for you-SUI off SUIO	TXXXX674157	2007
[<u>[918]</u>	Coldwater Creek lac	Coldivate: Credi: Spiri a season to savor, 120 sew styles - Addina Che 2007.	TXXXX974144	2007
[[919]	Coldwater Creek Tax	Colómete: Orel Spoir al blage bright and benedia.	TXXXXXX979119	2007
<u> [530]</u>	Coldwater Cetek Inc	Caldrain: Condo Solio - Automo Tino SBEDA.	TX30X6974016	2007
	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	Calivate Cred: spiri of the Wesi	CSN0110519	2007
	Coldwater Creek Inc.	Coldwater Credit Spirit delling leght, channing color 9ti new styles - transitions 2007.	TXXXX674191	2007
<u> [925]</u>	Coldwaier Ceeek, Inc.	Coldwin Cords poil-poig on:	TX000659740	2007
[[974]	Coldwater Creek Inc.	Collivate: Credi Spili de magir begin, 196 new steles - Coldondons 1907.	TX)XX974132	2007
<u> </u>	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	Cokinnates Circle the catalog STD1.	I SCHOOMSKI	2007

<u> </u>	Name (NALL) <	Fal Tile	Copyright Number	Bate
<u> [926]</u>	Coldwater Creek, Esc	Colderane Comb., dis citatos, SEDI.	TXXXXXX10407	3007
D [927]	Coldwater Creek Loc.	Coldware Corek the colodus SEDI responsivent	TXXXX073739	2007
[[928]	Coldwater Creek Inc	Collenner Cord the catalog S620	TXXW97383	2007
<u> [329]</u>	Coldwater Creek Inc.	Coldwarer Corek the catalog SVIII.	IXXXX6947310	2007
<u> [930]</u>	Coldwater Greek Ioc	Cuidwase Coek the catalog SVD1.	TX)XX69".402"	XXX7
	Coldwater Creek Inc	Collective Cook the catalog STDL vi Spirit line docent	EXXXX973401	2007
[<u>] [322]</u>	Coldwater Creek, Ioc	Cutour beaded took, C104367, while derivered chron, qualifier profes mode red	VAu000730975	2007
[<u>[533]</u>	Coldwater Greek, Inc	Bleed coxclusi tes, 0170/2007, white	VAsi00730976	2007
	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	The devised packet (CLICOLIC)	VA:(000741480	2007
[<u>[535]</u>	Coldwater Creek, Ioc	<u>EM.</u>	VAu000730974	2007
<u> [536]</u>	Coldwater Greek, Inc	<u>IMB</u>	VAs007730903	2007
	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	IM.	VA:a600730911	2007
[<u> [538]</u>	Coldwater Creek, loc	<u>IIAK</u>	VAu000730904	2007
[(930)	Coldwater Greek, Inc.	<u>reals</u>	VA::00730971	2007
	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	IM.	VA:000740186	3007
[<u>[94]]</u>	Coldwater Creek, loc	<u> 2000 . </u>	VAu000730902	3007
[[44]	Coldwater Greek, Inc.	Lace the Bari set in 1977	VAx00730946	2007
	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	Sent and her embrodary actor 01 00 100.	VA:000743481	3007
[[<u>944</u>]	Coldwater Creek, loc	Neber Banal trans lere : no. 011941347, vebbe mange, sen green.	VA:000748897	2007
0 [945]	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	2019	VA:600730901	2007
<u> [546]</u>	Coldwater Creek, Ioc	2534 	7.Au/00/730900	2007
	Coldwater Gresis, Inc.	<u>ame</u>	VAn000730995	2007
	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	<u> 1887.</u>	VAu000730832	2007
[<u>[</u> 549]	Coldwater Creek, Ibc	Roman kalder jatr ne. O 100 1840	7/Au/007/48698	2007
[[950]	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	Sik saipe (ki m. 01:0209)	VAv200738696	2007

‡	Name (NALL) <	Fall Tié	e Cappinght Number	Date
	Coldwater Creek, Isc.	<u>\$M\$XY01</u>	VA60077712	2007
[<u>1952]</u>	Coldwate: Creek, Inc.	\$20,000	1/84/00/7/7/18	2007
	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	<u>39/27/0011</u>	Vaddistiii	2007
[<u>[954]</u>	Coldwater Creek, Inc	SPONIKUL	YAM0777711	2007
	Coldwate: Creek, Inc.	2473.Y(0.13.	Vad605772	2007
[] [95 <u>6</u>]	Coldwater Cheek, Isc	SP0757004.	Valoritis	2007
[] [95 <u>7</u>]	Coldwate: Creek, Inc.	<u>5497NY1015</u>	VAnderesti 4	2007
	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	SP07870017.	VAMODITIS	2007
[<u>1959</u>]	Coldwate: Creek, Inc.	<u>\$19717018</u>	V&00075776	2007
	Coldwater Cheele, Tac.	\$200,500,000	VAs0017402	2007
	Coldwate: Creek, loc	SW77W2	Valorotta	2007
	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	<u> MANYO 3.</u>	VAMOOSTI I	2007
[] [<u>96</u>]	Coldwater Creek, Inc	SPONYOL	VAM0074140	2007
[<u>[</u> 84]	Coldwate: Cecele, Inc.	<u>39973.Y864</u>	Van0000795	2007
[[[8 8]]	Coldwater Cleek, Isc	\$10757905	Vad005700	2007
D[966]	Coldweter Cecels, Inc.	<u>5/97/1/8/6</u>	VA000137719	2007
	Coldwater Cheek, Inc.	\$207373007.	VAMA0137707	2007
D [968]	Coldwate: Creek, Inc.	<u> 26,7188</u>	Valorotre	2007
[][90]	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	\$2073.770.9	VA.00013709	2007
D(970)	Coktivate: Creek, Inc.	Space Boraf gat : no. 012011947.	VAMORAM	2007
	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	Sammer cock fesket: 01.00.0002.	VA0007447 I	2007
[] [97 <u>2</u>]	Coldwater Creek, Ibo	Summer solekî kedent. (J. 1022/05.	VA000743479	2007
[] [97] [Coldwate: Creek, Inc.	Social material (si : no. 01/02/159	Va007447	2007
[[974]	Coldwater Creek, Isc	Topic balk jaden 81.022174	VA.0074947V	2007
[] [975]	Coldwate: Creek Inc.	Tropic belik jadari (11002174)	VA00074382	2007

Page | 38

#	Name (NALL) <	Full Title	Copyright Number	Date
	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	Tropical belgite judist. 0:10:21951	VA0000745484	2007
0 (977)	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	Tokas and beganises haden (01/0019).	VAn000743483	2007
0[978]	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	Wakie the peripetest (U10223).	VAI(00743477	2007
[[979]	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	Vericed in each fit on 01:02180	VAn(00741415	2007
0[90]	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	M MANO	VAn00730830	2007
	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	######################################	VAL0077228	2007
	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	0.000	V AN (XX744025	2007
Ü[93]	Coldwater Creek, Inc.)(1990)	VALKO730964	2007
	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	ELECTRIC 984	VAL00572275	2007
	Caldwater Creek, Inc.	0.00988	V ANCON74402 1	2007
J[986]	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	######################################	VAn00730915	2007
	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	<u>amm</u>	VALCOCT30834	2007
I (98)	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	00.00000 D.D., & O. other Calvin designs.	VAnCON741362	2007
0[999]	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	<u>0103085</u>	VAuC00748692	2007
	Coldwater Creek, Inc.		VAu00730827	2007
<u> [91]</u>	Coldwater Creek, Isc.	01001494	VANAMOLINA	2007
0 [992]	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	ALCOHOLS:	VA.60772185	2007
[][993]	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	0.0010	VAu000730918	2007
[<u>[94]</u>	Coldwater Creek, Isc.	01100152	VANCOT70002	2007
	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	<u> 2020) </u>	VAa(00730838	2007
	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	H. M.	VAu(00748695	2007
[] <u>[99</u> ?]	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	01100466	VALCOT (1885)	2007
[][938]	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	01100002	VAb(00730962	2007
	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	01.12.17.1.99.	VA000073284	2007
[][1000]	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	0102875	VAn00730828	2007

¥ 7	Name (NALL) <	Full Title	Copyright Number	Date
0[100]	Coldwater Greek, Inc.	01021378	VAu00730917	2007
[[[[[]]]	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	<u>01021879.</u>	VAxXXXT37722	2007
0 [100]	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	011021898	YA±000748694	2007
0 [104]	Coldwater Greek, Inc.	01021931	VAu000737721	2007
[] [1005]	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	011021936	VA000730508	2007
0[100]	Coldwater Greek, Inc.	011021937	VAxXXX14337	2007
0[107]	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	011021939.	VAs000757703	2007
[] [108]	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	<u>011021941</u>	VAu000730839	2007
	Coldwater Greek, Inc.	01022007	VALOROTROSIO	2007
I (103)	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	01022121	VAx000744012	2007
[10:1]	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	<u>01002430</u>	VAu000748693	2007
0 <u>(10:2)</u>	Coldwater Geek, Inc.	01022200	VAu000730836	2007
T [163]	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	01102259.	VA000730633	2007
0 [10:4]	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	011022360 999	Van300743355	207
	Coldwater Greek, Inc.	011024541 994	VAx000732285	2007
D [106]	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	01024538 994.	VA00073236	2007
0 <u>[10:7]</u>	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	011024935 090	VAu80741369	200
D[103]	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	011024589 484	VA(007)2382	2007
I (1019)	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	011024592 994.	Varxxx732392	2007
	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	0100414000	Vaux00737720	W
	Coldwater Geek, Inc.	<u>01024425 011.</u>	VA(00752294	2007
	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	<u>(HDAAS IIL</u>	VA:000745502	2007
	Coldwater Greek, Inc.	<u>01004878</u>	VAuxx074566	2007
	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	<u>(1102427.94.</u>	VAu000745359	2007
[[1025]	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	<u>011024432 994</u>	VAx000757728	2007

#	Name (NALL) <	Fall Tide	Copyright Number	Date
0 [106]	Coldwater Geek, Inc.	0100.435	YA600018977	3807
E (1607)	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	0100448 013.	VA0000743366	2007
D [1038]	Coldwater Greek, Inc	01/02/41/994	VA000130969	W.7
0 [1029]	(Coldwater Greek, Inc.	0100440994	YA60011774	3007
[] [1839]	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	01102443994	VA6000747983	2007
[<u>1031</u>]	Coldwater Greek, Inc	01004K 134	VAMOUSOIA	2007
[[[[[[[[[[[[[[[[[[[[(Coldwater Creek, Inc.	01:00:440:994	YA600732295	3607
E [1033]	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	01102454 994	Y Aud 00 732287	2007
[1034]	Coldwater Greek, Inc	01004503	VAMOVISES:	2007
0 [103]	(Coldwater Greek, Inc.	01:02:436.076	VA600745687	3007
E [1035]	Coldwater Cerek, Inc.	01102458 994	VA600033910	2007
E [1037]	Coldwater Creek, Inc	21102416994		2007
U [168]	(Coldwater Greek, Inc.	3130,449.94	VA6000T39912	3007
[1039]	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	011024471 994	YADDOTSOTS	2007
0 [1040]	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	2100473994	VAA000137730	3 W7
0 (1041)	Coldwater Greek, Inc.	01:02:485 999.	VA6000143360	2007
D [1042]	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	01102486994	VA000132294	D07
[100]	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	<u> </u>	YAW00132280	3007
[] [104]	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	1102493 991	VA600013978	2007
[1045]	Coldwater Creek, Inc	011024949994	VADDOVATEG	2007
	Coldwater Greek, Inc.	011024498 994	VA600733972	2007
<u> </u>	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	011024499 994.	[VA6000130913	2007
0 (104)	Coldwater Greek, Inc.	011024500 994	VAn000145563	2007
0 (169)	(Colstrator Creek, Inc.	0100402994	VA6000143361	3007
D (1059)	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	011024509 994	VAn000137726	2007

Page | 41

#	Name (NALL) <	Fall Title	Copyright Namber	Date
[<u>[1051]</u>	Coldwater Creek, Inc	<u> </u>	VAn/000732293	2007
[] <u>[1652]</u>	Coldwater Greek, Inc.	<u> </u>	VAn000737720	2007
E [1053]	Coldwater Greek, Lo	011074214.040	VAn000737723	2007
0 <u>(1054)</u>	Coldwater Greek, Inc.	01/00/4516 994	VAu000T48689	2007
[] [1055]	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	01102517080	VAu000733919	2007
[] [1058]	Coldwater Greek, Inc	<u> </u>	VAu000737731	2007
D (1657)	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	<u>11024520994.</u>	VAu000735727	2007
[[1058]	Coldwater Greix, Inc	010004522.013	VAM0074367	2007
[] [1059]	Coldwater Greek, Inc.	HIDEWYA	VAu000743473	2007
[] [1060]	Coldwater Greek, Inc.	011004528 994	VAn000737725	2007
[[[[[[[[[[[[[[[[[[[[Coldwater Greek, Inc.	011024537 994	VAu00074335V	2007
[] [1062]	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	01102458-452	VAw000733343	2007
0 [1069]	Coldwater Greek, Inc	011004514 994	VAu000742429	2007
D (1684)	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	MONEYA	VAu00743476	3007
[1065]	Coldwater Greek, Inc	011024565 994	VA40074243	2007
II (108)	Coldwater Greek, Inc.	01.00.2569.070	VAu000745861	2007
U [106]	Coldwater Greek, Inc	011024572 994	VA#0074368	2007
D [108]	Coldwater Greek, Inc.	S1024574070	VAu000745365	2007
[] [1009]	Coldwater Creek, Inc	<u>01102477894.</u>	VAn000743105	2007
0 [1070]	Coldwater Greek, Inc.	011024581070	VAu000745864	2007
II [1071]	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	01:02458 070.	VAn000745866	2007
N (1072)	Coldwater Greek, Inc	<u> </u>	VAu000742433	2007
E (1073)	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	<u>1102455594.</u>	VAn/XX743104	2007
[1074]	Coldwater Greek, Inc	011024596994	VAM00749455	2007
E (1075)	Coldwater Greek, Inc.	<u>01.002461 991.</u>	VAu000742424	2007

Page | 42

# # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # #	Name (NALL) <	Full Table	Copyright Number	Dale
E [10%]	Cokdwater Creek, Inc.	0.30465 99.	VAg00745967	2007
	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	E32401798.	VAx600745472	2007
S [1078]	Coldwater Creek, Inc.		VAx000745868	2007
<u> </u>	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	11.03.034 (F)	VAn000745965	<u> 2005</u>
<u>[180]</u>	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	######################################	VAw000744023	20 15
<u> </u>	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	E19356	VAn/007/48691	20(5
[[1882]	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	918849 912	VAu000730981	M.
II [1083]	Coldwater Greek, Inc.	<u> </u>	VAx200748608	2007
Z (1884)	Coldwater Creek Inc.	018/13/2 E735/2 Elagre Hezzi ER.	VAu002950961	2007
[[1685]	Coldwater Creek Inc.	UNANI BOM Heri Fape N.	VA001644897	207
E [1086]	Coldwater Creek Inc.	ONO NO ESSOS Flaves Hoat BR.	VA0001636478	2007
II [187]	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	<u> </u>	VAu000739857	2007
Z [1003]	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	<u>83.61809.</u>	VAn000730831	<u>]</u> (():
II [1889]	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	<u> </u>	VAw00739826	M.
<u> </u>	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	<u>1316990</u>	VAn000736840	20(5
I [109]	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	<u> </u>	VAu000789474	M.
<u> [1992]</u>	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	<u>8:006</u>	VAn000744026	
E (109)	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	<u> </u>	VAu000730842	W
<u> [1094]</u>	Coldwates Creek, Inc.	<u>0:100100</u>	VAg00718907	2007
E (1885)	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	<u> EERRI</u>	VAu(000730916	2007
E [108]	Coidwata Gesk, Inc.	<u> 6:00011.</u>	VAg00730810	2007
[1007]	Coldwater Creek Inc.	99 1936775 Fates Food Coast Sove	VAn601021576	2008
[] <u>[1098]</u>	Coldwaler Clerk Inc.	1) 163730 bendina pri no ins ist	VAg001024095	2008
<u> [1899]</u>	Coldwater Creek Inc.	DE C24 20 994 Sheer The Cooket Skint	VAnOUO25082	2008
Z [1190]	Coldwater Creek Inc.	D1.60.4131 994 Phone Distry Godes Stat	VAw01025068	2008

Page | 43

#	Name (NALL) <	Full Title	Copyright Number	Date
	Coldwater Greek Inc.	DE 1024 (SC 994 Brashtroice Bea Pet Stat	VAu001024134	2008
	Coldwater Greek Inc.	(VLICATIS 994 Valdage Floral Pri Siz.	VA;(01025081	2008
	Coldwater Creek Inc.	01.102.4135 994 Monet Consien Paul Ste	VAu001025074	2008
	Coldwater Greek fix.	(0.1.035077 Clashader Carl Switz	VA:#00975113	2008
	Coldsvater Creek Inc	OT DOS SE Progr. Se Fleet Syst.	VAxXX975110	2008
[][1166]	Coldwater Greek Inc.	0.103AST.	VA:s001021460	2008
	Coldwiter Creek Inc.	OLI CASS P Cory Cabas Card Sinte.	VAu(00.975092	2008
	Coldwater Creek Inc.	01.10.2003 Birds and Fines Card Swit	VA200975103	2008
	Coldwater Creek Inc.	(CLI 02564) Scene Card Svin.	V Au(200975094	2008
	Coldwater Creek Inc.	DE 10269 IS Hit the Singes Cast Sints	VAu00.975090	2008
	Coldwater Greek Inc.	(N.103991-075 Western Lady Arna Ad	VA:600:979485	2008
8 <u>11121</u>	Coldwater Creek Inc.	01.10.27%0 609 Fal Sikonetie Jod St.	VAu000979487	2008
	Coldwater Creek Inc.	01 10 198 45 99° Etisci: Discovaci Per Bat.	VA:(000979470	2008
	Coldwater Creek Inc.	011000199 Andrew Rest Ma	VAu000979473	2008
	Coldwater Greek Inc.	OT 10 2006 999 Bold Steat of FM Ret	VA:600979481	2005
<u> </u>	Coldwater Creek Inc.	(N.1009E) 994 Contrast Round Bold Rd.	VAu000979472	2008
	Coldwater Creek Inc.	DE 1000 SAM – except post the line die	VAx200973644	2008
	Coldwater Creek Inc.	(CLOCKS)A: - Linds Tid Bas Ton Six	VAu000973635	2008
	Cokhwater Creek Inc.	DIDWI-satranninast	VAu000973699	2008
	Coldwater Creek Inc.	(110740)-ndle fra Al-la	VA;600973651	2008
	Coldwater Creek Inc.	M103810-popoles and Walkersens Sta	VAu000973655	2008
	Coldwater Creek Inc.	(H 183724 - Novemb Part No loan six	VA:(01024097	2008
	Coldwater Creek Inc.	(11835), Bloom Fe 37 de Ski	VAv001052577	2008
	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	VI 1033769 contract find use into size	VA:601024080	2008
	Coldwater Creek Inc.	OLI GUSTONI - Scali Paniery Bordinani Siz.	VA ₀ 001024084	2008

Page | 44

<u> </u>	Name (NALL) <	Full Title	Copyright Namber	Date
	Coldwater Creek Inc.	(1 10 400) pat em dino im di	VAn0.00573654	2008
	Cokhwater Creek Inc.	CLIDEROSA FREPATIKAN SKA-KINTIS	VA#001026829	2008
	Coldwater Greek Inc.	CLODE AND 1994 Vision Edwine Date	VANJ 200 T/483	2008
	Coldwater Greek Inc.	(1 10 60 S Enzi Pier i Bhons Art	VA400075107	2003
	Coldwater Creek Inc.	(1 10 GW) Endowlered Bot: St.	VAs(20579505	2003
	Coldwater Creek Inc.	(1.00.679.997.Net Calage Mr.	VAs03979500	2003
	Coldwater Creek Inc.	GIDPANS Coved-tab Jir.	YA/201745	206š
	Coldwater Greek Inc.	OLIO ONE Semir Form Ist	VA_0/XXX73486	2003
	Coldwater Creek Inc.	(1 10 685 About He Bob At	VA6AXX573661	2003
[] [113 <u>2</u>]	Cokhwaier Creek Inc.	(105000 907 Beds Rose An Ac	VANOST3600	2008
	Coldwater Creek Inc.	CLUE PSG 994 Salated E-Ad Pri Re	VAs001078673	2008
	Coldwater Greek Inc.	CHAISE M. Saziw. H. M. R. R. R.	YA@00093434	2003
	Cokhwater Creek Inc.	CHARLES Novely Day Did Par Ret. KNATS.	VAW/20093432	2003
	Cokhwaier Creek Inc.	ODATO FRENCA Top. Kab	VA-670099433	2008
	Coldwater Creek Inc.	OLD ACRO Inscission And Act ACRES	VA@00093431	2008
0[1141]	Coldwater Greek Inc.	0104354 Bradende Fei Kerthi- XVIII.	VA@20099435	2003
011421	Coldwater Creek Inc.	[114246 most ent sick sk	VA#MICA101	2003
<u> [][43]</u>	Coldwaia: Creek Inc.	GI DAWA Ca Ose Dairy Tee.	VA _B D100779	2008
0[114]	Coldwater Greek Inc	GLIMAVIT BONDA YA PATCH TEE	VA##31007(K)	2008
0[1145]	Coldwater Greek Inc.	0114905 Paka wai waptee.	VA#0100077	2003
0[1146]	Coldwater Creek Inc.	(1.14906) Booter Fili Emb Tex	VAM(X)1007080	2003
<u> </u>	Coldwaier Creek Inc.	Ol 1049965 Painted Paistry Tex.	VAnO1007088	2008
0[1148]	Coldwater Greek Inc	CLINATORY Paid moves Sees and see	VAs031007084	2008
0[1149]	Coldwater Greek Inc.	(11/45100 Banciano Fol Paris Tex.	YAWARAYAYI	2003
	Coldwater Creek Inc	OT NASCO Barrine Scarl Fee	VAMO100774	1003

#	Name (NALL) <	Fall Title	Copyright Number	Date
	Coldwater Creek Inc	01/948102 Serviced FLA ends tes	VAu001307078	2008
	Coldwater Creek Bur.	31.048109 Sazzano Dakey Tee.	VAMOLXIV6S	2008
[][[15]	Coldwate: Creek Inc.	U1948116 Power Applique Short Set (Tee Dept.)	VAu/01:007687	2008
	Coldware Crete Inc.	OLI 1981 I B Fel Sahah Shipe Seri (Tex Day)	VAv01307065	2008
	Coldwater Creek Inc.	01900019 Histor Free EN So 310.	VAniOLS2413	2008
[][[186]	Coldwate: Creek Inc.	010960941 Toubet Phat NL Toubet & Carl41.	VAv00122412	2008
	Coldwater Creek Inc	018010348866e8-e44e8540	VAv011724117	2008
	Coldwater Creek Inc.	019081992 Tooked Hexit Chains BR Trq092 & Cac341.	VAnOLO2413	2008
0[119]	Coldwate: Creek Inc	GERNELLEP Filiciae: Cheen NE. Marsey	VAn0172418	2008
	Coldwater Creek Inc	019901176 Hillakin: Emor Six Madesy.	VAu011724122	2008
	Coldwater Creek Bur.	0.9901729 Hp Skey Fattel Pat.	VAn01513652	2008
	Coldwates Creek Inc.	Bouned File Bounde Ter (11)47991.	VAu001X07083	2008
	Coldwater Creek Inc.	Coldware Crede Chanace XVI.	TXXXX17445	2008
	Coldwater Creek Inc.	Coldinata Cresix Charasce XXI.	TXXXX7.17444	2008
0[116]	Coldwate: Creek Inc	Collegia Crest: Fd Brita Noder "page for mornino"; "	TXXXXTX4843	2008
	Coldwater Creek Inc.	Coldwater Greak Holday I Retai Waler "wana wishes"	TXXXX7244845	2008
	Coldwater Creek Inc.	Coldwater Creek: Holiday 2 Retail Maller Tooks word love".	TX0077244836	2008
	Coldwater Creek Inc.	Coldware Creek Holder 3 Bereil Vader 'tee best gitts'	TXW/TA48U	2008
	Coldwater Creek Inc.	Coldman Credi Nordicounty A Senson Star J. ISA.	EXC607.174594	2008
	Coldwates Creek Inc.	Coldinates Creek Northconstry Astrona's Gray MST	TX007/25684	2008
	Coldwater Creek Inc.	Coldwater Creek Northecounter Change is in the Air H86.	TX080TAXAR	2008
	Coldwater Creek Inc.	Coldinator Cerek: Nindiscountry Fell Counces Colleg (EFF)	[XXXX7.25660]	2008
	Coldwate: Greek Inc.	Coldinates Creek, Northcoustry Freds Like Soumes (FIS)	TX(00T;9450	2008
	Coldware Creek Inc.	Coldware Crede Northeautry Freds Start BNL	[XWWX1]#433	2008
	Coldwater Creek Inc.	Coldwater Ceesic Northocountry Home for the Hobitops 1968.	[XXXX722284	2008
*****************				*************

#	Name (NALL) <	Full Title	Copyright Number	Date
0 [1176]	Coldwater Creek Inc	Collection Cresic North-country Home for the Hollston ESSS.	IXOVI 25043	2008
	Coldwater Creek Inc.	Coldwater Creek: Northcountry Home for the Holidays ESFL	TX0XV267933	2008
	Colcivater Creek Inc.	Coldenter Cooks North-country Institute 1573.	TXVX725665	2008
E [1179]	Coldwater Creek Inc	Collection Cresic North-country Interiods 507.	TX000724711	2008
<u> [1180]</u>	Coldwater Creek lac	Collemater Cresic Monthiomatry Lary Doys HERL	TXXXVSIAGE	2008
	Colcivates Creek Inc.	Collector Cook Noticeatre (& lo.) <u>FBC</u>	TXVW*253090	2008
[[[[[[]]]]	Coldwater Creek Inc.	Colorater Cresic North-country Ch. Los J. H.S.K.	[X000735280]	2008
[<u>[1183]</u>	Coldwater Creek Inc.	Collimater Cock: Northcountry Server the Moment HSSD2	TXDXV28066	2008
[[][84]	Colcivator Creek Inc.	Colleger Code Noticeans Asses to Tie Sas 1-180.	TX(XX)1=9932	2008
E (1183)	Coldwater Creek Inc.	Collector Cresic North country Spring 1453	IX000174576	2008
[<u>] [] [] [</u>	Coldwater Creek lax.	Colitrates Coest: Northcountry Treat Yourelf 1964.	TXXXVIR912S	2008
[[][87]	Colcivator Creek Inc.	Coliforator Credit Northcountry Warning Trends HV2	TX0X017.4604	2068
<u> [1188]</u>	Coldwater Creek Inc.	Collection Credit Overseic Mades	TX0007264849	2008
[<u>[1189]</u>	Coldwater Creek lac	Collambra Creek Spoil - Spring Four 204, Philliplet 2005-13-10, Know	TXDXMIMILI	2008
[[][][][]	Colcivater Creek Inc.	Coldinator Corele Speid - Soning Oce 280).	TXVX07294273	2008
	Coldwater Creek lac	Colombia Creak: Spink - Spring There FRS	IXW/IXW	2008
[<u> 1192 </u>	Coldwater Creek lac.	Cristmater Coestr Spirit - Soring Two 7802	TXXXIII.XXE	2008
	Colcivater Creek Inc.	Coldwater Creek: Speit - Screece One RSS Philitiseri 2008-03-31 Esser	IXW1310	2008
0 [1194]	Coldwaier Creek Inc.	Coltroder Ceed: Spirit - Suzener Torer RV.	TX0X07189111	2008
	Coldwater Creek las.	Childratia Creek Spirit - Secons Two RSC (Printiple) 2008-44-31, Kaux (TX0XV178111	2008
	Coldwater Creek Inc	Colomater Credit Spoing Betal Mailer (bis)	TXXX1214768	2008
	Coldwater Creek lac	Colombian Creat: Spring Retral Made: "Disc".	TOKENWAT	2008
	Coldivater Creek Inc.	Coldinato Cook Sunner Batal Male: "you ned stop"	TX0X07253402	2008
[[1199]	Coldivater Creek Tax	Colonate Grede the Catalog FAS	IXWY 25000	2003
[<u> </u>	Coldwater Creek lac	Colombra Ceels the Colone ESS	TX0007243033	1008

*	Name (NALL) <	Fullik	Copyright Number	Date
0[120]	Coldweit Greek Inc.	Coldmater Cerels the Carding 197	TX0007.2449.19	3008
0 [1202]	Coldwaer Creek Inc	Caldinater Creds the Catalog Clif Frods 2008 FBG.	TX00072A4855	M
0[120]	Coldweier Greek Inc	Coldwarer Creek the Casting Holiday 2018 1814	TX0007274720	3008
	Coldwiser Creek, Inc	Coldwater Cooks the Casolog Ta Stone ES 1	TXXXX119452	3008
[<u>136</u>]	Coldweis Greek Inc	Coldwates Greek the Castrog in Store ESD	XXXXX1174578	3008
0[126]	Coldwarer Creek Inc.	Ciclorater Credi the Caulog In State E83	TXXXX77.X4G9	3008
	Coldweier Greek Inc	Cultivates Creek the Catalog la Store E84.	TX00/725/2/86	3008
0[1208]	Coldweier Greek Inc.	Coldwater Creek the Catalog In Stone ESB.	TX0007194448	2008
D(1209)	Coldweer Creek Inc	Coldwater Coods the Castog his Stone E&F	TXXXX 7 24455 L	3008
0 <u>[1249]</u>	Coldweite Greek Inc.	Coldwarer Greek the Catalog In Store ERT.	TX0007125203	2008
0[12:1]	Coldwarer Creek, Inc.	Gadra Parv Tex 011047990.	Vad0099396	3003
	Coldweter Greek Inc.	Severable Cody Croc Belt s 39423-189137.	VA@NEDELH	3008
	Coldware Creek Inc.	Porestic Pri Lace size top 31 10490.	VA ₀ 00093335	3008
0[124]	Coldwater Creek Inc	(1 105594 Basi Deski Peir Stir.	VA@XXXXX	3009
0[125]	Coldwaies Creek Inc.	(i) 16365) Printed Endvellabed Barrook Trade	VA#001021706	3000
[<u>[1216]</u>	Coldwater Greek Inc	CE 10/3922 Soft Paidley Print Start	VA6001021704	3009
0[1317]	Coldwaia: Greek Inc.	M 167761 - KNT	VAr(V)(2)1948	3009
0 [12:8]	Coldwater Creek Inc	G 16746 - KNE	VA ₀ 001021964	2009
D[1219]	Coldwaie: Greek Inc.	0102854 Poted Carl Svit	VAnd(VICLEST)	3009
[][129]	Coldwarer Creek Inc.	C1102855 Rose Blossom Card Sviz	YA@031013369	3009
	Coldweier Greek Inc.	01102864 Pouted Bic Button Svet.	VAndViCLSSFI	3009
[] [1222]	Coldwiser Creek Inc.	01020025 Roods Rivar Cood Switz	VA#001013373	3000
	Coldwater Creek Inc.	<u>0.110.8534 168.</u>	VAe601022647	3009
0[1124]	Coldwater Greek Inc.	<u>uam m</u>	VAp(0)153259	3000
	Coldwater Creek Inc.	(11007-0-30)	VAux001032587	3009

Page | 48

Colorate Cress Inc.	2009
Colomate Cresis Inc. O1103906 999 Securitá Senia Fel Inc. Vaul0001007	
Coldmater Cresic Res	2009
Coldonar Creek Inc. D16733 994 Ennis Gorden 3rt 3c Van0101373	2009
Colorate Cresis Inc. 0.1691205 Secoli Pries No. 200 Ship. Valuation 10.000	2009
Coldwater Cereic Inc. D100740 Barder Penter Pint Start. Van001023409	2009
Coldonare Cresic loc	2009
Coldwater Creek Inc 0169993 994 Georetic Heritage Jesiest Vau001020014	2009
Coldwarz Creek Inc. O105745 Red. Van001021012	2009
Coldwater Creek Inc. D1057345 - Knit VAn001021944	2009
Coldwater Creek Inc. 01/07/34 ENT. VAn001021947	2009
Coldwater Creek Inc. 0.103734-XNIT Van00102194	2009
Coldwater Creek Inc. O105777 Endocident Meek Top. VAn00102176	2009
E [124] Coldwater Creek Inc. 0.103737 Novelly Print Medi Top. VAuX1011760 E [124] Coldwater Creek Inc. 0.103737 Geometric Pord Medi Top. VAuX10121776 E [124] Coldwater Creek Inc. 0.103738 Geometric Pord Medi Skirt VAuX01021774 E [124] Coldwater Creek Inc. 0.1048029 34 ds Prachwark Tee VAuX01013674 E [124] Coldwater Creek Inc. 0.1126879 Abstract Vines Doet Swite VAuX01013674	2009
Coldwater Creek Inc. O107775 Geometric Plored Mesh Ton. VAu001021776	2009
Coldwater Creek Inc. D1937382 Embesidered Meek Skirt Van001021774	2009
[2] [124] Coldwater Creek Inc. O198009 34 de Pandawak Tee VAuXVIO1964 [2] [124] Coldwater Creek Inc. O110809 Abstract Vines Dard Switz VAuXVIO19374	2009
Caldwater Creek Inc. ULLNO'S Abstract Vines Duet Sout VAn(N) (013874 VAN(N) (013874	2009
	2009
(2) (2) (3) (4) (5) (7) (5) (7) (7) (8) (7) (7) (8) (7) (7) (8) (7) (7) (8) (7) (7) (8) (7) (7) (7) (8) (7) (7) (7) (7) (7) (7) (7) (7) (7) (7	2009
[1245] Coldwater Greix Inc. D126855 Nameso Sherry Deer Stra. VAn001013370	2009
[] [1245] Coldwatz Cleck Inc. (0.8077905 Whonsy Hard Enring Maxi999) VANO (0.007305	2009
[2] [1247] Caldwaire Creek Inc. UNIVSTAD Chaic in Chame Water's Shree 3-12. VAnIVSPATIV-6	2009
[1] [1] Coldwater Creek Inc. [0] 9986747 Tressure Beach NL, SVS10, (AKS11, Ex/92, 316/00), Brow 10. VAu001003104	2009
[124] Coldwater Creek Inc. (1886) 17 Fessore Seeds Meed N. Tocoll & Sakolo Vandol (1817)	2009
Table Coldonier Creek Inc. OLANO 1804 Enheit Creek Hostong VanO 1028478 VanO 1028478	2009

1	Name (NALL) <	Full Title	Copyright Number	Date
<u> </u>	Coldwates Creek, Inc	<u> </u>	YA60165097	2009
0[122]	Coldsvates Creek, Inc.	<u>1838</u>	VA6001051081	2009
	Coldwater Greek, Inc.	<u> </u>	VALOUIOS1088	2009
	Coldwides Creek Inc	<u> 15-74.</u>	NAG01651015	2009
	Coldwater Greek, Inc.	<u>1839.</u>	VA6001051033	2009
<u> [12%]</u>	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	<u>[16-69].</u>	VAL601051011	2009
	Coldwater Creek, Inc	<u>16-605.</u>	VA001051086	2009
0[128]	Coktwater Greek, Inc.	<u>16.69.</u>	VA001051098	2009
[[<u>[129]</u>	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	<u>imi</u>	VAL00/1051091	2009
0 <u>[120]</u>	Coldwater Greek Line	<u>15-40.</u>	VA001051033	2009
	Coldwater Greek, Inc.	16.48	VA@CIDSIOSS	2009
<u> </u>	Coldwater Creek Inc.	2004 Filed Recodia Sixt	VAL001008453	2009
0 <u>[128]</u>	Coldsvater Creek, lac	401:17 Tee of Life Peninst N.C.B.L.	VA001051290	2009
0[134]	Coldwater Greek Inc.	(40) 174 Deputed Pertous Necidane - "Vangers"	VA00105E17	2009
<u> </u>	Coldwater Creek Inc.	201177- Begat Vid Neddaer & Barakt	VAn001060055	2009
	Coldsvaler Creek Loc	Will Deptet Of Franke - Yangar'.	VA001051215	2009
	Coldwater Greek, Inc.	(AVILIE) Alemin Tentare Codf BR	VA001051220	2009
<u> </u>	Coldwister Greek Linc	2013/4-Dodd-Dagk-Earley - 'Shopa'	VA001051212	2009
[] [12 9]	Coldwater Greek, Inc.	4015S he of Life Dandy ER	YA0001051252	2009
	Coldwater Greek Inc.	<u> 2011/2 See Flord Seek</u>	\frac{74.001068471}	2009
	Coldwates Greek linc		VA600103470	2009
	Coldwater Greek Inc.	<u>(01.91</u> .	7/Add01053452	2009
<u> </u>	Coldwater Greek Inc.	<u>(9):393</u>	YA,601639455	2009
0[1274]	Coldwater Greek lan	400.1916 - Fali Budia Belt	VA00105/76	2009
	Coldwate: Greek Inc.	400. A Roca Flare Salet	7460166470	1009

- 1	Name (NALL)<	Fell Title	Copyright Namber	Date
E [128]	Coktwater Creek Inc.	<u> </u>	VAnCOCC460	2009
E (1271)	Coldwater Creek Inc.	<u> </u>	YAu601000459	2009
E [128]	Coldwater Creek Inc.	Abstract Chesial Tex 4300194.	VAn01002095	2009
E [1779]	Coldwater Creak Inc.	Alove Bateth Tee 400039	VAnGIODES2	2009
E [1380]	Cokhvaler Creek Inc.	Beated Flord Sweatlant (40):732	VAx691692392	2009
E [[M]	Coldwater Creak Inc.	Beaded Zio Front Sweetshirt 4500112	YAn001001001	2009
E [133]	Coldwater Creek lac	<u> 22 30 12 </u>	VAn010223	2009
E [136]	Cokhvaker Creek Inc.	Booder P.A. Braded Ter OF DARSAY.	VAnC1021788	2009
E [134]	Coldwater Greek Inc.	Batado Fiú (la 400) (l	YA _N 01602600	2009
E [LW]	Cokhwater Creek lan	Batels Asia Ter 40000.	VAs00102606	2009
E [126]	Coldwater Creek, Inc	<u>awa</u>	VAxX1181167	2009
E [1387]	Cokhwaier Greek las.	Cathor DT Embel Teril (1945 St.	VAnO101791	2009
E [128]	Coldwater Creek Inc.	Coldination Gradia 1991.	TX0007LU7735	2009
E [1289]	Coldwaler Creek Inc.	Coldwarz Crede Fillo a classer to the six	TX0007133142	2009
E [139]	Coldwater Creek Tac.	Coldinates Coods FVI a cody foll	TX00XTEXASH	2009
E [1291]	Coktwater Creek Inc.	Cultivates Cooks 1963) eath tid	TX0007132466	2009
E [1392]	Cokhwater Creak Tax.	Coldinate Cooks F94s fall 1999	TX0007131232	2009
E [128]	Coldwaler Creek Inc.	Coldware Crede 199a early 88	TX(00)T3840	2009
E [1394]	Cokhwater Creek Inc.	Coldinates Cools, FV9.	TX0007117727	2009
E (1395)	Coldwaler Greek Inc.	Coldrain Cools 196a early 88	TX0007139X2	2009
E [1298]	Coktwaier Creek Inc	Coldinates Cestic FV to some the season	TX0007114009	2009
E (1391)	Coldwater Greek Inc.	Colómbia: Carda Filha antamal a aolá	TX0007138450	2009
E [138]	Cokhwater Greek Inc.	Olivate Colt 194	TX(W)*41354	2009
E [1399]	Cokiwater Creek Inc	Coldresie: Gred: 19 lu interlucie.	TX000713-1246	2009
E [130]	Coldwaler Creek lan	Colivane Ceric Li la biádass jos abrail	TX0007138493	2009

Page | 51

<u> </u>	Name (NALL) <	Fallik	Coperi ght Num ber	Date
<u> </u>	Coldwater Creek Inc.	Coltinate Greek 1921	TXXX07137730	2009
<u> [1300]</u>	Coldwater Creek Lin.	Catingto Cresic I Standings best	TXXXVT:DWIB	2909
[] <u>[1366]</u>	Coldwate: Creex inc	Coldware Conta 151 gifts to an	TXXXV7.138320	2609
E [1304]	Coldwate: Greek Inc.	Collisater Credit i No boxes for the boldings.	[XXX0.138490	2009
<u> </u>	Coldwater Greek Inc.	Coltivates Creek 1594	TXXXV7138444	2009
<u> [1366]</u>	Coldwater Creek Inc	Coltrado Covic 129a Contena	7,86071,97722	2009
0 <u>(1307)</u>	Coldwate: Creek line	Caldrain Cont.: 199a	TXXXX7-138457	2609
E <u>[198]</u>	Coldwate: Greek inc.	Coltivater Credit I.S.Au strapped in violates, apeared with just	TXXXVT138464	2009
E [1389]	Coldwate: Creek Inc.	Caltinates Creek SPU e issue of solondar.	TXXXV1138374	2009
<u> </u>	Coldwater Creek Inc	Eddinate Cresi: EV e isse disolador.	TXXXX7138439	2009
<u> </u>	Coldwate: Creek inc	Calcum Cond. 291.	TXXX77082397	2809
E (1312)	Coldwate: Greek lix.	Colimate Certi XVIC	TXX07080349	2809
<u> </u>	Collivate: Cresi: Inc.	Coliman Credit 202	TXXX/108196C	2009
<u> </u>	Coldwater Creek Inc.	Coltrate Cost: 99	TXXXX1002127	2009
<u> </u>	Coldwate: Creek in:	California Costi. 1951.	TXXX77085594	2609
	Coldwate: Creek lix.	Coliman Cent. 1940.	[XXX7085X61	2809
	Coldwater Creek Inc.	Colombe Credi (VI.	TXXX/080880	2009
<u> </u>	Coldwater Creek Inc.	Coldinater Creek (37)	TXXX10X444	2009
<u>[] [1319]</u>	Coldwate: Creek inc	Coldinator Cosets 1985	TXXXX7086101	2009
	Coldwate: Creek loc	California Centri 174	TXXXT*086062	2809
0 <u>[134]</u>	Coldwate: Greek Inc.	Coliman Creix 198	TXXXV*086655	2009
<u> </u>	Coldwater Greek Inc.	Coltinates Creek 1996	TXXXX1086139	2009
<u> </u>	Coldwate: Creek lin:	Colombia Constr. 1997	TXXX1001954	2009
E <u>[134]</u>	Coldwate: Creek inc.	Colleger Centr CVI	TXX07065X29	2809
	Coldwater Creek lisc.	Colimato Cress (38).	TXXX7*086651	2009

<u>3</u>	Name (NALL) <	FeBTide	Copyright Namber	Date
<u> [1336]</u>	Coldwarer Creek Inc.	Cidhyster Credi: UVA	TX(00) (000977	2009
	Coldwater Creek, Inc.	<u>ILM</u>	VAw0:051071	2009
Eilm	Coldwaies Corels Inc.	Fall list for 0.1045.00	VAMOCIOLISSS	2009
[[133]	Coldwater Creek Inc.	Fol Pa Lud Tee 0 (PACEA)	VAvi01-021759	2007
E [138]	Coldwater Creek Inc.	Folk Sand Ter 0 (1948) 70	VA#00:021801	2009
Elisii	Coldwaies Creek Inc.	Geo exhalidisid Tee 4000.95.	VAv0CCCESS4	2009
	Coldwarer Creek Inc	Gozde Tee 400197.	VAn0Cl032555	2007
E [1333]	Coldwater Creek Inc	HEMSON HAS Flagres Leader Hopdans	VA#00:011927	2009
EIMI	Coldwates Creek Inc.	Techno Princ Deri 400720	VArdC1012576	2009
[[1325]	Coldwarer Creek Inc.	MIND MIDE ANNAL THE STEERING	VAviOCIOE1782	2009
E [1338]	Coldwater Creek Inc.	No like un deposit	VA ₀ 00:022886	2009
Z [1991]	Coldwaies Creek Inc.	No like on deposit	VAv001012580	2009
<u> [1398]</u>	Coldwarer Creek Inc.	Pio tile sa deposit	VAvi0160358	2007
E [139]	Coldwater Creek Inc.	Sin like ve deposit	VAu00:032578	2009
E [134]	Coldwaier Creek Inc.	No like sa dagsak	YAMC DLYS!	2009
E [1341]	Coldwater Creek Inc.	Dio tite un deposit	VAu001601356	2009
E [130]	Coldwater Creek Inc.	[No like on deponal]	VAu00:032579	2009
E [1343]	Coldwaier Creek Inc.	No like on deposit	VAv0CLODASO1	2009
E [1344]	Coldwater Creek Inc.	Pio tite su deposi:	VAu001672588	2009
E [1345]	Coldwater Creek Inc.	las tils ca deposit	VAw0:010934	2089
Z[13#]	Coldwaier Crock, Inc.	loo kile za sisyeril	VAnO:300342	2(0)
E [1941]	Coldwater Creek Inc	Jan Mar oz Appool	VAnN: DXXI	2009
Elimi	Coldwaio Cook Inc	la the sa deposit	VAnOCOACS	2009
E [1349]	Coldwarer Creek Luc	ior bile to depeal	VANOLUEINT	2(0)
E [1950]	Coldwider Creek, Inc.	<u>X </u>	VAn0:051077	2039
			······································	

Page | 53

**************************************	Name (NALL) <	Fil Tile	Copyright Namber	Date
<u> [] []351]</u>	Coldwate: Greek Inc.	Enote: Paide Te (1) (40.10)	VAn01021818	2009
[[<u>[1352]</u>	Coldwides Creek Inc	Packer Danet Fee 400058.	VA#0103251	2009
<u> [] [1353]</u>	Coldwater Creek Inc.	Pasing Exhaption of Ter 011 (4422)	VAMORDITES	2009
	Coldwates Creek Inc.	PARTE HALLE HANDE	VAn001021794	2009
[[[]]]	Coldwate: Creek inc	PROPES & PROPES Wroged End Newtons	Vandi (OS1902	2009
0 [1356]	Coldwater Creek, Ibc	PBNVIV Led Chen	VAn01051299	2009
	Coldwider Creek inc	Red Com	VAu001021897	2009
	Coldwater Creek Inc.	SKETCHY LEAF TEE (0)1000	VA60100255	2009
E [1359]	Coldwates Creek, Inc.	<u>X.01</u>	VAu001051062	2009
<u> [1360]</u>	Coldwate: Cree's Inc.	Zeine Sweetster: 400 Tibl	VAn0103290	2009
E [1361]	Coldwate: Greek Inc.	ZEM EL WIM	VA60209297	2009
	Coldwater Cree's Inc.	SEE(\$\$5.000).	VAW01034917	2010
<u> [1360]</u>	Coldwater Creek Tac.	<u>anama</u>	VAx011054304	2019
[] [<u>[194]</u>	Coldwater Creek in:	2128-23 M	VA###1054902	2010
<u> </u>	Coldwater Greek Inc	<u>01100355.994.</u>	VAMORIO 4313	2010
[] [][6]	Coldwater Creek Inc	0110364 34 .	VA#001054291	2010
<u> </u>	Coldwater Creek Inc.	<u> </u>	VAx011034310	2019
E [1368]	Coldwate: Greek Inc.	<u> 40013 894.</u>	VA#001034292	2010
[[[] [] []	Coktwater Greek Inc.	<u> </u>	VAx010400	2010
E [1379]	Coldwater Greek, Inc	AVITAT Peskin Cut Out Pec	VA1021016805	2010
	Coldwater Creek, Inc	WITH Prize Prize Tex	VA001018812	2010
<u> [1372]</u>	Coldwate: Creek, Ibc	2017: Vesis Post Fee	VAu01013844	2010
[<u>[]]]</u>	Coldwaier Creek, Inc	MITS bday Lex Taid	VA.601015842	2010
0 [1374]	Coldwater Creek, Ibc	400179 Pasker Lore Task	VA001018839	2019
<u> [[]]</u>	Coldwider Creek, Inc	40165 Xook Boost Tee	VAu001018850	2010

Page | 54

¥	Name (NALL) <	Full Title	Copyright Number	Date
E [1376]	Coldicular Creek Inc.	<u> 1903.094</u>	VAMIOTIA	2010
E [137]	Coldwater Creek Inc	MINIMA MINIMA	VA00107135	2010
E [1373]	Coldwater Creek, inc	-9156 Chiến Too Phoi Tee	V400010956	2010
E (1379)	Coldwider Creek, Inc	400.800 Painky Peint Tunic.	YA#001018185	2016
E [130]	Coltivata Creek, inc	401.531 Patch Pint Shoped Start	VACOUNIS	2010
E [1381]	Coldinater Creek, Inc	400 SEC Prioric Demons Shirt	VALCOUNTS	2010
E [182]	Coldwater Creek, Inc	40/LES Printe Childs Skit	7/4/03/01/03/00	2010
E [138]	Coldwater Creek, linc	401802 Bender Palai Skart.	V4a201018595	2010
Euwj	Coldwater Creek, Inc	401.84) Brosistroke Floral West	VAn001018395	2010
E [188]	Coldisates Ceck, inc	40/19% No leas Volk Sizi	A908(0)(XV2)	2010
E (1386)	Coldwater Creek, Inc	MIN Facily Fore Le	VA£001018833	2010
E [187]	Coltivater Creek, inc	WIN-Ext Box Te.	VA0081016655	2010
E [138]	Coldinates Creek, linc	40000 Visitendra lis Tec	VAn001018834	2010
E [1389]	Coldwata Creek, Inc	400100 - Mich Acplique Tee	VA001016784	2010
E [1199]	Coldinates Creek, Inc.	<u> 1981 X</u>	Vaccionists	2/10
E [1391]	Coldwater Creek Inc	<u> 4004.</u>	YA:00104290	2010
E [1992]	Coldwater Creek Inc.	<u>401141</u>	V40001034473	2010
E [1393]	Coldwider Creek, Inc	49018 Bold Bond Jacket	YA.(01011128	2016
E [1394]	Colisata Ceek, inc	<u> 100117.</u>	VA000101510	2010
E (1395)	Coldwider Creek, Tim		VA60041120	2010
E [1995]	Coltisate Creek, inc	<u> 2011 </u>	VA0091018169	2010
E (1397)	Coldinates Creek, Inc	<u> </u>	VAu601017559	2010
E [1998]	Collivate Creek, Inc	-2021 St Paides Paid Cotton Sáni	VA000101912	2010
E [1399]	Coldinate Creek, inc	400195	VAGGIDINM	2010
E [1400]	Coldwater Creek Inc	<u>-9028</u>	VA.00103467	2010

Page | 55

#	Name (NALL) <	Fell Title	Copyright Number	Date
][<u>[491]</u>	Coldwater Creek, Inc	<u>0014</u>	VA@0108171	2010
11421	Colcinate: Greek, Inc	WWW Pearsof Familians	VAx0008194	2010
<u> </u>	Coldwate: Creek, Inc	40.130 - Flood Post Dect	VA ₈ 601016689	2010
][144]	Coldwater Creek, Inc	90041 hday Final Te	VAv601018859	2010
1114	Coldwater Creek, Inc	ACAS Bloom Pas Task	VAx001018037	2010
][1406]	Coldwater Creek, Inc	WCLAS Leaf Print Tonic	VAx0001016652	2010
J <u>[1407]</u>	Coldwate: Creek, Inc	900AF Banal Bookp NA Fet.	VAux001018858	2010
][148]	Coldwater Creek, Inc	4028 - Robinia Prin Task	VAx001016776	2010
<u> </u>	Coldwater Creek, Inc	KOMS-Sastoni FR	VAnX01017168	2010
II <u>[1418]</u>	Coldwate: Creek, Inc	900200 Printed Zip Feed Stat	VA#00118388	2010
][[4]]	Coldwate: Creek, Inc	AON Saidh le	VAx601016786	2010
<u> [1412]</u>	Coldwater Creek, Inc	W228 - Saul Dolec Tex.	VAx00016671	2010
<u> </u>	Coldwate: Creek, Inc	WOOM - Shell for	YA#000670	2010
	Coldwates Creek, Inc	WALLE Sedans Tec	VAux0102x6551	2010
J(<u>1413)</u>	Coldwater Creek, Inc	WOO Hafala	VAx001016GSS	3010
<u> </u>	Coldwate: Creek, Inc	ACONS - Indigo Pendant NC	VAu601017566	2010
1 [14:7]	Coldwates Creek, Inc	40.114 - bdgo Tao ER	VAxX01017563	2010
] <u>[1418]</u>	Coldwater Creek, Inc	VCVC Bez Banya Ter	VA _M O1018854	3010
J <u>[1419]</u>	Coldwate: Creek, Inc	WOW- Inai Posi Tec	VAxx01016688	2010
7 [1430]	Coldwiter Creek, Inc	40.166 - Piezet Flord Bouren Tee	VAxX01016691	2010
7 [142]	Coldwater Creek, Inc	2019	VA _K OJNISI75	2010
][1422]	Coldwate: Creek, Loc	WAR.	YAW0008174	2010
<u> </u>	Coldwates Greek, Inc	46AC	VAwA101NY72	2010
][<u>[424]</u>	Coldwates Creek, Esc	<u>0046</u>	YAw01018170	2010
114451	Colciwate: Creek, Inc	WCA 16 Passer Phot No Inco Mot	VAx0001556	2010

<u>0</u> 7	Name (NALL) <	Fall Title	Copyright Number	Date
E (1436)	Coldwater Creek, Inc	400359 - Eddus Salasi Sweedaki:	VAux01016780	2010
E (1427.)	Coldwater Greek Inc.	<u> </u>	VA60107111	2010
E [1428]	Coldwater Greek, Inc	WESC: Back Phil Fee.	VAG91016794	200
E [1409]	Coldwater Creek, Inc	40260	VAn01015173	Mid
E [143)	Coldwater Creek, Inc	400000 Chielde Phates' Steal	V4m20018871	Mio
E (1491)	Coldwater Creek, Inc	AWASS Flord Good Size:	VA&201018193	2010
E [1432]	Coldwater Greek, Inc	SWEW Print Ozeniny Skir.	VACOLUSTA	Mi
E [1483]	Coldwater Creek, Inc	2007 W Printed R. of Serve Shirt.	VAc010153\$7	Miò
E (1444)	Coldwater Creek, Inc	400719 Abstract Print Service Shirt	VAn201018872	Mio
E (1435)	Coldwater Creek, Inc	AVOTAN Skadov Print Tein Tee.	VAn01019178	2010
E [1435]	Coldwater Greek, Inc	AVOTO - Embrásica Frantisk	VAn01016646	2010
E [1487]	Coldwater Creek, Inc	100710 - Roed Car Ond Tex	VAc01016661	2010
E <u>[148]</u>	Coldwater Creek, Inc	4007.4 Bold Poeted Rock Locket	Vacat 101745	MI)
E (1439)	Coldwater Creek, Inc	WOTE Flore Fachet.	7/As/01/01742	2010
E [140]	Coldwater Greek, Inc	4007-41 Philiod Steep Front Jacker	VA69101577	2010
E [1441]	Coldwater Creek, Inc	MOTO - Tool Ford Fol Tee	VAu001016690	2010
<u>[1142]</u>	Coldwater Creek, Inc	400 W Abster Extendened Tex.	V44301016769	MI)
E(148)	Coldwater Creek, Inc	NOTA Paced State Ford Tec	7460101071	2010
E [144]	Coldwater Creek, Inc	40706 - Allowa Statul Detail Tec	VAn DE 016668	2010
E [1445]	Coldwater Creek, Inc	100706 - Waterly Floord Tee.	VAuX1016648	2010
E (144)	Coldwater Creek, Inc	40278 Printed Todo Front Touis	VAuX101X191	Mi)
E (147)	Coldwater Creek, Inc	ACCENT Abstract Rose Eacher	VA6010:7536	2010
E [148]	Coldwales Creek, Inc	50000 News Fonds India	VAc0101746	2010
E [1449]	Coldwater Creek, Inc	100001 Steinhof Forel Jacket	VA600101470	2010
E <u>[149]</u>	Coldwater Creek, Inc	400000 Mais Planel Jacker	YA D \$101343	2010

#	Name (NALL) <	Fall Title	Copyright Namber	Bate
E [1451]	Coldwater Creek, Inc	400 F. Palao Paini Linea Sicri	VA:x01018398	2010
E [1492]	Coldwiner Creek, Inc	400117 Bounded Fool Point Tee.	VA1001000513	2010
E (1453)	Coldwater Creek, inc	400 LTX Enderodom d'Annie Ten.	VALADIDISSSS	2010
Ľ [1454]	Coldwaies Creek, Inc	40010 Bhair Eadralateai Teak	VA-001026518	2010
E (1455)	Coldwater Creek, Iac	400111 - Eniroline Silvente Stel	Vas0101664)	2016
E (14%)	Coldwater Creek, inc	400111 - Beake Sware SM	VAAMINAA)	2010
E [1457]	Coldwaiar Creek, Inc	450131 Droceine Secuto Sed	VA-001016641	2010
E (1493)	Coldwater Creek Inc.	<u> 100113</u>	VAs001027133	2016
E (1459)	Coldwater Creek, inc	400151 Aliwa Flori Josep	VA:001017569	2010
E [1460]	Coldwaier Creek, Inc	400154 Wood Block Protect Looket	VAx00101544	2010
E [1481]	Coldwater Creek, Inc	400157 Abstract Prior Tecker	VA.001017572	2016
E (1462)	Coldwater Creek, inc	400 155 Maii Embeliano Ladon	VA:001018401	2010
E [146]	Coldweier Creek, Inc	4000 F. Albatrant Phint No Jones Shirt.	VANOLOGEAT	2010
E (1484)	Coldwater Creek, lan	400 D.C. Paider, Pool Staped Shirt.	VanOLORE TE	2016
E [1465]	Coldwater Creek, inc	400166 Sond Phir Log Shirt	VA:001018181	2010
E [1466]	Coldwater Creek, Inc	4001 S Books Princi Skit	VAndOrd (ELEC	2010
E (1467)	Coldwater Creek, Inc	425100 Matchet Plova Prod Tox	Vau01018845	2010
E (1468)	Coldwates Creek, inc	400151 - Maed Medda Pear Tee	VA:001016669	2010
E [149]	Coldwater Creek, Inc	40000 ka Enholteré laket	VAAMOUST:	2010
E (1470)	Coldwater Creek, Inc	400040 - Burber Pare Rook Street	VAs001016793	2016
E [1471]	Coldwates Creek, Inc	4000A1 Abstract Printed Justice	VA:001017500	2010
E [142]	Coldwater Creek, Inc	WEST - Gerban Families	VA.00/016051	2010
E [1473]	Coldwater Creek, Inc	409236 Short Show Prints Shirt	VA _E ANIO(8885	2016
E [1474]	Coldwater Creek, Inc	40019 Paster Noveth Assist	VA-0010(1590)	2010
E [1475]	Coldwater Creek, Inc	400146 Describer held	VAxXVIOLEGIS	2010

¥	Name (NALL) <	Fullithe	Copyright Number	Date
E [1476]	Coldwater Creek, Nac	40000 Prin Eutriloted Asian	VAn(01010397	2010
E [1477]	Coldware Creek, Inc	WHA-Parchin Pant bu	VAcC01016788	2016
E (1473)	Coldwarar Creek, Inc	(ASSEC Beauty) Detail Studi	VAr601618187	2010
E [1479]	Coldwarer Creek, Inc	WSSI Alora Babelica Unice	VAcCOIO1375	2016
E (1489)	Coldwaler Creek, Inc	ACC Indep Pasies Solved	VAL001017576	2010
E [1481]	Coldwara Creek Inc.	Coldestate Ceric Mil Fax Teas	TX0007307503	2019
E [1482]	Coldwater Creek Inc.	Cultivate Cest POt Philipid (1904) [see]	TX10017306759	2010
E [1483]	Coldwater Creek Inc.	Cristovater Creix US Helo, Sanctine : Pathichet 2010-94-19. Issus: j	TX0007306780	2010
E [1484]	Coldwarer Creek Inc.	Coldenside Covic 1707 Summer's Deligies.	TX1007303770	2016
E [1485]	Coldwater Creek Inc.	Colisionater Ceels 1991 The Outbook's Bioda	TX1007312844	2010
E [1486]	Coldwater Creek Inc.	Coleman Ceri 10 A Warning Trends	TX1007307521	2016
E (1487)	Coldwarer Creek Inc.	Colinanter Coels LOB Poled for Sances.	TX0007307480	2010
E [1488]	Coldwarer Creek Inc.	Coleman Cest CD Time Ont	TX10007307469	2016
E [1489]	Coldwater Creek loc.	Colorodor Cerlo LOF Shades of Segment (Published 2010-48-21, Issae)	TX1007306735	2010
E [1490]	Coldwater Creek Inc.	Coldensater Creek CVE A Month of Sun Days (Published 2019-07-26 Issue)	TX10007306687	2016
E [1491]	Coldwater Creek Inc	Colomater Credi LOK Interfacts. Published 1909-03-02 (some)	TX0007306678	2010
E [1492]	Coldwatar Credit Inc.	Colorates Grade Decorates early source: 2010 (20)	TX0007308538	2010
E [1493]	Coldwater Creek, Inc	Coloren Cerk Fil	TX0007403455	2016
E [1494]	Coldwater Creek, Iso	Colonido Graio FU.	TX0007403475	2010
E [1495]	Coldwater Creek, Inc	Cúdwan Ceals F4	TX1007403458	1)16
E [1495]	Coldweier Creek, Inc	<u>Crisivator Gesis F06</u>	TX0007403398	2010
E [1497]	Coldwater Creek, Inc	Colivan Cerk FV	TXI007403416	2016
E [1498]	Coldwatar Credic, Inc	Colimates Cerix FOTY	TX0007403455	2910
E [149]	Coldwater Creek, Inc	Colvine Cerls FO.	TXI007403439	2016
E (1509)	Coldwater Creek, Inc	Calinater Cerix FD	TX0007403379	2010

Page | 59

#	Name (NALL) <	Fallik	Copyright Nambes	Date
][[30]]	Coldwater Creek Inc	Colonian Cred Life.	TX074000	2010
<u> [1802]</u>	Coldwater Creek, Inc	Coldinates Greek 1971	TAXX/7499.91	2010
<u> </u>	Coldwater Creek, Jisc	Colonium Greda (LA)	TXW7409372	2010
<u> [1304]</u>	Coldwater Creek, Inc	Colomater Creek Edit	TX007409270	2010
][188]	Coldwater Creek, Inc	Coldmotes Greek 1.05	TAZW74W <u>1</u> 68	2010
][156]	Coldwater Creek, Inc	Colomicar Creek 1.66	TXXX7409261	2010
	Coldwater Creek, Inc	Colomotor Creek LIC	TX:007409164	2010
] <u>[1508]</u>	Coldwater Creek Inc.	Coldmotor Greek Lazy Days	TXXX/104127	2010
[[1509]	Coldwater Creek Inc.	Coldwaier Greek P.Ha. Sacrobreak (Pathiolized 2012-41-48 Joses)	TX007906742	2010
<u> </u>	Coldwater Creek Inc.	Coldmater Creek: POS Signs of Spring	TX007711834	2010
	Coldwater Creek Inc.	Coldweise Gook 194 & Sesses Bloom	TX:W7108614	2019
	Coldwater Creek lac.	Coldware Greek, PAS As spring!	TXXX7311812	2010
111111	Coldwater Creek Inc.	Colomotes Credit 10% Sourcept.	TAXW77 12335	2010
][[[]4]	Coldwater Creek Inc	Coldwaier Geets 190 Eadless Sannese	TX(XX731280)	2010
	Coktwater Creek Inc.	Coldware Greek: DIG Northing but Blue States	TX(XX731)341	2010
<u> [] [[316]</u>	Coldwater Creek Inc.	Colimater Greek DW Discoveries summer 2010	TX:007308804	2010
	Coldwater Creek, Inc	Creater no. STACOLT & STATOLY	VA4001017504	2019
	Coldwater Creek Inc	Facilities Accepts Adv 14, 2008 - soligical activosis cerated	YA.6001017568	2010
[] <u>[1519]</u>	Coldwater Creek Inc.	jo die or depoil	VA###1032133	2010
<u> [1539]</u>	Coldwater Creek, Inc.: Aspenwood Advertising	Coldwire Geels Fill.	TXXX/7385851	2010
<u> </u>	Coktwater Creek inc.	WIND PR	YA\$001027.40	2010
	Coldwater Creek, Inc	Coldmotes Greak F.I.L	TAXW7461994	2011
	Coldwater Creek, Jisc	Colonias Greak F12	TXXX746265	2011
111111	Coldwater Creek, Inc	Colomater Creek F13	TX2057452160	2011
] <u>[1525]</u>	Coldwater Creek, Inc	Coldmotas Greak F14	TAYW7462642	2011

3 7	Name (NALL) <	Fult Title	Copyright Number	Date
0 [15%]	Coktwater Creek, Inc	Coldwater Creek F16	TX0007462045	2011
<u> </u>	Coklwater Greek, Inc	Cuidrater Centi F.Ds.	TX/007462056	2011
E (1523)	Cokhwater Greek, Inc	Cividandor Cenix EL)	IX0007402032	2011
[[1529]	Cokhvater Creek, Înc	Coldwater Gerix P.I.	TX0007409264	2011
2 (150)	Coktivate Greek, Inc	Coldrester Greek P12	TX0001409136	2011
	Cokliwater Greek, Inc	<u>Coldroster Credi P11.</u>	TX/007409152	2011
0 (159)	Coktwater Creek, Inc	Coldwater Creek P.14.	TX)007409146	2011
<u>[[1533]</u>	Coktwater Creek, Inc	Cichnatar Geric P.S.	TX0007409076	2011
E [154]	Coldwater Greek, Inc	Coldronies Credit P.16	TX0007461712	2011
(<u>1835)</u>	Coldwater Creek, Inc	Culdrater Creek P.18.	TXXXX7419460	2011
<u> </u>	Coldwater Creek, Inc	Codrato Cerli P.C.	TX)00/40/j4!	2011
<u>[a [1897]</u>	Cokhwater Greek, Inc	Cicidwater Cenix P.X.	TX000740969	2011
[[1538]	Coldwater Creek, Inc	Coldinates Genis C11.	TX0007465510	2011
<u> [1539]</u>	Coklivate: Creek, Inc	Culdenter Cred 512	TX0007-455515	2011
<u> [1540]</u>	Coklwater Creek, Inc	Cultrato Cerli ED.	TX)80740791	2011
(2) <u>(1541)</u>	Cokhwater Greek, Inc	Cicidwater Geric UT	TX00074G538	2011
2 (1 <u>542)</u>	Coldwater Creek, Inc	Coldrete Gook CIA	TX0007461995	2011
0 [1543]	Coldwater Creek, Inc	Coldinator Credi CTB	TX007463E3	2011
0 [184]	Coktwater Creek, Inc	Codorato Cerli VIC	TX/007/452018	2011
(13 <u>45)</u>	Cokhwater Greek, Inc	Coldwater Greek VIID.	TX0007462006	2011
E [1546]	Coktwater Creek, Inc	Coldrates Cresis C10.	TX0007465507	2011
0 [1947]	Coldwater Creek, Inc	Coldroster Creek CTH	TX0007465513	2011
0 [159]	Coktwater Creek, Inc	Codorator Credi VII.	TX/007461760	2011
2 (1549)	Coktwater Greek, Inc	Cichnatar Geric VIII.	TX0007465512	2011
E [1550]	Coldwater Creek, Inc	Coldrates Gook CIK	TX0001465533	2011

#	Name (NALL) <	Full Eitle	Copyright Number	Date
	Coldwider Creek, Inc	Cultivater Cred U.L.	TX0007463575	2011
E (1882)	Coldwater Creek, Inc	Colombia Orek U.P.	17,0007461738	2011
E [1553]	Colcivate: Creek, Inc	Coldwater Ceerk C.O.	[XXXX7461F30	2011
<u> [1894]</u>	Coldwater Creek, Inc	Collinator Crede 11111	TX0007461724	2011
E (1555)	Coldweie: Greek, Inc	Collimater Creak U.V.	TXXXX 7461743	2011
E [1556]	Colcinate: Creek, Inc	401.000 Besseans Dream Tex	VAn0010092:9	2012
<u> [1557]</u>	Coldwater Creek, Inc	401,004 Flower Cross Remont Fee.	VAu001099161	2012
[E [1558]	Coldwater Creek, Inc	4017WG Galery Sketch Bosond Tee	V.Au001069074	2012
[[<u>[1889]</u>	Coldwater Greek, Inc	4015987 Svering Graphics Tee.	YAnX1009162	2012
[[<u>1860]</u>	Coldwater Creek, Inc	01.5VX Galery Interned Top	VA0001099213	2012
[E [1561]	Coldwater Greek, Inc	40.1090 Onitre Broand Tec.	VAu001099271	2012
<u> [1862]</u>	Colivate: Creek, Inc	4013992 Sunvedeed Bussest Fee.	VApW1699160	2012
E [1561]	Coldwater Creek, Inc	401,099 Seaset Florat Tec.	VAu00109279	2012
[<u>[1564]</u>	Coldwater Greek, Inc	401294 Revi Anguero Tec	VAu001099146	2012
<u> [1865]</u>	Coldwater Creek, Inc	401396 Batafe Habia Te.	VAi(2010/9277	2012
[[1566]	Coldwaier Creek, Inc	01096 Radioves Meir Task	V.Au001099072	2012
[0 [1567]	Coldwater Greek, Inc	401,0996 sheer Genns Frinched Ton	VAu001099281	2012
<u> </u>	Coldwater Creek, Inc	4013997 Abstract Layered Top	VAp201609227	2012
[[1569]	Coldwater Creek, Inc	4013006 Florica Stady Tee	V. Audó 1999 175	2012
[[150]	Coldwater Greek, Inc	40,600 Fred Petric Tec	VAu601069071	2012
<u> </u>	Coldwider Creek, Inc	4019014 Standard Potals Tex	VADO1899285	2012
E (1572)	Coldwater Greek, Inc	4019015 Colorsanno Wano Topo	V Aut01099270	2012
0 [1573]	Coldwater Creek, Inc	401.018 Frencis Kund Garband Fee.	VAux01099044	2012
[<u>[1541</u>	Coldivates Creek, Iso	401117 Matroiar Pain Front Fee	VAu001099158	2012
	Coldwater Creek, Inc	4013120 Leath Garlands Top.	VAu301069040	2012

# Name (NALL) <		FilTik	Copyright Number	Date	
0 <u>(15%)</u>	Coldware Creek, Inc	AUEL SV Renniemodes Romon Ties	VAn001999172	2012	
8 <u>(1577)</u>	Coldwater Creek, Inc	4000 Mergin Weier Tee	VAs601099157	2012	
0 <u>(1578)</u>	Coktwater Creek, Inc	40/31/5 Balked Barood Tre.	VAn0199266	2012	
<u> [1579]</u>	Coldwine Geek, Inc	#013154 Decemes Evenset Tee	VAn001099164	2012	
<u> [1580]</u>	Coldwater Creek, Inc	4013155 Karete Breezed Fee	VAs001090151	2012	
	Coktwater Creek, Inc	AUSTRY Void Abstrat See	VAn001099155	2012	
0 <u>(150)</u>	Coldwater Greek, Inc	Elikki in Mais Task	VAn001099034	2012	
0 (<u>188</u>)	Coldwater Creek, Inc	4013344 Sommery Beachel Mode Tank	VAs001(990)32	2012	
<u> [154]</u>	Coldwater Creek, Inc	3015246 Campawadi Teref Tesic	VAu00199165	2012	
0 <u>[158]</u>	Coldwates Creek, Inc	40307 Ingensional Buffix Ce.	VAn01099168	2012	
<u>[[1586]</u>	Coldwater Creek, Inc	401249 Peindos Andle Took	VAs001099170	2012	
<u> [[58]</u>	Coldwater Creek, Inc	(0.024) Barach Shahous Tee	VA;601(992)14	2012	
0 <u>(1588)</u>	Coldwater Creek, Inc	4013251 Enderoldery Fronting Top.	VA ₂ (0)[9992(0)	2012	
E [1589]	Coldwater Creek, Inc	4000 Vasi Ingesica Te	VAs001099171	2012	
<u> [[59]</u>	Coldwates Creek, Inc	4010011 Coviding Deput Dismont Title .	VAn001099278	2012	
0 <u>[191]</u>	Coldwater Creek, Inc	451331 Skyvazi Bradeki Ter	VA+001699225	2012	
<u> [1592]</u>	Coldwarer Creek, Inc	40000 Princ Vizerwack Tex.	VA#001099274	2012	
8 <u>[159]</u>	Coldwater Creek, Inc	401616 Onder Blossens Bound Tee	VAu001099273	2012	
E [1594]	Coldwater Creek, Inc	4013317 Festerwald Tec	VAn01599216	2012	
E [1595]	Coldwater Creek, Inc	400045 Deadelina Tisrei Sholi	VAu001099264	2012	
	Coldwates Creek, Inc	WBW Led Towd Sex Top	VAn001099159	2012	
C(137)	Coldwater Creek, Inc	ACL 1999 Tropical Print Evenore Tex.	VAs00109100	2012	
E [15%]	Coldwater Creek, Inc	41345 Rose Goodes Anis Dess	VAv001099149	2012	
E [1599]	Coldwater Creek, Inc	401417 Dain; Chain Mealt Drex.	VA ₂₆ 01,099229	2012	
E [188]	Coldwater Creek, Inc	40/3492 Breery Scoognack Tank	VA ₂₀ 00(0990 <u>2</u> 9	2012	

#	Name (NALL) <	FUITAL	Copyright Number	Date
	Coltware Greek, Inc	AULIADI Gardenen Dinose Top.	VA±0210901∑	M 13
0 <u>[1600]</u>	Coltivato Greek, Inc	AUSSS Graphics Autho Tee	VAnX1099154	
	Coldinate Greak, Inc	AGSSY Piane Blossons Tee.	VAn001099218	
[<u>164]</u>	Coldwain Coesk, lac	40.000 Traight Meda Dess.	VAuX1090233	M 10
	Coldwaier Creek, Inc	40/400 Landrid Kirk Shri	VAUCA1099226	MI
[<u>[1866]</u>	Coltivates Creek, Inc	AVAVS Lace Embelskind Top	VAu041099156	2012
<u> [1897]</u>	Coldwater Creek, Inc	40.402 Csystel Book Tee	VA ₈ 621099073	2012

EXHIBIT B

List of Patents, Patent Applications and Patent Licenses

1	. •	Patents
None) .	
2	2.	Patent Applications
None) .	
2	,	Potent Licenses
3	۰.	Patent Licenses
		nent and License Agreement, dated as of October 26, 2006, by and between Charles E. Hill &
		ates, Inc., as licensor, and Coldwater Creek Inc., as licensee (" <u>Licensee</u> "), pursuant to which be has a non-exclusive right and paid up license to practice the Hills Patent (as defined therein)

Exhibits to Intellectual Property Security Agreement

DC/087984/000008 - 3424430 \DC - 087984/000008 - 3424430 v4

EXHIBIT C

List of Trademarks, Trademark Applications and Trademark Licenses

1. Trademarks

Trademarks held by Coldwater Creek Inc.:

Registered Trademark	Арр №.	Reg. No.	Status	File Date	Reg. Date	Country
A DREAM A RACE A CURE & Design	78825698	3193614	Registered	28-Feb-2006	02-Jan-2007	USA
A DREAM A RACE A CURE & Design	78825722	3193616	Registered	28-Feb-2006	02-Jan-2007	USA
A DREAM A RACE A CURE & Design	78825729	3193617	Registered	28-Feb-2006	02-Jan-2007	USA
A DREAM A RACE A CURE & Design	78825746	3193618	Registered	28-Feb-2006	02-Jan-2007	USA
ASPENWOOD ADVERTISING	76365189	2765319	Registered	30-Jan-2002	16-Sep-2003	USA
COLDWATER CREEK	21824/04	KH20989/05	Registered	13-Dec-2004	21-Jan-2005	Cambodia
COLDWATER CREEK	734295	TMA448547	Registered	05-Aug-1993	06-Oct-1995	Canada
COLDWATER CREEK	5492829	5492829	Registered	07-21-2006	07- Sept-2009	China
COLDWATER CREEK	8477626	8477626	Registered	21-July-2006	28-July-2011	China
COLDWATER CREEK	(WIPO) A0020703	(WIPO) 1064079	Registered	30- Jul-2010	30- Jul-2010	WIPO Designating China
COLDWATER CREEK	815787	815787	Registered	02-Apr-1998	10-Apr-2002	European Community
COLDWATER CREEK	2378594	2378594	Registered	17-Sep-2001	22-Nov-2002	European Community

Exhibits to Intellectual Property Security Agreement

DC/087984/000008 - 3424430 \DC - 087984/000008 - 3424430 v4

Registered Trademark	Арр №.	Reg. No.	Status	File Date	Reg. Date	Country
COLDWATER CREEK SPIRIT	2640068	2640068	Registered	03-Apr-2002	22-Aug-2003	European Community
COLDWATER CREEK	281605	141145	Registered	29-May-2005	15-Mar-2006	Guatemala
COLDWATER CREEK	300336753	300226753	Registered	13-Dec-2004	13-Dec-2004	Hong Kong
COLDWATER CREEK		12299	Registered		04-Apr-1988	Idaho
COLDWATER CREEK	1484183	1484183	Registered	4-Sept-2006	31-Oct-2008	India
COLDWATER CREEK	H09180502	4283173	Registered	28-Nov-1997	11-Jun-1999	Japan
COLDWATER CREEK	18050397	4332739	Registered	28-Nov-1997	05-Nov-1999	Japan
COLDWATER CREEK	810071995	3347507	Registered	04-Aug-1995	19-Sep-1997	Japan
COLDWATER CREEK	8100495	4110594	Registered	04-Aug-1995	06-Feb-1998	Japan
COLDWATER CREEK	810011995	3339541	Registered	04-Aug-1995	15-Aug-1997	Japan
COLDWATER CREEK	2001085180	4556805	Registered	20-Sep-2001	05-Apr-2002	Japan
COLDWATER CREEK	41200225449	104290	Registered	13-Dec-2002	10-Aug-2004	Korea, Republic of
COLDWATER CREEK	N015639	N015639	Registered	16-Dec-2004	08-Apr-2005	Macao
COLDWATER CREEK	674345	866419	Registered	30-Aug-2004	28-Jan-2005	Mexico
COLDWATER CREEK	5510	5055	Registered	27-Dec-2004	27-Dec-2004	Mongolia
COLDWATER CREEK	2005023692	22665	Registered	13-Jan-2005	16-Mar-2005	Nepal

DC/087984/000008 - 3424430 \DC - 087984/000008 - 3424430 v4

Registered Trademark	Арр №.	Reg. No.	Status	File Date	Reg. Date	Country
COLDWATER CREEK	25252	345623	Registered	14-Jul-2008	13-May-2011	Paraguay
COLDWATER CREEK	575705	KOR220593	Registered	14-Dec-2004	14-Dec-2004	Thailand
COLDWATER CREEK	4200612279	0085943	Registered	01-Aug-2006	13-Aug-2007	Viet Nam
COLDWATER CREEK	73739695	1531418	Registered	14-Jul-1988	21-Mar-1989	USA
COLDWATER CREEK	76227693	2602690	Registered	20-Mar-2001	30-Jul-2002	USA
COLDWATER CREEK	75367982	2217173	Registered	03-Oct-1997	12-Jan-1999	USA
COLDWATER CREEK	76314157	2634836	Registered	17-Sep-2001	15-Oct-2002	USA
COLDWATER CREEK	76227698	2783590	Registered	20-Mar-2001	18-Nov-2003	USA
COLDWATER CREEK	74461454	1861320	Registered	12-Nov-1993	01-Nov-1994	USA
COLDWATER CREEK	74459701	1876534	Registered	18-Nov-1993	31-Jan-1995	USA
COLDWATER CREEK	76250032	2544861	Registered	02-May-2001	05-Mar-2002	USA
COLDWATER CREEK	76290949	2714390	Registered	27-Jul-2001	06-May-2003	USA
COLDWATER CREEK	76250085	2555721	Registered	02-May-2001	02-Apr-2002	USA
COLDWATER CREEK	85093140	3894084	Registered	26-Jul-2010	21-Dec-2010	USA
COLDWATER CREEK	85029189	3893477	Registered	03-May-2010	21-Dec-2010	USA
COLDWATER CREEK	85093329	3976916	Registered	26-Jul-2010	14-Jun-2011	USA

DC/087984/000008 - 3424430 \DC - 087984/000008 - 3424430 v4

Registered Trademark	Арр №.	Reg. No.	Status	File Date	Reg. Date	Country
COLDWATER CREEK	85093286	3894086	Registered	26-Jul-2010	21-Dec-2010	USA
COLDWATER CREEK	85093335	3894088	Registered	26-Jul-2010	21-Dec-2010	USA
COLDWATER CREEK	85093338	3894089	Registered	26-Jul-2010	21-Dec-2010	USA
COLDWATER CREEK	85093341	3894090	Registered	26-Jul-2010	21-Dec-2010	USA
COLDWATER CREEK & WAVE DESIGN	78141070	2769235	Registered	03-Jul-2002	30-Sep-2003	USA
COLDWATER CREEK & WAVE DESIGN	78141132	2740447	Registered	03-Jul-2002	22-Jul-2003	USA
COLDWATER CREEK ELEMENTS	1159758	TMA607690	Registered	20-Nov-2002	15-Apr-2004	Canada
COLDWATER CREEK SPIRIT	1148694	TMA642,366	Registered	01-Aug-2002	17-Jun-2005	Canada
COLDWATER CREEK SPIRIT	2002069462	4675684	Registered	15-Aug-2002	23-May-2003	Japan
COLDWATER CREEK SPIRIT	2002065702	4675658	Registered	02-Aug-2002	23-May-2003	Japan
COLDWATER CREEK SPIRIT	76365628	2754147	Registered	01-Feb-2002	19-Aug-2003	USA
COLDWATER CREEK SPORT	78456991	3177920	Registered	26-Jul-2004	28-Nov-2006	USA
COLDWATER CREEK THE SPA (Standard Characters)	77087272	3306042	Registered	20-Jan-2007	09-Oct-2007	USA
ECOSONG	767272	TMA471975	Registered	27-Oct-1994	04-Mar-1997	Canada
INVISIBLE COMFORT	77410485	3508430	Registered	01-Mar-2008	30-Sep-2008	USA
RIBBON LADY DESIGN	78825847	3193631	Registered	28-Feb-2006	02-Jan-2007	USA

DC/087984/000008 - 3424430 \DC - 087984/000008 - 3424430 v4

Registered Trademark	App No.	Reg. No.	Status	File Date	Reg. Date	Country
RIBBON LADY DESIGN	78825827	3193628	Registered	28-Feb-2006	02-Jan-2007	USA
RIBBON LADY DESIGN	78825758	3193621	Registered	28-Feb-2006	02-Jan-2007	USA
RIBBON LADY DESIGN	78825773	3193625	Registered	28-Feb-2006	02-Jan-2007	USA
SPIRIT OF THE WEST	861014	TMA544680	Registered	07-Nov-1997	08-May-2001	Canada
SPIRIT OF THE WEST	810031995	3339543	Registered	04-Aug-1995	15-Aug-1997	Japan
SPIRIT OF THE WEST	810091995	4090863	Registered	04-Aug-1995	12-Dec-1997	Japan
SPIRIT OF THE WEST	810061995	4110595	Registered	04-Aug-1995	06-Feb-1998	Japan
SPIRIT OF THE WEST	74461427	1860160	Registered	12-Nov-1993	25-Oct-1994	USA
THE NATURAL WAY TO SHOP	822467	TMA487586	Registered	05-Sep-1996	02-Jan-1998	Canada
UNIQUE BY NATURE	78456949	3378479	Registered	26-Jul-2004	05-Feb-2008	USA
YOUR KIND OF CLOTHES ONLINE ALL THE TIME	1048652	TMA576681	Registered	29-Feb-2000	27-Feb-2003	Canada
COLDWATER CREEK THE SPA	78764018	3266290	Registered	30-Nov-2005	17-Jul-2007	USA
INVISIBLE COMFORT	78843932	3433086	Registered	23-Mar-2006	20-May-2008	USA
INVISIBLE COMFORT	78843931	3628892	Registered	23-Mar-2006	26-May-2009	USA
RIBBON LADY DESIGN	78825762	3720169	Registered	28-Feb-2006	01-Dec-2009	USA
COLDWATER CREEK OUTLET	77665567	3672504	Registered	06-Feb-2009	25-Aug-2009	USA

DC/087984/000008 - 3424430 \DC - 087984/000008 - 3424430 v4

Registered Trademark	Арр №.	Reg. No.	Status	File Date	Reg. Date	Country
ONE CREEK	77207791	3680357	Registered	15-Jun-2007	08-Sep-2009	USA
ONE CREEK	77207782	3702061	Registered	15-Jun-2007	27-Oct-2009	USA
SHAPEME	77183068	3803552	Registered	16-May-2007	15-Jun-2010	USA
SHAPE ME	77183040	3803551	Registered	16-May-2007	15-Jun-2010	USA
LUXELLE	77127888	3554720	Registered	11-Mar-2007	30-Dec-2008	USA
MILEPOST FOUR	0806782	TMA491354	Registered	12-Mar-1996	13-Mar-1998	Canada
TRAVALLURE	77127886	3554719	Registered	11-Mar-2007	30-Dec-2008	USA
SPIRIT BY COLDWATER CREEK	77069008	3731760	Registered	21-Dec-2006	29-Dec-2009	USA
CWC (Stylized)	77069007	3547356	Registered	21-Dec-2006	16-Dec-2008	USA
GUARANTEED ALWAYS. COLDWATER CREEK	85222705	4057615	Registered	20-Jan-2011	15-Nov-2011	United States of America
ONECREEK ELITE	85109912	4053888	Registered	18-Aug-2010	08-Nov-2011	United States of America

2. Trademark Applications

Trademark Applications by Coldwater Creek Inc.:

Pending Trademark Name	App Number	Reg Number	Trademark Status	File Date	Reg Date	Country Name	
COLDWATER CREEK	8477627		Pending	14-July-2010		China	

Exhibits to Intellectual Property Security Agreement

DC/087984/000008 - 3424430 \DC - 087984/000008 - 3424430 v4

3.	Trademark Licenses
None.	

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 07/09/2012 REEL: 004816 FRAME: 0688

Exhibits to Intellectual Property Security Agreement

DC/087984/000008 - 3424430 \DC - 087984/000008 - 3424430 v4